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AGENDA



Middle Village

Community Development District
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092

January 7, 2019
Board of Supervisors
Middle Village Community Development District
Staff Call In # 1-800-264-8432 Code 145824
Dear Board Members:
The Middle Village Community Development District Board of Supervisors Meeting is
scheduled for Monday, January 14, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.
Following is the advance agenda for the meeting:

I. Roll Call

II. Audience Comments

III. Organizational Matters
A. Consideration of Resolution 2019-01, Declaring a Seat Vacancy

B.  Consideration of Appointing a New Supervisor
C.  Oath of Office for Newly Appointed Supervisor
D. Consideration of Resolution 2019-02, Designating Officers

IV. Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the December 10, 2018 Meeting

B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register

V. Other Business

VI. Staff Reports
A. Attorney



B. Engineer
C. Manager
D. Operations Manager - Report
VII. Audience Comments / Supervisor’s Requests

VIII. Next Scheduled Meeting — February 11, 2019 @ 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation
Oaks Amenity Center

IX. Adjournment
I look forward to seeing you at the meeting. If you have any questions, please feel free to
call.
Sincerely,
James A. Perry

James A. Perry
District Manager



THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS






RESOLUTION 2019-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
THE MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT DECLARING A VACANCY IN SEAT 1 ON THE
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS PURSUANT TO SECTION
190.006(3)(b), FLORIDA STATUTES; AND PROVIDING AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Middle Village Community Development District (the “District”) is a
local unit of special purpose government created and existing pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida
Statutes; and

WHEREAS, on November 6, 2018, three (3) members of the Board of Supervisors (the
“Board”) were to be elected by the Qualified Electors of the District, as that term is defined in
section 190.003, Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the District published a notice of qualifying period set by the Supervisor of
Elections at least two (2) weeks prior to the start of said qualifying period; and

WHEREAS, at the close of the qualifying period, no Qualified Electors qualified to run
for the one (1) seat available for election by the Qualified Electors of the District; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 190.006(3)(b), Florida Statutes, if no elector qualifies
for a seat to be filled in an election, the Board shall declare the seat(s) vacant, effective the
second Tuesday following the general election; and

WHEREAS, the Board finds that it is in the best interests of the District to adopt this
Resolution declaring the seats available for election as vacant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS OF THE MIDDLE VILLAGE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. The following seat on the District Board are hereby declared vacant
effective as of November 20, 2018:

Seat # 1 (currently held by Mike Reynolds)

SECTION 2. Until such time as the District Board nominates a Qualified Elector to fill
the vacancy declared in Section 1 above, the incumbent Board member of the respective seat, if
any, shall remain in office.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective upon its passage.



PASSED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of January, 2019.

ATTEST: MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Print Name: Chairperson







JACQUELINE D COLLIER

4028 Leatherwood Dr., Orange Park, FL 32065 | C: (904) 535-2772| j8938adair@gmail.com

PROFESSIONAL PROFILE

Dedicated leader with 17-year tfrack record of managing company administrative and operational
needs. Proactive and organized professional well versed in documentation, compliance and cost
Control.

QUALIFICATIONS

e Moftivational leadership e Active listener

e Service-minded e Proven written and

e Computer proficiency communication

e Conflict resolution e Strong organizational skills

RELEVANT EXPERIENCE

Established several new social service offices and childcare centers. Obtained
all required state compliance requirements, license and regulatory local criteria
independently

EXPERIENCE

Director - Learning Care Group
Manage overall daily operations of a large corporate Childtime learning
e cenfer
03/2013 - 10/2013 ldentify needed change to increase productivity
Managed accts
Collect weekly payments
Responsible for marketing campaigns being held bi-monthly Attendance
fracking and record keeping,
Billing
School purchasing and reconciling
Provide orientation for new hires
Enroll new clients, maintain and renew enrollees
Handle all parent concerns
Ensure period goals are meet
Maintain compliance with all state and local requirements.

Dir@ctor of Admin - Parks Place Learning Cir

Manage daily administrative duties

Oversee Daily decision making in operations.

Provide service orientation

Manage financial ledgers

Ensure accurate problem identification

Provide superior customer service

Ensure all compliance requirement are updated and accurate

e Provide in-service fraining to the staff Maintain all monthly reports.

Dir&ctor - Learning Care Group
® Manage overall daily operations of a large corporate Childtime leaming
center
ldentify needed change to increase productivity
Managed accts
03/2013 - 10/2013 Collect weekly payments
Responsible for marketing campaigns being held bi-monthly Attendance
fracking and record keeping, billing
School purchasing and reconciling
Provide orientation for new hires
Enroll new clients, maintain and renew enrollees
Handle all parent concerns
Ensure period goals are meet

11/2013 - 03/2014



07/2011 - 12/2012

05/2011 - Current

06/2009 - 04/2011

06/2006 - 12/2008
04/2003 - 09/2004

12/1999 - 04/2003

EDUCATION
2007

1997

1995

Director - Arlington Country Day Early Childhood Center
Established new development center
Obtained all required business, state, and local license and permits
Managed HR department Interview and hire new personnel
Provided training for workers in accordance with state regulations
Payment reporting daily
Maintained monthly budget, and purchasing needed supplies
Managed state funded food program
Prepared monthly consolidation of documents required to receive
payments
Applied for and received state and local funding to assist in daily
operation of center.

CDA Advisor Early Learning Coalition of Duval
Perform observations for candidates that have successful completed
required course training.
Prepare and submit required documents to Early Learning coalition.
Schedule appointments for observations.

Director - Punkin Place CDC of Jax - Jacksonville, FL.
Managed administrative operations
Managed daily operations of the Child Development center
Supervised, by example a staff of 19 Maintained consistent compliance
with all regulating agencies
Interviewed and hired new employees
Oversaw children files ensuring compliance was maintained
Provided high quality customer service to all parents, children, staff
members and outside agencies.

[ J

Dir@ctor - Garland of Hope CDC - Jacksonville, FL

Project Manager - Upper Mohawk, Inc - Titusville, FL
Managed a Pre-Certification training project that partnered with the
Department of Children and Families, Territory: Daytona to Pensacola
Managed payroll concerns, paid time off, expenses, weekly time sheets
Oversaw fraining schedule Regularly visited sites making decisions to
keep open or close sites Member of the Curriculum Development
Committee Responsible for teaching staff in 7 cities equaling staff of 20
Organized two successful Career Fairs.

Program Director - Youth Advocate Programs, Inc - Jacksonville, FL
Established and set up new program in Jacksonville Interviewed and
hired all staff Oversaw all conflict resolution issues Implemented new
supporting programs Developed marketing strategies that infroduced
YAP to the community Community liaison. Performed all initial
infroductory contact meeting with parents of teenage clients Oversaw
all initial intake procedures for new referrals, successfully served over 200
teen clients.

Chief Adminisirator
Established new Child Development Center Created business plan for
the center Obtained licensure, and pasted all requirements for opening a
new center Obtained financing ($15,000.00) through private sector
money Managed daily operation Interviewed and hired new employees
Provided in-service fraining.

Introduction to Child Care Part | & Il Certificate of Completion *Childcare
management and leadership Director's Credentials
Florida Community College - Jacksonville, FL

Truth Bible College and Seminary - Jacksonville, FL
Doctorate of Arts - Christian Theology

Masters of Religious Arts - Christian Psychology
Jacksonville Theological Seminary — Jacksonville, FL
Christian Psychology



AFFILIATIONS Active coordinator of community neighborhood events. Co-owner of the

Noah's Ark Boot Camp, which provides an alternative program for at risk
teenage boys and girls.

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Active learning Active listener Strong written and oral communicator Detail
oriented Solution Appraisal Coordination Data analysis Team player

REFERENCES
*Reference letter and additional employment history provided upon request
SKILLS

Accounts receivables, administrative, administrative duties, schedule
appointments, Art, budget, business plan, Child Care, conflict resolution,
curriculum development, clients, customer service, decision making, expense
reports, financing, financial, HR, leadership, Director, marketing strategies,
marketing, meetings, money, payroll, personnel, purchasing, quality, reconciling,
record keeping, reporting, requirement, teaching

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

SPECIAL QUALITIES Active learning Active listener Strong written and oral
communicator detail oriented solution Appraisal Coordination. Data
analysis feam player






RESOLUTION 2019-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT DESIGNATING THE OFFICERS OF THE
DISTRICT, AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Middle Village Community Development District (the “District”) is a local
unit of special-purpose government created and existing pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida
Statutes, being situated entirely within the City of Orange Park, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the District desires to designate the Officers of
the District.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Middle Village
Community Development District:

SECTION 1. is appointed Chairman.
SECTION 2. is appointed Vice Chairman.
SECTION 3. is appointed Secretary and Treasurer.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

is appointed Assistant Treasurer.

is appointed Assistant Secretary.

SECTION 4.  This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.
PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 14" DAY OF JANUARY, 2019.

ATTEST MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman



FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






MINUTES OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Middle Village Community
Development District was held on Monday, December 10, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation
Oaks Amenity Center, 845 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange Park, Florida 32065.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Rocky Morris Chairman

Michael Steiner Supervisor
Rod Swartz Supervisor
Mike Reynolds Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Perry District Manager
Jason Walters District Counsel (by phone)
Jay Soriano Operations Manager
Darrin Mossing GMS
Hannah Smith GMS

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order

Mr. Perry called the meeting to order.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience Comments
Ms. Dona Tingle, 2937 Thorncrest Drive, stated I wanted to see what you guys have

come up with for the Oakleaf vendor event that I put on here in the ballroom.

Mr. Morris stated I believed we had deferred to both Mr. Soriano and Mr. Walters to
discuss that.

Mr. Soriano stated I spoke with Jason about this and we will come up with something
that we will do as part of our policy meeting that we do in the spring every year so that it’s
spelled out a little better for clarification for everybody but it’s going to fall under the same
line of what we discussed; this expectation that we’re not renting this facility out for people to
do continued business or anything like that. We don’t have to have everything written out to
tell people this is not what we want to do here. This room is rented for our residents and we’ve
tried to keep costs low over the years even though I believe we could double our revenue in

here compared to other facilities of this nature but we’ve tried to keep it as a benefit to our
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residents. We’re not trying to let people to come in here and reserve that room away from the
residents that could be here to do family functions or weddings or anything like that so we will
have that spelled out a little bit better. If Ms. Tingle would like to talk to the Board in the
future as part of a one-time event the way that it has been done over at your sister district for
years with the expo that would be something we could consider on a one-time basis every time
we go through. Just to make everybody familiar with it, over at your sister district for twelve
years now one of our residents, who is no longer a resident, formed the Oakleaf expo. She went
through the steps of going to the Board and asking for each date in the spring and fall and it has
gotten much larger over the years. It’s something she works with the Board on and she does
have to do a lot for me as far as providing me with insurance and paperwork for all of the
vendors. Everything is done through our office like it’s our event but it’s not a District-run
event. If Ms. Tingle would like to do that in the future for a one-time event here and there at
this facility it’s something we can look at down the road but as far as renting this facility out
it’s the same as what we’ve told her as in the past and the expectations for all of the rest of our
residents.

Ms. Tingle stated but I am a resident and I can rent it out and the people that set up
booths here are residents as well, I’'m just putting my name on it.

Mr. Soriano stated we’re not renting it for people to run businesses here.

Ms. Tingle asked but the Oakleaf expo can have their event twice a year for free and
not pay you guys?

Mr. Soriano stated that part may change too but that’s where we stand at the moment.

Ms. Tingle stated so what you’re saying is as a resident we can’t rent this room for our
purposes. You’re basically dictating what we can rent this room for. I read back in the minutes
and it specifically says I will post that this is only for weddings and that is what you said.

Mr. Soriano stated family events, weddings and things of that nature that’s what we’re
planning on doing.

Ms. Tingle stated I have done something good for this community and because he
doesn’t want it and neither do the people who run the expo every time I rent it a new rule gets
put in. I signed a contract and those rules are in it. I can go get them because I went over it with

a fine-tooth comb. Every rule from your email that I have is not even in the contract.
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Mr. Soriano stated I did look and she’s right, we did change the price last year but I did
not put in there that I don’t expect commercial businesses to be run out of this facility.

Mr. Steiner stated you had mentioned that you and Jason were looking at going ahead
and that basically this resident could come to the Board for a select date, not long-term
booking.

Mr. Soriano stated correct.

Mr. Steiner stated and the rules are going to be further defined at the policy meeting,
which occurs in the spring. You (Ms. Tingle) said you have an event coming up?

Ms. Tingle responded this Saturday. I have been doing it every other month.

Mr. Steiner stated that part is going to change. I don’t see it happening every other
month. If you would like to work it as is currently is being done with the expo of once to twice
a year, until we get the policy put in place I don’t see a problem in that event. We have gone
ahead and gone so far as to limit how many times a resident can rent the facility.

Ms. Tingle stated but she’s a non-resident so you’re allowing a non-resident to rent it.

Mr. Steiner stated you’re talking about the expo. Understand the expo is under Double
Branch, not this Board. We’re talking only about the use of this room and what I’'m trying to
do is give you an interim solution until the policy gets finalized. If you wish to go ahead and
work this next one then fine.

Ms. Tingle stated I’ve already signed the contract so if you guys are going to pull that
from me I’m going to the news.

Mr. Soriano stated no one here is talking about pulling that. I didn’t tell you that you
couldn’t continue in the future when you walked in here for the last meeting.

Ms. Tingle stated the email that I received I was under the impression that I couldn’t
use it anymore after December. That’s why I came to the meeting. If I wasn’t under that
impression I would have never come but it was told to me by many residents who do this with
me who come and set up because they can’t do the expo and I understand it has nothing to do
with you but I’'m just letting you know why we had decided to put this together. We banded
233 residents together to do something like this on a rotating basis so they could come in here
and show it because they have done here since the beginning and they can’t because it’s this

click. I’m not putting that on you.
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Mr. Steiner stated the big issue that’s there is Jay and Jason were to look at how this
impacts our bonds and our tax status. They’re looking at that because of how this room is used
or how any of the rentals are done so from that standpoint I asking that until that is complete
we have to take the stand that we’re taking right now and therefore this is where we’re at until
the policy gets written. Yes, we add rules. We add rules every year based on events we didn’t
anticipate coming up. Our last involvement had to do with wedding planners.

Mr. Soriano stated just so everybody is aware, even the expo at your sister district may
be going through a change. This last one has gotten so large that there have been a lot of
problems with it and we may be creating a rate that will go along with that.

Mr. Steiner stated what I’m saying is that the expo doesn’t fall under this Board so from
whatever is decided in that has no impact on what we’re talking about. Because they do it,
doesn’t mean we can or will be able to do anything like that. 'm simply trying to ask for a
little more patience. I don’t know what else to tell you. It’s not focused on you. The issue has
to do with the taxation on the bond issues.

Ms. Tingle stated I invite all of you to come on Saturday from 10:00-4:00 just to see.

Mr. Steiner stated I have no doubt in my mind the space is appreciated and that the
people that are here enjoy the use of the space. The problem is the frequency that it comes up. |
would appreciate your patience until we get this resolved because we can’t put something in
place that jeopardizes the bonds and our tax rating.

Mr. Swartz asked Jason, do you have anything to add to this conversation?

Mr. Walters responded no, I talked to Jay about this and we’re trying to go back over
our current policies to see what should or should not be made and at the end of the day it will
be a Board decision. You can implement the policies we come to you with or you can choose
not to but at the end of the day as you said, you learn from experience and you see what works
and what doesn’t and you make adjustments based on that. We’ve got responsibilities as a
government entity to operate a certain way. I doubt that the County Commissioner will allow
someone to come in and run commercial enterprises out of the County building and that’s just
a gut feeling. We’re in the same position as the County with those types of things. Jay and I
will come up with a proposed policy adjustment that we think meets the needs of the District

and the Board will act accordingly.
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THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Organizational Matters
A. Consideration of Resolution 2019-01, Declaring a Vacancy for Seat 1
Mr. Perry stated there is an open seat that was vacated by Shawn Vick and there’s also

Mr. Reynolds’s seat that expired in November. My understanding is there is a nomination to
fill the seat with Mr. Reynolds.

Mr. Steiner stated I nominate Mike Reynolds to fill the existing seat.

On MOTION by Mr. Steiner seconded by Mr. Morris with all in
favor Mike Reynolds to fill seat number one was approved.

Mpr. Perry administered an oath of office to Mr. Reynolds.

Mr. Perry stated we also have an additional seat with Ms. Vick’s resignation. I don’t
know that we have any nominations at this time. I think there’s been some interest.

Mr. Morris stated yes [ have an interested party and because of a previously scheduled
appointment was unable to make today’s meeting but they can certainly make next month’s
meeting and at that time I’ll nominate. I can forward their information later today.

B. Consideration of Appointing New Supervisors

C. Oath of Office for Newly Elected and Appointed Supervisors

D. Consideration of Resolution 2019-02, Election of Officers

Mr. Perry stated currently the slate is Mr. Morris is Chairman, Mr. Steiner is Vice Chair

and Mr. Swartz and Mr. Reynolds are Assistant Secretaries. I am a Secretary and Assistant
Treasurer; Jim Oliver of my office is Treasurer, which is new because Dave deNagy has
retired. Finally, we would ask that Ernesto Torres who has been with our office now for about
ten months be an Assistant Secretary. I don’t know if you want to current slate as it is, or if you
want to change it. If you do want to change the supervisory officers, we ask that the positions

for GMS be kept in place for administrative purposes.

On MOTION by Mr. Swartz seconded by Mr. Reynolds with all
in favor resolution 2019-02 with the slate of officers as listed by
Mr. Perry was approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of Consent Agenda
A. Approval of the Minutes of the November 5, 2018 Meeting
B. Financial Statements
C. Assessment Receipt Schedule
D. Check Register
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Mr. Perry stated the financial statements are just for one month so there is light activity.
The bulk of our assessments start to come in at the end of November and December so there is

little activity there. Finally, the check register is for $154,330.55.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor the consent agenda was approved.

FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Landscape Proposals
Mr. Perry stated if you’d recall at our last board meeting we asked the supervisors to

rank all of the proposals we received. Jay has put those together in a spreadsheet along with
District staff so I’ll let him discuss the overall rankings.

Mr. Soriano stated I wanted to take a moment to thank all of our vendors. This was a
long process so I'm glad that it’s coming to an end and the new year will start with January.
After going through this second round we graded everybody as one group rather than two
boards. In the past we have done grading with each separate board but the big concern with
that was making sure we picked the same vendor. Without you guys doing a grading meeting
together and conferring with each other there’s no way to 100% guarantee one vendor and
that’s why we moved to doing it as a group of eight since we are missing a board member on
each side. Just to be sure I did grade each District and it came out to be exactly the same so |
felt confident. I'm going to let you know the totals and we will keep everyone’s grading sheet
on file. First place with the highest points was VerdeGo at 95.91; second place was Duval with
94.25; third place was R&D at 92 points and fourth place was the Budd Group with 57.03
points so I would look for a motion to accept that grading. We would rank in that order and
staff can begin contract work with the vendors in that order with VerdeGo first and if there are

any problems we would move on.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Swartz with all in
favor ranking VerdeGo #1, Duval Landscape #2, R&D
Landscape #3 and The Budd Group #4 with staff authorized to
negotiate a contract beginning with the number one ranked
vendor was approved.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Other Business
There being none, the next item followed.
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SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
Mr. Morris asked was there any movement with the special purpose entity property?

Mr. Walters responded one of the land acquisition managers for DR Horton reached out
to me and they are evaluation that piece, as well as another undeveloped piece that Mr. Arnold
owns. They wanted a break down of what assessments were due on them on an annual basis
and the total debt load. I walked them through the structure that was in place after the
refinancing for the special purpose entity parcel so I think he understands that and he was just
running his numbers. I know there were correspondences over the last week or so. I’d like to
see some movement on that but they’re running their portfolio to see what that would look like
so that’s good news. Hopefully we will see some progress here soon.

B. District Engineer
There being none, the next item followed.

C. District Manager
Mr. Perry stated if you have any interested parties you think would make a good

candidate for the open seat forward their resumes to us at GMS.

D. Operations Manager — Report

Mr. Soriano stated we had the Turkey Trot event, which went really well. That is an
event we allow guests to attend with our residents and we do a fun run at your sister district.
This month we have Cocoa with Claus, which is a long time event that’s held here in this
room. Last year was the first year that we charged for it because we got the point a couple
years ago where we had so many people registered it was kind of concerning and I was worried
about kids not getting a moment with Santa. He’s only got so much time here so we try to
allocate so much time per kid and once we started getting up towards 400 or 500 people
registering it became tough. We also had a lot of people that would just show up. Last year was
the first time we changed it and it ran really well. I did hear a couple of complaints because
people are used to those free events and they didn’t like paying $3 or $5 if you’re late and we
don’t do onsite registrations anymore. I don’t want to take away from a resident that registered
for somebody that just shows up at the door. That will be next Thursday. The Polar Plunge
would be our next even at our sister district. I usually wait until February but it seems this
winter we could do it at any time and it would be cold. I’ll have a date ready for you guys at

next month’s meeting.
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We have advertised the operating hours for the pool. We are using the cover at your
heated pool and that cuts the operating hours down to 10:00-4:00. We also posted every where
and put on our websites that at that 10:00 time if the temperature is 45 degrees or less we are
going to keep the cover on for the day and the pools stay closed so we can try and conserve
some of that energy. I think we’re going to have a little bit colder than normal winter this year
so we’re really trying to save some of that and make it last as long as possible.

Mr. Steiner asked have you received any push back on any of this?

Mr. Soriano responded we had one or two questions about the temperature because it’s
lower than we’ve done in the past however they didn’t complain once I explained it to them
and they understand. I think they’d rather have it open more days. I don’t know that taking it
down will guarantee we will be able to keep it open in January and Februarys; it really depends
on how cold it gets. We are at our third fill up right now so that tank has a 1,000 gallons as it is
right now and we’re had two fill ups since November.

Mr. Swartz asked you normally do about six fill ups?

Mr. Soriano responded six or seven. One reason we went up last year is we have a Wi-Fi
system on it that communicates directly with our propane company so when we drop down to
25% they send it out and they learned they make more money that way. I have to remember to
call them and tell them to turn it off in March so we don’t get a wasted 1,000 gallon fill up.

Mr. Swartz asked and they will only fill it completely? You can’t fill it up halfway?

Mr. Soriano responded they actually fill it to 80%. They won’t fill it above that but yeah
they won’t just fill it halfway.

Moving on to the maintenance side, there’s really not a lot this month. A lot of time was
spent on decorations. If you notice each year we try to buy more lights so it takes a bit longer
and they are still a week behind to get everything up. I think next year we will have to start at
the beginning of November instead of waiting until Thanksgiving week to decorate. There is
one item I didn’t have listed on your report but I want to go over it. This was our first full year
that we’ve operated the staffing ourselves. We only have five fulltime employees. I’d like to
offer them vacation time. We don’t offer them any benefits currently. We will be closing for
the holidays so we close Christmas, we closed Thanksgiving day and we close for New Years.
For those days it’s just a day off, they don’t get paid, we had to try flex time and they worked

other hours. I would like to give them a week whether it’s used as sick time or their personal
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day off I’d like to give them up to five days. It’s something I’ve looked at in our staffing
budget and it won’t be a problem because we will only ever had a handful of full-time
employees. Everybody else is seasonal or part-time. It’s a benefit I think we could give to
them. We don’t provide any other benefits like health insurance or anything like that.

Mr. Morris stated lets do it.

Mr. Swartz asked is five days typical?

Mr. Soriano responded one week to two weeks. Most of these five employees have been
with Vesta.

Mr. Swartz asked did they have a week or two weeks when they came here?

Mr. Soriano responded they actually didn’t get time. Vesta tried to switch everyone to
part-time as much as possible in the off-season so they never really qualified for it. The
managers did get two weeks and if you remember the managers that came over were actually
under GMS and had benefits.

Mr. Reynolds asked these are full-time employees.

Mr. Soriano responded yes full-time employees so I use them at the front desk
downstairs and other locations.

Mr. Reynolds asked why haven’t they been getting this all along?

Mr. Soriano responded this is the first year and their old contract company usually tried
to cut them to seasonal in the off-season. Most of them were lifeguards and they don’t get
benefits. We can start with one week and I’d be happy to bring it back. I think it’s a great
benefit.

Mr. Swartz stated my suggestion would be if you’re going to make it vacation / personal
time why don’t we just give them seven days.

Mr. Soriano stated I wasn’t going to include the ones where I choose to close down so
that’s going to be separate. They can’t come to work on Thanksgiving or Christmas Day so
they were going to get paid for that as a holiday.

Mr. Swartz stated so they’re going to be getting those days anyway, plus the five.

Mr. Soriano stated yes. I'm fine with seven but I wanted to start somewhere.

Mr. Morris stated is there a precedence we can follow from other Districts?

Mr. Perry responded Nocatee has a lot of District employees and it depends on the

position but I think full-time is at least a week and I know the managers there are two weeks.
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Obviously they have a lot more people than we do here so I don’t think it’s unusual for what’s
being proposed. Since you only have a few employees they have to work together in order to
take the time off to ensure everything is covered. It shouldn’t be an issue I would think.

Mr. Steiner stated why don’t we start out with the one week. These are new employees.
If we get to the second year and things have a satisfactory review then it becomes something
that can be added too.

Mr. Morris stated I agree.

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor offering full-time employees five days to be used as
personal and sick time was approved.

Mr. Soriano stated at the moment things are operating well in the off-season. Next
month I will be bringing you a few items to prepare for the spring. We will have to get back

out there and prepare for the pools to open.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Audience @ Comments /  Supervisors’
Requests
Audience Comments

Mr. Billy Genovese stated I'm from VerdeGo so thank you guys. We’re excited to take
over and we appreciate it.

Supervisors’ Requests

Mr. Steiner stated Jay, I know we’re going into a new landscaping contract but are there
plans this coming year to do a little bit along the promenade. It’s getting sparser and sparser.

Mr. Soriano stated there have been plans for the last two years and that’s part of where
we’ve gotten to so hopefully when I’'m working with VerdeGo in the future that will go a little
bit smoother and quicker than we’ve got with our past vendor. Yes, there are plans at the
promenade. We were also approached last year from the HOA hearing complaints about things
like islands in the neighborhood. If you remember, those are on the low end of our list by
contract because that’s just the way it’s spelt out but the HOA came to me asking what if we
agree to give $3,000 to help spruce up these areas and they were excited about doing this. My

concern was I’m not sure if we’re going to have the same vendor and this was during the
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summertime and we were going through the sod issue with our last vendor. I’'m hoping for a lot
of improvement over this next year.

Mr. Steiner stated I’d just like to make sure it doesn’t disappear off the list of things to
do. It seems like every time you walk down there there’s something else gone and there’s not
an attempt to replace it, it’s just more mulch.

Mr. Soriano stated that is the plan.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — January 14, 2019
at 2:00 p.m. at the Plantation Oaks
Amenity Center
Mr. Perry stated our next regular meeting is going to be January 14™ at 2:00.

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Morris seconded by Mr. Steiner with all in
favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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Middle Village

Community Development District

Unaudited Financial Reporting
November 30, 2018




Assets:
Cash
Land Held for Resale
Investments:
Series 2018-1
Revenue
Cap Interest
Reserve
Prepayment
Construction
General Account
Series 2018-2
Cap Interest
Reserve
Prepayment
Operations
Custody Acct - Gen Fund Excess
Custody Acct - Rec Fund Excess
Custody Acct - Rec Fund Reserve
Due From Capital
Due From Other
Due From Double Branch
Due From General Fund
Due From Rec Fund
Due From Capital Reserve
Due From Debt Service
Accounts Receivable
Assessment Receivable
Electric Deposits
Prepaid Expenses

Total Assets

Liabilities:

Accounts Payable

Contracts Payable

Accrued Expenses

FICA Payable

Contracts Payable

Deferred Revenue - Rental Revenue

Due to Capital Reserve
Due to Debt Service Fund

Due to General Fund

Due to Rec Fund

Due to Double Branch CDD
Fund Balances:

Unassigned

Nonspendable

Restricted for Debt Service
Restricted for Capital Projects

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity

Middle Village

Community Development District

General

Combined Balance Sheet
November 30, 2018

Governmental Fund Types

Recreation SPE

Capital Reserve

Debt
Service

Capital
Projects

Totals
(Memorandum Only)

$78,548

$36,597
$2,570
$56,402

$182,219 ---
--- $380,849

$507,319 ---

$100,000
$14,049
$9,877
$21,397
$437,596

$13,270
$845

$39,616

$761,809
$3,610
$371,293
$2,236

$660
$124,089

$300,382
$380,849

$761,809
$3,610
$371,293
$2,236
$0
$422,950

$660
$124,089
$0

$92,550
$507,319
$829,805
$0
$100,000
$14,049
$9,877
$44,465
$23,967
$493,998
$0

$0
$13,270
$845

$266,667

$1,286,572 $380,849

$1,300,238

$4,498,023

$2,410

$9,877

$254,380

$27,295 ---

$21,630 ---
$7,868 ---

$36,597 ---

$1,179,912 $380,849
$13,270 -

$4,890

$48,274
$374,532
$1,435

$871,107

$10,699
$83,004

$1,169,994

$21,630
$7,868
$0
$95,570
$467,414
$1,435

$2,686,248
$13,270
$1,169,994
$0

$266,667

$1,286,572 $380,849

$1,300,238

$1,263,697

$4,498,023
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Middle Village

Community Development District

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending November 30,2018

General Fund

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 11/30/18 11/30/18 Variance

Revenues:
Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll $213,950 $54,665 $54,665 $0
Maintenance Assessments - Direct $1,737 $1,737 $1,737 $0
Interest Income $350 $58 $46 ($12)
Miscellaneous Income $0 $0 $0 $0
Interfund Transfer In $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Revenues | $216,037 $56,461 $56,449 ($12)|
Expenditures:
Administrative
Supervisors Fees $12,000 $2,000 $1,800 $200
Travel $209 $35 $0 $35
FICA Expense $918 $153 $138 $15
Engineering $10,500 $1,750 $0 $1,750
Trustee $15,144 $0 $0 $0
Dissemination Agent $2,100 $350 $350 $0
Assessment Roll $7,550 $7,550 $7,260 $290
Attorney $45,000 $7,500 $2,410 $5,090
Attorney-Foreclosure $28,000 $4,667 $0 $4,667
Arbitrage $750 $0 $0 $0
Annual Audit $5,900 $983 $0 $983
Management Fees $59,963 $9,994 $9,994 ($0)
Information Technology $2,150 $358 $358 ($0)
Telephone $425 $71 $46 $25
Postage $600 $100 $61 $39
Printing & Binding $2,700 $450 $984 ($534)
Records Storage $200 $33 $0 $33
Insurance $10,652 $10,652 $9,877 $775
Legal Advertising $1,500 $250 $125 $125
Other Current Charges $150 $25 $0 $25
Office Supplies $300 $50 $48 $2
Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions $175 $175 $175 $0
Reserves $9,151 $0 $0 $0
Total Administrative I $216,037 $47,146 $33,626 $13,520 |
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) | $0 $22,823 |
Fund Balance - Beginning | $0 $231,557 |
Fund Balance - Ending | $0 $254,380 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessments - Tax Roll

Maintenance Assessments -

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Income
Interfund Transfer In

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Supervisors Fees
Travel

FICA Expense
Engineering

Trustee
Dissemination Agent
Assessment Roll
Attorney
Attorney-Foreclosure
Arbitrage

Annual Audit
Management Fees
Information Technology
Telephone

Postage

Printing & Binding
Records Storage
Insurance

Legal Advertising
Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Direct

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Reserves

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Middle Village
Community Development District
General Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October November December September Total
$0 $54,665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $54,665
$0 $1,737 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,737
$23 $24 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
| $23 $56,426 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,449 |
$1,000 $800 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,800
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$77 $61 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $138
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$175 $175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $350
$7,260 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,260
$2,410 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,410
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$4,997 $4,997 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,994
$179 $179 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $358
$35 $11 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $46
$40 $21 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $61
$611 $372 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $984
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$9,877 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,877
$125 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $125
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1 $47 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $48
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
| $26,962 $6,664 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $33,626 |
[ ($26,939) $49,762 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,823 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct

Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Share Revenue - South Village/Lighting

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

[rrigation Maintenance

Landscape Maintenance

Common Area Maintenance

Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Common Area

Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending November 30, 2018

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 11/30/18 11/30/18 Variance
$1,555,453 $424,117 $424,117 $0
$13,479 $13,479 $13,479 $0
$2,400 $400 $2,702 $2,302
$0 $0 $0 $0
$55,000 $9,167 $5,094 ($4,073)
$36,662 $0 $0 $0
| $1,662,994 $447,163 $445,392 ($1,771)
$139,790 $23,298 $23,298 ($0)
$45,879 $45,879 $44,451 $1,428
$5,868 $978 $615 $363
$1,500 $250 $0 $250
$500 $83 $0 $83
$33,625 $0 $0 $0
| $227,162 $70,489 $68,364 $2,124 |
$92,047 $15,341 $4,236 $11,105
$43,609 $7,268 $8,760 ($1,492)
$22,000 $3,667 $2,814 $853
$32,000 $5,333 $4,698 $635
$4,000 $667 $0 $667
$413,172 $68,862 $68,528 $334
$54,847 $9,141 $4,570 $4,571
$23,668 $3,945 $2,978 $967
$5,000 $833 $420 $413
| $690,343 $115,057 $97,004 $18,053 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending November 30, 2018

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 11/30/18 11/30/18 Variance

Recreation Facility
Aquatic & Athletic Manager /Staff $159,949 $26,658 $18,212 $8,446
Pool Attendants $122,750 $20,458 $15,434 $5,025
Janitorial $42,418 $7,070 $7,220 ($151)
Telephone $5,364 $894 $522 $372
Electric $62,000 $10,333 $7,886 $2,447
Water/Sewer $35,300 $5,883 $5,721 $162
Refuse Services $14,200 $2,367 $2,767 ($400)
Pool Maintenance & Chemicals $52,318 $8,720 $9,092 ($372)
Cable $5,102 $850 $764 $87
Special Events $5,000 $833 $0 $833
Office Supplies & Equipment $3,000 $500 $0 $500
General Facility Maintenance $37,707 $6,285 $3,142 $3,143
General Facility Maintenance - Preventative $15,350 $2,558 $1,569 $990
General Facility Maintenance - Contingency $27,600 $4,600 $2,300 $2,300
Elevator Maintenance $2,576 $429 $0 $429
Recreation Passes $7,125 $1,188 $681 $507
Lighting Repairs $10,000 $1,667 $833 $834
Tennis Court Maintenance $35,680 $5,947 $3,038 $2,909
Staff- Exercise Room $30,000 $5,000 $0 $5,000
Total Recreation | $673,439 $112,240 $79,180 $33,059 |
Aquatics Pool
Pool Maintenance $22,160 $3,693 $2,390 $1,303
Pool Chemicals $7,840 $1,307 $0 $1,307
Electric $16,000 $2,667 $1,431 $1,236
Water/Sewer $6,800 $1,133 $1,026 $107
Gas Heat $3,950 $658 $6,577 ($5,918)
Supervisors $10,300 $1,717 $0 $1,717
Unscheduled Pool Maintenance $5,000 $833 $0 $833
Total Aquatics Pool $72,050 $12,008 $11,424 $584 |

Total Expenses $1,662,994 $309,794 $255,973 $53,821 I
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) $0 $189,419 |
Fund Balance - Beginning $0 $1,003,763 |
Fund Balance - Ending $0 $1,193,182 |
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Revenues:

Maintenance Assessment - Tax Roll
Maintenance Assessment - Direct
Interest

Miscellaneous Income

Amenities Revenue

Cost Sharing Revenue

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Administrative
Management Fees - On Site
Insurance

Other Current Charges
Permit Fees

Office Supplies

Capital Reserve

Total Administrative

Common Area

Security

Security - Clay County Off Duty Sheriff
Electric

Streetlighting

Irrigation Maintenance
Landscape Maintenance
Common Area Maintenance
Lake Maintenance

Misc. Maintenance

Total Administrative

Middle Village

Community Development District
Recreation Fund

Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February = March April May June July August  September Total
$0  $424,117 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $424,117
$0 $13,479 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,479
$1,390 $1,313 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,702
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$294 $4,799 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,094
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,684  $443,708 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $445,392 |
$11,649 $11,649 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $23,298
$44,451 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $44,451
$400 $215 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $615
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$56,500 $11,864 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $68,364 |
$4,236 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,236
$3,866 $4,895 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,760
$1,423 $1,391 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,814
$2,349 $2,349 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,698
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$34,264 $34,264 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $68,528
$4,570 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,570
$1,489 $1,489 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,978
$420 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $420
$52,616 $44,388 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $97,004 |
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Middle Village
Community Development District
Recreation Fund
Month By Month Income Statement

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
Recreation Facility
Aquatic & Athletic Manager/Staff $5,778 $12,434 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $18,212
Pool Attendants $9,770 $5,664 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,434
Janitorial $3,720 $3,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,220
Telephone $260 $262 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $522
Electric $4,112 $3,774 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,886
Water/Sewer $1,180 $4,542 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,721
Refuse Services $1,378 $1,389 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,767
Pool Maintenance $4,427 $4,665 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,092
Cable $378 $385 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $764
Special Events $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Office Supplies & Equipment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
General Facility Maintenance $3,142 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,142
General Facility Maintenance - Preventative $1,569 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,569
General Facility Maintenance - Contingency $2,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,300
Elevator Maintenance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Recreation Passes $0 $681 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $681
Lighting Repairs $833 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $833
Tennis Court Maintenance $2,438 $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,038
Staff- Exercise Room $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Recreation [ $41,285 $37,896 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $79,180 |
Aquatics Pool
Pool Maintenance $1,195 $1,195 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,390
Pool Chemicals $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Electric $1,431 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,431
Water/Sewer $528 $498 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,026
Gas Heat $3,524 $3,052 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $6,577
Supervisors $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Unscheduled Pool Maintenance $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Total Aquatics Pool [ $6,679 $4,746 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,424 |
Total Expenditures [ $157,080 $98,893 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $255,973 |
Excess Revenues (Expenditures) [ ($155,396) $344,815 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $189,419 |

Page 7



REVENUES:

Bondholders Contributions
Miscellaneous Revenues

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

Annual Corporate Fees

Bank Charges/Other Current
Contingency/Miscellaneous
Insurance - Liability
Engineering

Management Fees

Legal Fees

Property Taxes

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

Other Sources (Uses):

Interfund Transfer In (Out)

Total Other Sources (Uses)
Net Change in Fund Balance
FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

Middle Village

Community Development District
Middle Village SPE
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending November 30, 2018

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 11/30/18 11/30/18 Variance

$14,270 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
| $14,270 $0 $0 $0 |

$150 $0 $0 $0

$120 $20 $12 $8

$2,500 $0 $0 $0

$1,500 $0 $0 $0

$1,000 $0 $0 $0

$6,000 $0 $0 $0

$3,000 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0
| $14,270 $20 $12 $8]
I 30 (512) I

$0 $0 ($379) ($379)

| $0 $0 ($379) ($379)]
| $0 ($391) |
l $0 $381,240 |
| $0 $380,849 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Capital Reserve Fund

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending November 30, 2018

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 11/30/18 11/30/18 Variance

REVENUES:
Interest Income $500 $83 $4,043 $3,960
Capital Reserve - Transfer In $43,625 $0 $0 $0
General Reserve - Transfer In $9,151 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL REVENUES | $53,276 $83 $4,043 $3,960 |
EXPENDITURES:
Repair And Replacements $104,471 $7,669 $7,669 $0
Capital Projects $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $104,471 $7,669 $7,669 $0 I
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($51,195) ($3,626) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning | $881,790 $874,733 |
FUND BALANCE - Ending | $830,595 $871,107 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District
Debt Service Fund - 2018-1 and 2018-2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending November 30, 2018

Revenues:

Interest Income
Special Assessments - Direct
Special Assessments - Tax Roll

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Series 2018-1

Interest Expense - 11/1
Special Call 11/1
Interest Expense - 5/1
Principal Expense - 5/1

Series 2018-2
Interest Expense - 11/1
Special Call 11/1

Interest Expense - 5/1
Principal Expense - 5/1

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Other Sources (Uses):

Interfund Transfer In (Out)
Other Debt Service Costs

Total Other Sources (Uses)
Net Change in Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending

Adopted Prorated Budget Actual
Budget 11/30/18 11/30/18 Variance
$3,000 $500 $3,546 $3,046
$28,633 $28,633 $28,633 $0
$2,070,682 $561,076 $561,076 $0
$2,102,315 $590,209 $593,255 $3,046 |
$454,130 $454,130 $454,130 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$439,481 $0 $0 $0
$985,000 $0 $0 $0
$71,042 $71,042 $71,042 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$68,750 $0 $0 $0
$110,000 $0 $0 $0
$2,128,402 $525,172 $525,172 $0 |
($26,087) $68,083 |
$0 $0 $8,476 $8,476
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $8,476 $8,476 |
($26,087) $76,559 |
$525,172 $1,093,435 |
$499,085 $1,169,994 |
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Middle Village

Community Development District

Capital Projects Fund
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For the Period ending November 30, 2018

Revenues:

Interest Income
Bond Proceeds

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Capital Outlay
Trustee Fees
Cost of Issuance

Total Expenditures
Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Other Sources(Uses):

Interfund Transfer In (Out)
Transfer Out- Escrow Agent

Total Other
Net Change in Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Beginning

Fund Balance - Ending
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Series
2018-1/2018-2

$23
$0

$23

$0
$0
$0

$0

$23

($8,476)
$0

($8,476)

($8,453)

$8,453

$0




Middle Village

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report

Series 2018-1 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 2.85% -4.37%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 20% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Requirement: $370,092
Reserve Fund Balance: $371,293
Bonds outstanding -9/30/2018 $22,660,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $22,660,000

Series 2018-2 Special Assessment Refunding Bonds

Interest Rate: 4.5% -5%
Maturity Date: 5/1/2035
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% Max Annual Debt
Reserve Fund Requirement: $123,688
Reserve Fund Balance: $124,089
Bonds outstanding -9/30/2018 $2,810,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $2,810,000

Page 12







MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FY2019 Assessments Receipts Summary

SERIES 2018A1-2 RECREATION
# UNITS DEBT SERVICE | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED O&M ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED TOTAL ASSESSED
ODP, LLC (1) 31,789 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
TOTAL DIRECT BILLS NET 31,789 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
NET TAX ROLL ASSESSED NET 301,208 2,117,376.47 206,293.44 1,500,602.15 99,921.10 3,924,193.16
TOTAL ASSESSED 332,997 2,146,009.50 208,030.81 1,513,239.98 100,762.62 3,968,042.90
BALANCE DUE TOTAL DEBT
(DISCOUNT NOT SERVICE GENERALFUND | RECREATION [ RESERVE FUND
DUE / RECEIVED TAKEN) RECEIVED 0&M PAID [ FUND 0&M PAID PAID TOTAL PAID
ODP, LLC (1) - 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
DIRECT BILLS DUE / RECEIVED - 28,633.03 1,737.37 12,637.83 841.52 43,849.75
TAX ROLL DUE / RECEIVED 459,305.47 1,869,549.07 182,147.92 1,324,964.82 88,225.88 3,464,887.69
TOTAL DUE / RECEIVED 459,305.47 1,898,182.10 183,885.29 1,337,602.65 89,067.40 3,508,737.44
(1) Direct bill is assessed with a 4% discount if paid by 11/30/18. Full balance due by 3/31/19.
SUMMARY OF TAX ROLL RECEIPTS
RECREATION
TOTALDEBT | GENERAL FUND FUND O&M RESERVE FUND
CLAY COUNTY DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED | TOTAL RECEIVED |SERVICE RECEIPTS| O&M RECEIPTS RECEIPTS O&M RECEIPTS
1 11/14/18 203,511.50 109,808.68 10,698.53 77,822.31 5,181.98
2 11/30/18 836,345.75 451,266.98 43,966.40 319,816.63 21,295.74
3 12/10/18 2,058,209.85 1,110,548.06 108,199.36 787,054.56 52,407.87
4 12/18/18 366,820.59 197,925.35 19,283.63 140,271.32 9,340.29
TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS 3,464,887.69 | 1,869,549.07 | 182,147.92] 1,324,964.82 88,225.88
PERCENT COLLECTED | DEBT | 0&M
% COLLECTED DIRECT BILL 100.00% 100.00%
% COLLECTED TAX ROLL 88.30% 88.30%
TOTAL PERCENT COLLECTED 88.45% 88.39%







Middle Village

Community Development District

Check Run Summary

December 31,2018

| Fund Date Check No. Amount
General Fund
Payroll 12/13/18  50723-50726 738.80
Sub-Total 738.80
Accounts Payable 12/13/18 1403-1405 7,831.30
12/20/18 1406-1407 84.81
Sub-Total 7,916.11
Recreation Fund
Accounts Payable 12/13/18 7177-7210 58,826.76
12/20/18 7211-7220 4,328.66
Sub-Total 63,155.42
Capital Reserve Fund
Accounts Payable 12/13/18 202-204 4,890.01
Sub-Total 4,890.01

[Total

76,700.34 |




Attendance Sheet

District Name: Middle Village, CDD

Board Meeting Date: Noyerber 5, 2018 Meeting
/%ffmé%w j0

Name In Attendance Fee
1 Rocky Morris 8/ YES - $200
Chairman

y,

2 Michael Steiner \/ YES - $200
Vice Chairman

3 Mike Reynolds !/ YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

4  VACANT $200
Assistant Secretary

5 Rod Swartz ‘/ YES - $200
Assistant Secretary

The Supervisors present at the above-referenced meeting should be compensated accordingly.

Approved for Payment:
/Z //2' 12/ /8

Dis{@/ManagVer Si@d’mre Date

PLEASE RETURN COMPLETED FORM TO HANNAH SMITH




AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

12/ 13/ 18 00026

12/13/18 00014
12/13/18 00014
12/20/18 00111

12/ 20/ 18 00003 1

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
M DDLE VI LLAGE - GENERAL FUND

12/ 31/ 2018 ***

BANK A GENERAL FUND
VENDOR NAME

"YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

..... INVO CE. . ... . EXPENSED TO. . .
TE I NVO CE
12/ 01/ 18 1475 201812 310-51300- 34000

12/ 01/ 18
12/ 01/ 18
12/ 01/ 18
12/ 01/ 18
12/ 01/ 18
12/ 01/ 18

11/30/ 18
11/30/ 18

11/14/18

DEC MANAGEMENT FEES
1475

1475
DEC DI SSEM NATI ON SERVI
1475
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
1475
POSTA
1475

COPI ES
1475
TELEPHONE

104269
OCT GENERAL COUNSEL

104270
OCT MONTHLY NEETI NG

292629

201812 310-51300- 35100
DEC | NFORMATI ON TECH

201812 310- 51308E31300
201812 310-51300-51000
201812 310-51300- 42000
201812 310-51300- 42500
201812 310-51300-41000
GINERNNENTAL NRNAGENENT SERVICES

201810 310 51300 31500

HODPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S

201810 310 51300 31500

HODPI NG GREEN & SAI\/S

201812 310 51300 48000
NOTI CE MEETI NG 12/10/1

CLAY TODAY

12/ 11/ 18 63951681 201812 310 51300 42000

DEC FEDEX POSTAGE

FEDEX

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

BANK A
REG STER

STATUS

RUN 1/04/19

AMOUNT

4, 996.
179.
175.

.08

16.

18.

33.

894.

92
17
00

92
75
30

PACE 1

5,421. 14 001403

894.50 001404

1, 515. 66 001405

66. 15 001406

18. 66 001407



Governmental Management Services, LL.C

1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1475
Invoice Date: 12/1/18
Due Date: 12/1/18
Bill To: PR Case:
i P.O. Number:

Middle Village CDD

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St Augustine, FL 32092

FIY: .
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - December 2018/General |-31-5!3 -2+ 4,996.92 4,896.92
information Technoiogy - December 2018 1-31-513 351 , 179.17 179.17
Dissemination Agent Services - December 2018 3. z1.513 313 175.00 175.00
Office Supplies \- 31513 51 ) 1.08 1.08
Postage |31+ 513- 42 <o 16.92 18.92
Copies /31515 /25 18.75 18.75
Telephone |.3/-53 ¢ { 33.30 33.30
Total $5,421.14
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $5,421.14




Hopping Green & Sams

Attoreys and Counselors

119 S. Monroe Streat, Ste. 300
P.0. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314
850.222.7500

—enmrmmmEEsssssss=smnmmnammz====== SIATEMENT mommescoccoocoooooommmmmee s oo ==

November 30, 2018
Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 104269
c/o GMS, LLC Billed through 10/31/2018
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

General Counsel (O&M) '31'813-314
MVCDD 00601 JMW [iSt

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED
10/05/18  IMW Review assessment documents; confer with Fulks regarding allocation issues; 1.70 hrs
research same.

10/05/18  AHJ Review Florida Department of Economic Opportunity fiscal year 2019 special 0.20 hrs
district fee invoice and update form; calendar dates of adopted board meetings.
10/18/18 MW Confer with Soriano regarding RFP issues; research regarding same. 0.60 hrs
10/22/18  IMW Confer with Soriano regarding RFP issues. 0.30 hrs
10/24/18 MW Research RFP responsiveness issues. 0.70 hrs
10/29/18 IMW Review addendum 1 for landscape RFP; confer with Soriano. 0.40 hrs
Total fees for this matter $894.50
MATTER SUMMARY
Jaskalski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 [hr $25.00
Walters, Jason M. 3.70 hrs 235 /hr $869.50
TOTAL FEES $894.50
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER 4 é ;;;“5";
BILLING SUMMARY
Jaskolski, Amy H. - Paralegal 0.20 hrs 125 /hr $25.00
Walters, Jason M. 3.70 hrs 235 /hr $869.50
TOTAL FEES $894.50

TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL $894.50



Middle Village CDD - General C Bill No. 104269 Page 2

Please include the bill number on vour check.



Hopping Green & Sams

Atterneys and Counselors
119 8. Monroe Street, Ste. 300

P.O. Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL. 32314

coasEbasiedsins 850,299 7500

mmm—————————mmmmmmmr o === mmm SIATEMENT === =========mmwmmme oo o=

November 30, 2018

Middle Village Community Development District Bill Number 104270
c/fo GMS, LLC
475 West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Billed through 10/31/2018

Monthly Meetings (O&M) | 3-83-315

MVCDD

00101

MW 1

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

10/12/18 IMW Meeting preparation; review agenda package materials; conference with staff.
10/15/18  IMW Meeting preparation; attend regular board meeting by telephone.
10/16/18 1MW Meeting follow-up.
10/22/18 IMW Review draft meeting minutes; confer with staff.
10/24/18 IMW Prepare for and attend agenda conference call.
Total fees for this matter $1,515.66
MATTER SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,515.66
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS MATTER ——;;,—5;.—;6—;5—
BILLING SUMMARY
TOTAL FEES $1,515.66
TOTAL CHARGES FOR THIS BILL “;::E;I;—(;_ﬁ_

Please include the bill number on vour check.



2950

adreceipt

Recorder

3513 U5 Hwy. 17 » Feming iskerd, FL 32003 1102 A1A North, Unit 106 » Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32062
Fhone: {804) 264-3200 Phone: (904) 285-8331

Advertising Invoice

MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD Cust#: 502399
C/O GMS, LLC 475 WEST TOWN PL Ad#:292629
SUITE 114 Phone#:904-940-5850
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092 Date:11/14/2618
Salesperson: Clay Legals Classification: Legal Notice Ad Size: 1.0x4.90

Advertisement Information:

| Descripon | Start | Stop | Ins. | CostDay | Total
[ClayToday  _ [1202018 112020181 1 | 6615 | 6615
Payment Information: )21 Si3.4F
Date: Order# Type I §
11/14/2018 292629 BILLED ACCOUNT

Total Amount: 66.15
Tax: 0.00
Amount Due: 66.15

Attention: Requests for credits or refunds for early cancellations must be made within 90 days.

Ad Copy

NOTICE OF MEETING
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
The regular meeting of the Board of
Supervisors of the Middie Viilage
Cormaunity Development District
will be held on Monday, December
10, 2018, at 208 pun, at the
Plantation Oaks Amenity Center, 845
Oakleaf Plantation Parkway, Orange
Park, Florida 32085, The meeting is
open to the public and will be
conducted in accordance with the
provisions of Florida Law for
Commugity Development Districts. A
copy of the agenda for this meeting
may be obtained from the Disiriet
Manuger, 475 West Town Place, Suite
114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092
(and phone {804) 94G-5850). This
meeting may be continued to a date,
time, and place to be specified on
the record at the meeting. There may
be oeceaslons when one or more
Supervisors  wifl  pariicipate by

telephene,
Any person requiring spectal
accommoedations at this meeting
because of a disability or physical
impairment should contact the
District Office at (904} 94C-5850 at
least ftwo calendar days prior to the
meeting. If you are hearing or speech
impairad, piease contact the Fiorida
Relay Service at 1-806-955-8779, for
aid in contacting the Distriei Office.
Fach person who decides to appeal
any aciion taken at these meetings is
advised that person wil need a
record of the proceedings and that
accordingly, the person may need to
s

mmniinn thot powashintie wenoned o Han



tofl

PUBLISHER AFFIDAVIT
CLAY TODAY
Published Weekly
Orange Park, Florida

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF CLAY:

Before the undersigned authority personally appeared
Jon Cantrell, who on oath says that he is the publisher of the
"Clay Today" a newspaper published weekly at Orange Park in
Clay County, Florida; that the attached copy of advertisement
being a

NOTICE OF MEETING

in the matter of

DECEMBER MEETING

LEGAL: 42950 ORDER: 292629

was published in said newspaper in the issues:

11/29/2018

Affiant further says that said "Clay Today" is a newspaper published

at Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, and that the said newspaper
has heretofore been continuously published in said Clay County, Florida,

weekly, and has been entered as Periodical material matter at the post
office in Orange Park, in said Clay County, Florida, for period of one
year next proceeding the first publication of the attached copy of

advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid ror promised

any person, firm or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or
refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in
the said newspaper.

Sworn to me and subscribed beforz;n&lfgﬂﬂl‘& 5

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

3515 US HWY 17 Suite A, Fleming Island FL 32003
Telephone (304) 264-3200 - FAX (904) 264-3283

E-Mail: Christie{@opcfla.com

oL R, Faf "'. PR ‘-.: ANa%a ot %
& ?‘RY Py
5 & ™% CHRISTIE LO
: MY COMMISS]DN # GG4173
EXPIRES: September

about:blank

11/14/2018, 1:03 PM



Invoice Number \ | Invoice Date \| Account Number Page
6-395-16811 Dec 11,2018 {1 Tof2

Bitling Address: Shipping Address: lnvoice Questions?

GMS/MIBDLE ViLLAGE GMS/MIDELE VILLAGE Contact FedEx Revenue Services
475 W TOWN PLSTE 114 A75 W TOWN PLSTE 114 Phone: 800.622.1147

SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 SAINT AUGUSTINE Fi. 32092-3849 M-F7 AM to 8 PM CST

Sa 7AM1to B PM CST
Internet;  fedex.com

Invoice Summary

FedEx Express Services = 52;?; 4z
Total Charges USD $18.66
TOTAL THIS INVOICE uso $18.66

Other discounts may apply.

FedEx News!

Dash through the holidays with no additional holiday
residential surcharges on packages. Visit the Holiday
Help Hub for more ways we can help you during your
busy holiday season. smallbusiness.jedex.com/holiday
Other surcharges/fees may apply.

Go to fedex,com/surcharge for further information. To
request a billing adjustment for any reason, please go to
fedex.com/hillingadjustment.

his portion with your payment to FedEx. invoice Number ™\ Invoice Amount N Account Number \

Please da not staple or fold. 05
Plegzg n?azgc;:cﬁ(i:;agie to FedEx. 6 395 16811 Usp $1 8.66 .l
Remittance Advice Your payment is due by Dec 26, 2018

£39516431200000k466385130037L28000000000000000286630

0025498 03 AB0.405 **AUTO T3 0 1244 32052-364539  -C01-P255231

TN e [ G e A S R 11 LU L A1 R VR T LY LR
GMS/MIDOLE VILLAGE T FedEx

475 W TOWN PL STE 114 % P.0. Box 660481

SAINT AUGUSTINE FI 32092-3649 2. DOX

DALLAS TX 75266-0481

il

[RAERTA

6080745001361 1344-01-00-0025498-0061-0046309




Invoice Number \{ Invoice Date \| Account Number ™\ Page
§-395-16811 Dec 11,2018 2of2

FedEx Express Shipment Detail By Payor Type (QOriginal)

* Fuel Surcharge - FedEx has applied a fuel surcharge of 6.50% to this shipment,
» Distance Based Pricing, Zone 2

Automation INET Sender Recipient E
Tracking D 773867927615 Sheiby Stephens Jay Soriano E—
Service Type FedEx 2Day 475 West Town Place Oakleaf Amenity Center e
Package Type FedEx Pak SAINT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 US 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PRWY —
Zone 02 ORANGE PARKFL 32065 US —
Packages 1 e
Rated Weight - 1.0/hs, 05kgs ——
Defiverad Dec 05, 2018 13:04 —
Svc Area A2 Transportation Charga 1752 =—
Signed by L.CARTER Fuei Surcharge 1.1 =
FedEx Use 000000000/5%80/ Total Charge usp . - 51866 ——

Third Party Subtotal usb $18.66 ==

Total FedEx Express usD $18.66 =

FedEx® Billing Online

FedEx Billing Online allows you to efficiently manage and pay your FedEx invoices online. 1t's free, easy and secure. FedEx
Billing Online helps you streamline your billing process. With all your FedEx shipping information available in one secure
online location, you never have to worry about misplacing a paper invoice or sifting through reams of paper to find
information for past shipments. Go to fedex.com to sign up today!

1344-01-00-G025498-0001-0046109



AP300R
*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 -

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
12/ 31/ 2018 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

12/ 10/ 18 12102018 201812 320-57200- 34510
12/ 1/ 18 SECURI TY
BEN SIMWJWS

11/27/18 11272018 201811 320 57200 34510
11/ 16/ 18 SECURI TY
BEN MASE

11/30/18 11302018 201811 320 57200 34510
11/26/ 18 SECURI T
11/30/18 11302018 201811 320 57200- 34510
11/ 27/ 18 SECURI TY
11/30/18 11302018 201811 320-57200- 34510
11/ 29/ 18 SECURI TY
BEN MASE

12/10/18 12102018 201812 320 57200 34510
11/30/18 SECURI T
12/ 10/ 18 12102018 201812 320 57200- 34510
12/ 5/ 18 SECURI TY
BEN MASE

11/27/18 11272018 201811 300- 36900- 10300 I
RENTAL DEPOSI T REFUND
BRUCE WOOLEVER

11/27/18 11272018 201811 320 57200 34510
11/18/18 SECURI T
11/27/18 11272018 201811 320-57200-34510
11/ 22/ 18 SECURI TY
BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH
11/30/18 11302018 201811 320 57200 34510
11/ 25/ 18 SECURI TY
BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH
12/10/18 12102018 201812 320 57200 34510
12/ 2/ 18 SECURI TY
BRYAN MESLEY SM'TH
%g1811 330 57200 49300
CARDS AND KEYFCBS

12/06/18 SSI08601 201811 320 57200 34510
NOV EMPLOYMENT FEE

CHECK VEND#
DATE

12/ 13/ 18 00674
12/13/18 00240 1

12/13/18 00240 1

12/13/18 00240 1

12/13/18 00699 1

12/13/18 00398 1

12/13/18 00398 1
12/13/18 00398 1
12/13/18 00509 11/15/18 9863
PROX
12/13/18 00256 1

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 1/04/19

AMOUNT

180.

180.
180.
180.

180.

180.
180.

500.

180.
180.

180.
180.
680.

319.

PACE 1

180. 00

180. 00

540. 00

360. 00

500. 00

360. 00

180. 00

180. 00

680. 89

007177

007178

007179

007180

007181

007182
007183
007184

007185



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 ***

CHECK VEND#
DATE

12/13/18 00698 1
12/13/18 00567 1
12/13/18 00026

12/13/ 18 00026

12/13/18 00026
12/13/ 18 00026
12/13/ 18 00026

12/13/ 18 00026

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND

BANK B REC FUND

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO ..
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/ 06/ 18 SSI 08601 201811 320-57200- 34510

11/ 27/ 18

12/ 10/ 18

NOV SCHEDULI NG FEE

CLAY CQJNTY SHERI FF S (]:FI CE

11272018 201811 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND
DAVI D IVENDEZ

12102018 201812 320 57200 34510
12/ 3/ 18 SECURI TY
DAVI D VO_LER

VENDOR NAME

11/ 16/ 18 1470

201811 300 36900 10200

TENNI S REV DEP 11/15/18

11/ 20/ 18 1472
ocT
11/ 20/ 18 1472

C-lO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

201810 330 57200 62000
FACI LI TY MAINT -
201810 330- 57200 62200

OCT FACI LI TY MAI NT- CONTI N

11/ 20/ 18 1472

oCT
11/ 20/ 18 1472
oCcrT
11/ 20/ 18 1472
oCcT
11/ 20/ 18 1472
ocT

11/ 20/ 18 1473

201810 320 57200 46500
COVMON AREA

201810 330 57200 46630
LI GHTI NG REPAI RS

201810 330-57200- 34400
TENNI' S COURT MAI NT

201810 320-57200-49000
M SC MAI NTENANCE

GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

201811 330 57200 34400

OCT FACILITY MAI NT-TENNI S

11/27/ 18 1474
EVE

12/01/ 18 1476

C-lO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

201811 300 36900 10300
NT STAFF THRU 11/22/18

GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

201812 310 51300 34000

DEC FACI LI TY MAINT - REC

12/01/ 18 1477

GO\/ERNNENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES

201812 330 5720? 34300

DEC FACI LI TY MAI NT- TENNI S

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVI CES

STATUS

RUN 1/04/19 PAGE 2
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
187. 50
507.00 007186
- s00.00
500. 00 007187
- 180.00
180. 00 007188
2,585,000
2,585.00 007189
~ 3,142.00
2,300. 00
4,570. 00
833. 00
1, 497. 00
420. 00
12, 762. 00 007190
- e00.00
600. 00 007191
- 728,75
725.75 007192
11,649.27
11, 649. 17 007193
~ s,778.15

5,778.15

007194



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

12/ 13/ 18 00026

12/13/ 18 00026

12/13/ 18 00472 1

12/13/ 18 00386

12/13/18 00700

12/13/18 00276 1

12/13/18 00139 1

12/13/18 00438 1

DATE | NVO CE
12/ 01/ 18 1478

FEC FACI LI TY MAI NT- STAFF

11/16/18 1471
SEP
11/ 16/ 18 1471

SEP PERM TS/ LI CENSES

11/16/ 18 1471
SE
11/16/ 18 1471

SE
11/16/ 18 1471
SEP REC

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

. EXPENSED TO. . .

12/ 31/ 2018 ***

VENDOR NAME

"YRMD DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
201812 330-57200- 34300

G{NERNNENTAL NANAGENENT SERVICES

201809 330 57200 41000

RI NG CENT

201809 310-51300-49300

201809 330 57200 51000

P OFFI CE SUPPLI E

201809 330- 57200 49400

P SPECI AL EVENTS

201809 330-57200-49300

PASSES

GINERNNENTAL NRNAGENENT SERVICES

11/27/18 11272018 201811 320 57200 34510

16/ 18

SECURI T

11/
11/27/18 11272018 201811 320 57200- 34510

11/ 20/ 18 SECURI TY

12/ 10/ 18 12102018
12/ 4/ 18
12/ 10/ 18 12102018
12/ 6/ 18

12/10/ 18 12102018 :

RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND

JCHN REUBEN DRURY

201812 320 57200 34510

SECURI TY

201812 320-57200- 34510

SECURI TY

JCNATHAN HENRY BROMN

201812 300 36900 10300

LUCKY ENCKID

11/27/18 11272018 201811 320 57200 34510

19/ 18

SECURI TY

11/
11/27/18 11272018 201811 320-57200- 34510

11/ 21/ 18 SECURI TY

MKTTHEVVL VVLLIANS

12/01/18 13129558 201812 330 57200 46400
DEC POOL NMAI NTENANCE
12/01/18 13129558 201812 330 57200- 46400

DEC FUEL

PCCLSURE

11/16/18 687 9399 201812 330 57200 44900
DEC REFUSE

REPUBLI C SERVI CES #687

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 1/04/19

AMOUNT

5, 778.

99.
26.
309.
598.
232.

180.
120.

180.
180.

500.

165.
195.

1,705.
108,

1, 387.

15

38
95
63
39
48

5,778. 15

1, 266. 83

300. 00

360. 00

500. 00

360. 00

1, 813. 57

1,387.94

007195

007196

007197

007198

007199

007200

007201

007202



AP300R

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 -

CHECK VEND#
DATE

12/13/18 00261

12/13/18 00701 1
12/13/18 00241 1

12/13/ 18 00447 1

12/13/18 00239 1

12/13/18 00239 1

12/13/18 00239 1

12/13/ 18 00412

12/20/ 18 00674 1

12/20/ 18 00008 1

12/ 31/ 2018 ***

12/ 01/ 18 236

11/19/ 18 3349

VENDOR NAME

RI VERSI DE WMGEWW

12/ 11/ 18 12112018 201812 300 36900 10300
RENTAL DEPGCSI T REFUND

RG\INI E I\/m?E

11/ 30/ 18 11302018 201811 320 57200 34510
11/24/ 18 SECURI T
11/30/18 11302018 201811 320 57200- 34510
11/ 28/ 18 SECURI TY

STEVEN HI LLS

11/ 21/ 18 46590341 201811 330 57200 34200
JANI TORI AL SUPPLI ES

SUPPLYV\O?KS

11/ 27/ 18 11272018 201811 320 57200 34510
11/ 17/ 18 SECURI TY

V\AYNE SI MANDL

11/ 30/ 18 11302018 201811 320 57200 34510
11/23/ 18 SECURI TY

11/30/ 18 11302018 201811 320-57200- 34510
11/ 24/ 18 SECURI TY

V\AYNE SI MANDL

12/ lO/ 18 12102018 201812 320 57200 34510
11/ 30/ 18 SECURI TY

12/10/18 12102018 201812 320-57200- 34510
12/ 1/ 18 SECURITY

V\AYNE SI I\/ANDL

201811 330 57200 43500
LAP POOL GAS
W LFO?D PRODANE GAS

12/ 17/ 18 12172018 201812 320 57200 34510
12/ 7/ 18 SECURI TY

BEN SI MVO\JS

12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330 57200 43300
R OAKS DR

32
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330-57200- 43300
-1 TURCKEY PO NT DR

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

SERVI CES

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER
M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

... EXPENSED TO.. .
YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

201812 330-57200- 34200
DEC JANI TORI AL SERVI CES

h

RUN 1/04/19

PAGE 4
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
2,905. 17
2,905.17 007203
500.00
500. 00 007204
180.00
180. 00
360. 00 007205
594.79
594.79 007206
180.00
180. 00 007207
180.00
180. 00
360. 00 007208
180.00
180. 00
360. 00 007209
,052.35
3,052.35 007210
180.00
180. 00 007211
2034
36. 94



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN
*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330-57200- 43300 *
878-1 SONGBI RD DR
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330-57200- 43300 *
738-1 CHESTWOOD CHASE
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330-57200- 43300 *
3214-2 TOAER OAKS DR
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330-57200- 43300 *
1089 QAKLEAF PLANTATI ON
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330- 57200 43300 *
1092 CAKLEAF PLANTAT
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330- 57200 43300 *
533-1 SOUTHWOOD WAY
12/ 06/ 18 12062018 201812 330-57200- 43300 *
533-2 SOUTHWOOD WAY
CLAY CCUNTY UTILITY AUTHCRITY
12/ 20/ 18 00567 12/17/18 12172018 201812 320 57200 34510 *
12/ 10/ 18 SECURI TY
DAVID VCLLER
12/ 20/ 18 00472 12/17/18 12172018 201812 320 57200 34510 *
12/7/ 18 SECURI T
12/ 17/ 18 12172018 201812 320-57200-34510 *
12/ 11/ 18 SECURI TY
JCHN REUBEN DRURY
12/ 20/ 18 00276 12/17/18 12172018 201812 320 57200 34510 *
12/ 12/ 18 SECURI TY
MKTTHEVVL VVLLIANB
12/ 20/ 18 00695 12/04/18 12042018 201812 300 36900 10300 *
RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND
NEREU'TH RCDRIGUEZ & CRLANDO ANIDO
12/ 20/ 18 00702 12/02/18 10780979 201812 310 51300 45000 *
WORKERS COWP PQLI CY
RETAILFIRST INSURANCE CCNPANY
12/ 20/ 18 00702 12/11/18 10799835 201812 310 51300 45000 *
WORKERS COWP PCOLI CY
RETAILFIRST INSURANCE CCNPANY
12/ 20/ 18 00241 12/17/18 12172018 201812 320 57200 34510 *
12/ 13/ 18 SECURI TY
STEVEN HI LLS

WIL M DDLE VI LLAGE HSM TH

1/ 04/ 19

AMOUNT

30.
23.
1, 048.
123.
123.
241.
81.

180.

180.
180.

180.

700.

86
26
19
86
86
22
21

1,738.74

180. 00

_360.00
1?0:09
790:09
54.96
54. 96

180. 00

007212

007213

9072}4
9072}5
90?2}6
9072}7
9072}8

007219



AP300R Y
*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 ***

EAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

M DDLE VI LLAGE - REC FUND
BANK B REC FUND

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/ 20/ 18 00697 11/27/18 11272018 201811 300- 36900- 10300 *

RENTAL DEPCSI T REFUND

VALYNDA ROWSER

12/20/18 00621 12/20/18 12202018 201812 330- 57200- 49400 *

SANTA VISI T

SQUTHERN SANTA FRED

TOTAL FOR BANK B
TOTAL FOR REAQ STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 1/04/19

63, 155. 42
63, 155. 42

700. 00 007220

300. 00 007221



Clay County Sheriff's Office ENV@E@E

P.C. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: NOVEMBER 27, 2018
WEEK OF:11/16-11/22/18

-[F)?)leie Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD Foz?cieaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL. 32065 Brian Sanchez

wzg(in DESCRIPTION I;}gST HOURS RATE AMOUNT
11/16/18 | JOHN DRURY/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 120.00

11/16/18 | BEN WASE '/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

11/17/18 | WAYNE SIMANDLY 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00

11/18/18 | BRYAN SMITH / 1600-2200 ] 30.00 180.00

11/19/18 | MATTHEW WILL!’AMS / 1645-2215 5.5 30.00 165.00

11/20/18 | JOHN DRURY \/ s 1700-2100 4 30.00 120.00

11/21/18 | MATTHEW WILLII}IVIS / 1620-2250 6.5 30.00 185.00

11/22/18 | BRYAN SMITH v 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1380.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum,

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’'s Office INVOICE

P.0. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: NOVEMBER 20, 2018
WEEK OF:1%/23-11/29/18

-I;(c);ubie Branch DD & Middle Village CDD E)Oai.ieaf Amenities Manager
370 Oakleaf Viilage Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INJOUT
11/23/18 | WAYNE SlMANDL/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
11/24/18 | sTevenHiLs 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
11/24/18 | WAYNE SIMANDL / 1700-2300 6 320.00 180.00
11/25/18 | BRYAN SMITH \/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
11/26/18 | BEN WASES/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
11/27/18 | BEN WASE ‘/r 1800-0000 6 30.00 180.00
11/28/18 | STEVEN HILI.S/v/ 1630-2230 b 30.00 180.00
11/29/18  BEN WASE J 1800-0000 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1440.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



Clay County Sheriff’s Office INVOICE

P.0C. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: DECEMBER 10, 2018
WEEK OF:11/30-12/06/18

;({));Jble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD E)oa?(ieaf Amenities Manager

370 Oakleaf Village Parkway and

Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

WS)AR-;ED DESCRIPTION il;lr;quT HOURS RATE AMOUNT
11/30/18 | WAYNE SIMANDL / 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

11/30/18 | BEN WASE \/ 1800-0000 6 30.00 180.00

12/1/18 WAYNE SIMANDLT/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

12/1/18 BEN SIMMONS !/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00

12/2/18 BRYAN SMITH \/ 1500-2100 6 30.00 180.00

12/3/18 | DAVID VOLLER / 17006-2300 6 30.00 180.00

12/4/18 JONATHAN BFOWN / 1705-2305 6 30.00 180.00

12/5/18 BEN WASE J 1800-0000 6 30.00 180.00

12/6/18 JONATHAN BROWN l/ 1701-2301 6 30.00 180.00

DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1620.00

Make ail checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff's Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - BRUCE WOOLEVER
Date: November 27, 2018 at5:55bM o ,
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com E@liﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂ
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com T o ;EEJ

(3ood afternoon Hannah, EY“

9 GeCEGLYRA0RNSTI0sRan,

Please make the following refund at your eariest opportunity:

* REFUND FROM MVCDD — for the following venue.
e LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 4:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m.
o DATE OF VENUE — NOVEMBER 17, 2018
o RESIDENT — BRUCE WOOLEVER

» ADDRESS - 3100 TOWER OAKS DRIVE, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00 2:300:3(9-103
o DEPOSIT was via CHECK drawn on BANK OF AMERICA; (»q©

x DATED: 4/19/18 |

*» CHECK#: 3300
» AMOUNT %$500.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATE| EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION | HouRrs | AmounT |[EL
04/19/18 | 04n9rs | 111718 [Bruce Woolever Jr - GB DEPOSIT [DEPOSIT] 00.0C

Let me know if you have any questions or reguire any additional information.

Thank you.

Twill be out of the office WEDNESDELY, November 28, 2018 ard THURSDAY, November 26, 2018, therefore, {fyou reguive immedicte attention please email me or leaue o nie
earfies! opporivnity.

Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation

venuerentals@oakleafresidents com
{904) 770-4661 voice email

{904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www oalleafresidents com

Governmental Management Services

www.Qakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida low, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do net want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electrc
contained in this email and/or attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individuel or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/
applicable low. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender tmmediately by telep}
confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable lmw,



Order Details

Thank you for your interest in Cards And Keyfobs products. Your order has been received and wili be processed immediately.

Order ID: 9863
Date Added: 11/15/2018

Payment Method: Purchase Order #JS011152018)
Shipping Method: USPS Priority (Weight: 10.001b)

Instructions
PO Number: JS011152018
Payment Address

Jay Sorianc
GMS LLC

370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy

orange park, Florida 32065
United States

Product

Printable Proximity Card - Kantech® joProx® XSF/26bit P20DYE Compatible

Email: manager@oakleafresidents.com

IP Address: 75.144.114.154

o

X

a
o

Shipping Address

cani®
enaft

gpenfed

cquazd

Jay Soriano
GMS LLC
370 Qakieaf Village Pkwy

orange park, Florida 32065
United States

Model Quantity Price Total
PriPrs-Kan26 500 $2.69 $1.345.00
| Sub-Tdfal:- $1 ,345.d0
USPS Priority (Weight: 10.00ib): 31 6.79

Total: $1.361.79



Remit To:

Clay County Sheritf's Office
PO Box 548/907 N. Orange Ave
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

(904) 284-7575

Attn: Fiscal - Accounts Receivable

Invoice Number: S5108601
fnvoice Date: 12/6/2018
Page: 1

Bill Ship
To: QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD To:  OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD

MVCDD & DBCDD MVCDD & DBCDD

370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY 370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

ORANGE PARK, FI. 32065 ORANGE PARK, FL 320865

E&&o LA LR LR EY P Pr g CUStOmer]D CGDDO168
P.O, Number
P.O. Date 12/6/2018
Dug Date 12/21/2018 QOur Order No
Terms Net 15 Days SalesPerson
2.32.572:.34 510
25(s
item/Description Unit Order Qtv Quantity Unit Price Total Price
Fees-2nd Employment Admin Fee- 213 213 3.00 639.00 /2.4 319. 3¢
NCVEMBER 2018
Fees-2nd Employment Scheduling 15 15 2500 375.00{2 =#137. #©
Amount Subject to Sales Tax USO Subtotal: 1.014.00
Amount Exempt from Sales Tax 1,014.00 ivoice Discount: 0.00
Tax: 0.00
Total USD: 1,014.00/2

‘# 557 od



OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/1/2018 25117|HILLS, STEVEN L. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/2/2018 B905|WASE, BEN 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/2/2018 6838/SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/3/2018 6799 [SIMANDL, WAYNE A. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/4/2018 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/5/2018 6028 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 5.00
OAKELEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/6/2018 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
ODAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/7/2018 6534 [ SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/8/2018 7321|DRURY, JOHN R, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/8/2018 25117/HILLS, STEVEN L. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/9/2018 6534|SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/10/2018 6799 SIMANDL, WAYNE A, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/10/2018 6534 SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/11/2018 55341SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/12/2018 5838|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/13/2018 5534 | SIMMONS, BENJAMIN A 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/14/2018 25117 |HILLS, STEVEN L. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/15/2018 65839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/16/2018 7321 |DRURY, JOHN R. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/16/2018 6905|WASE, BEN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/17/2018 B799|SIMANDL, WAYNE A. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/18/2018 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/19/2018 6028 | WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 5.50
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/20/2018 7321|DRURY, JOHN R. 4.00
QAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/21/2018 8028 WILLIAMS, MATTHEW L 6.50
OCAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/22/2018 6830{SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/23/2018 6799|SIMANDL, WAYNE A. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CBD 11/24/2018| - 25117|HILLS, STEVEN L. -— 6.00
OAKILEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/24/2018 6799|SIMANDL, WAYNE A, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/25/2018 6839|SMITH, BRYAN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/26/2018 G905 IWASE, BEN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/27/2018 GO05|WASE, BEN 6.00
DAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/28/2018 25117|HILLS, STEVEN L. 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/29/2018 6905 |WASE, BEN 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/30/2018 6799[SIMANDL, WAYNE A, 6.00
OAKLEAF PLANTATION CDD 11/30/2018 6905|WASE, BEN 6.00

TOTAL 213.00




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - DAVID MENDEZ
Date: November 27, 2018 at 6:01 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com

E@?QEWFEW

AT

Good afterncen Hannah,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity: BY“

@ (0 REoo6080R02900000,0
o

« REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET {SUNDAY) 3:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m,
o DATE OF VENUE — NOVEMBER 25, 2018
RESIDENT — DAVID MENDEZ
ADDRESS - 2622 ROSEWOOD CF, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065
AMOUNT OF REFUND -~ $500.00 - ma b
DEPOSIT was via VISA (8598} 2' Boor e HE fo ﬁ
DATED: 10/16/18
INVOICE#: 2 b5 %
BATCH#: 81
SEQ#: 2
APPROVAL CODE#: 657095
AMOUNT $500.00

¢ O g a

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATE] EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION [ HouRrs | AMOUNT |
1016/18 | tonsns ] 1172518 |pavid Mendez - GB DEPOSIT |DEPOSITI$  500.00)

Let me know if you have any guestions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

I will be owd of the affice WEDNESDAY, November 28, 2018 and THURSDAY, November 29, 2018, therefore, ifyou require immediate attention please emeail me or leave e
earlies! opporiunity.

Wanda McReynoids — Venue Coordinator, Qakl.eaf Plantation
venuerentals@cakleafresidents.com
(904) 770-4661 voice email

(904} 375-9285 ext. 3
www.oakleafresidenls.com

Governmmental Management Services

www.OakLeafResidents.com

Under Florida lmy, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-muoil address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electrc
contained in this email andfor attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email and/
applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telep}
confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



Governmental Management Services, LL.C _ -
1001 Bradford Way I“VOlce

Kingsion, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1470
Invoice Date: 11/16/18
Bue Date: 11/16/18

Bl To: | EEETT @%ﬁ} b o.N Case:
Middle Village CBD r”fi T Fé}' 0. Number:
475 West Town Place U EJ
Suite 114
St. Augustinte, FL 32002 0y
7300369 10
pRS
Bescription Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Tennis Revenue - Funds deposited 14/15M18 2,585.00 2,585.00
Total $2,585.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $2,585.00




Middle Village CDD

Breakdown of Revenues

Movember 15, 2018
Deposit Lessons GMs Middie Village ¢DD
Date 90% 10%
10/23/2018 3 2,800.00 $ 252060 5 280,00
$ -3 -
Subtotal 5 2,800,006 % 252000 § 280.00
Date BalllRacyuetMachine GIS Middie Village CDD
Rentals 20% B0%
10/23/2018 ] -5 -
$ - 5 -
$ - % -
5 -3 -
] - 8 -
5 - § -
Subtotal 5 - 5 - 8 -
Date Miscelianaous GMS Middle Village CDD
5049 50%
10/23/2018 ] 13000 § 8500 $ 65.00 *Stringing
$ -8 -
$ -3 -
$ -3 -
Subtotal 5 130.00 $ 65.00 & 65.00
Date Returned Checks | Middle Village CDD
80% 10%
Subtofal 5 -8 - 3 -
Total Revenues 5 2,930.00 3§ 2,585.00 § 345,00
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Walls Fargo Rank
Transactiion Receipt

Branch #0066340 21 Deposit
Adcount Humbar XA B a2
CHIC abig2
Cash In $245.,00
L.oose Currency
520 20,00
%10 #150.00
23 %35.010
Sub tetal $245.00
Hember of Checks 18
Checl Listing
#70.,00
855,00
235,00
870.00
70,00
£70.04
F20 .00
£140.00
£20,00
$60.60
%35.00
$35,00
$10% .00
£105.00
$45.,00
+20.80
70,00
&1,820.00
Total Checks Amount $2:885.00
Total Deposit $2,930.00

Deposlt Avallabllity
£245.00 of your depgsit is
included In vour available halance,

&2,683.00 uill be available on
Friday, 11716718

Transaciion §# 030 2035
(i54AM 11715418
Deposit Credit Dater (1715718

Thank wou for wour husiness,




Governmental Management Services, LLC H nv @i ce
1001 Bradford Way :
Kingston, TN 37763 Date involce #
11720118 1472
Bill To
Middle Village CDD
475 West Town Place

Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

P.0. No, Terms

Project

Due on teceipi

| Facility Maintenance October 1 - October 31,2018

Mainteipiice Sipplics

ey T4 F i
i"’t-cd'-lll‘{“»! ﬂs“““t- GG&U’\#
2, 3%0,572 b200

s / ¢ g
g e §1~3— Mﬁw{f’." C“’”\T‘“i'
e 330, FVL . bryro
Courman ﬁ‘*ﬁ“ g PR
2, 320, 514650

Ltﬁk’twm\a IR,%‘\QQW\S

530, 510, el
Tﬂ"\m\s Cf@.;;r'“’i’ ‘v]fzm“i“:
=330, 5§72, 3440

4

Pi‘5cﬂf Ms};‘ﬂn%li
320,81 L M0

14441671
2 00R:85. 05

1444167
7209883

Em@qnwg/ﬁg.'\al%éﬁmph‘)
3~ 538 ~ LYoo

Total

$16,540.52

Ar

Payments/Credits

50.00

Balance Due

oS

@)
v, 21,408

H12, 762



oMS IDDLE VILLAGE GORMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MANTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF OOTOBER 2618

Date Hours Emplovee Descriplion

SR8NG 2 BM.  Removed debiis from canimon areas, roadways end Amenily Cerder, water hanglng baskals

912818 2 G.8.  Removed debis from commor areas, raplaced {rash can Fners as needed, removed and
dispozed of raad Kil

9126118 0.5 4H.  Addilionsl coutt meinlenance

10n718 2 GS.  Removed debris lrom: tommon areas and Amenity Ganter, replaced frash can hiners as neaded

H ] 8 8.0.85  Walsred g¥ planls on pallo and mein building, tepaied end painled lrash basket cover in park,
upgraded park lights to LED, raturned benches Lo proper focafion

0728 5§ EY. Inspected pool equipment, pumps, moltors, vafves & chemical levels as needad, rapiaced fights
at Amenily Cenlar and wafkways vith LEQ

012118 8 S84, Assistwith pressura wash projoct

1012118 g G.38.  Removed debils from eommon areas and Amenily Cenlar, replaced lrash can Eners g5 needed
pleked up supplies, kreated grounds Tor fire Bnts, removed debsis from ponds

1012148 4 8.0.8  Secured rowing machines In filness center, changed out park Jamps to LED

1012118 0.5 JH. Addiional court malntenance

14318 4 BM.  Repairad pavers at Amenily Conler, ramoved debris and swapt the Amenily Genler

01318 2 G.S. Removed debrls from common areps and Amenity Cenler, repleces rash can Biees 25 nasded,
picked up supplies, reated grounds {or fire anty

10i3/18 ] 8048  Hemoved debris from boardvralk and gazebo, vwalered plants, touthed up painl on Amenity
Cenler, upgraded promenade lights to LED, cleaned Insecis fiom maln balcony
on promenade to LED

1043118 6 804, Perermed light faspestion around Amenity Centar, did paini touch upon Amenity Center, Blaw
leaves off boardwalk, assist wilh pressure wash

10/4/18 B EJ.  Upgraded lights on promenade vith LED

1014748 6 B, Removed debris from comman aress, founlaln, and Amenity Ceater, valtered hangling baskels,
upgredad Bghils on promsenade with LED

1014118 2 T.G.  Asslsied wilh upgrading lights on premenads fo LED

10/4718 8 G.S. Refmoved debiis from commeon areas, hauled off large debrls, sprayed for weads around shop,
performed melntenance o golf cart

1014118 8 508  Asslsled with tparading lighis on promenade lo EED

1044118 B S04, Inspecled playground aquipmant, removed {nsects lrom Amenity Center, grapped and painied
tauch ups on Amenity Center, removed debils from boardwalk, esstsled with Tght upgrade o
LED al promenade

10/518 8 BM.  Perormed ilghl Inspection on promsanade end made repalrs es neaded, tamaved debrs from
fountain, kake and Amenily Cealer, painled kuvers fof gazebo, removad graffili from
playground fealore

$0/5118 2 T.LC.  Orgenized and deaned shop

0ins/t8 2 GS.  Removed delyls from common areas, replaced lrash can tiners as neaded, havled sway
Yrash and detvis from shep

10/6(18 0.5 dH.  Addllonal court maintenance

1018/18 8 BM.  Pedormed mainlonance inspection in restroom and made needed repair, valered plants, 1smoved
dabyig from fontatn filer basked, common areas aad Amenlly Cenpler

10i81i8 2 G.S Removed debris from cammen ec2as end Amently Center, teplaced lrash can liners 25 needed

10818 -1 5.0.8 Removad delyis from boardwalk and gezeba, repairad drinking fountaln el basketballibasebali
fisld house, replacad rolten boards al tennis boardwalk

30/8/18 B S, Asslsied vith diinking fountein repairs, blew debis flom boardweik, performad light inspection
on hasgbal fald, repaired boards o fennls boardwalk

10/9/18 q ET. Inzpecied poot equipmunt, pumps, motors, valves & chemical lavels as needed, patformed
hirtrieans cheek around Ameanity Cenler and podl srea

10/9/48 4 B.M. Prepped areas for possible hurricane

10818 a G5, Removad debds from cominon areas and Amently Cenler, replaced brash ¢an lners as needed,
remoyvad dabils from ponds, kreated grourids for anis and ground meles, sprayad eround teants
courls and shop area forweeds

10/9/18 4 5D.5  Assisled with preppling for posaible hurileane

10M10M8 g ET.  Inspected pool equipment, pumps, molers, vaives & chemlcal levels as needed, replaced light in
parking lot with LED, rebullt, lights at lennis couds and waliways for LED, repalred maln water
lina lo pool equipment and auto refil

Hil 1Rk 4 BH. Removed datuis In parkiag fol, replaced bulbs In ladles restroom, Tepalied fights &1 community
enitance, walered henging bashkels

10710118 2 T.C.  Repalred toilal in field house, replaced missing outlel cover

101018 Z G.S.  Removed debiis from comman areas #nd Amenlly Canter, replaced trash can linets as needed

10/i0/18 4 805  Removed and replaced sireet lights In raundabout (o LED

1011148 4 BM,  Asslsted with Instaliation of extiaust fans, walered hanging baskels, swapl bullgings

10011118 2 T.C.  Inslefied exhaust fans In field bhouse battitson

1011118 3 G5, Removed debris fam common areas and Amenity Cenler, replaced rash can tiners as neaded,
treated fire 2nt mounds, removed detls from ponde, argankzed shop, eleaned kash bin area

10f11H8 6 508  Relurnad pool deck lables and chals ta proper facatlons from hurricene prep, blew off
boardwalk and gazebo

1011148 0.5 JH. Additionat cowt malntanance

MIDDLE VILLAGE i
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MIDOLE ViR LAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE BONTH OF OCTOBER 204B

Batg
1812718
10H2148
10it2/18
10H3H8
10M4/18
1618
01518
1015M8
101618
10116118
10/6/18
10116118
1016448

10716/18
10147118

s

10117118
101718

10/17148
10/18/18

onars8
ar1ehs

0148518

10/18/18
10119148

101918
10Hens
10719718
1072018
10r22/48
1012218
10/22118

10/23/18
10123418

1012308

10/23/18
10124j18
10/25148

1DI24118
10i2d4/18
10/25/18

ior2sHg
10/2518

Hotx
4

[l )

26

o b

o B

Emploves Dascription

ET.
BM.
JH.
LH.
G5,
a.M.
8.8
SD5
JH,
ET.
BM.
GS.
508

JH,
BT

B.M.

T.0.
GE.

5.08
BM.

T.G.
G.S.

5.08

JH.

2.4,
GS.

JH.
JH.
B.M.
G.S.

5D.8

ET.
M.

6.3,

808
BT,
B.M,

G.S,
T.G.
B4,

T.C.
G5

MIDDLE VILLAGE

Blew off boardwalk, perfoimed fight Inspection on boardwalk and Promenade, teplaced bulbs
as needed, removed debils around Lake Promenade

Placed ou signs for garage sale, removed debtis from common areas

Additional court mainignanca

Additional cowt malnlananae

Removed debris from common areas and Amenity Center, repiaced trash can liners as needed
trealed fire ani miounds Iy parks and araund Wrash cans

Watased plants, repaired boards on lennis hoardwalk, claaned founlaln and basket filter,
teroved debrs at Amenily Center, 50t up CDD

Remaved debrls from commen 2r¢as and Amenity Cenler, replaced trash can Enors 88 neaded
Blaw debris from boargvialk and gezebo, relnstalled fan blades al agult poo), repatred

telel paper gispenser In fadles reslroom by kiddy pool, replace boards on tenais boardwaik,
rehung clogks al tennis and adull poal

Additionsl court maintenarke

Replaced light fixlute in parking lol, watered planis sl Amenity Canter, pedosmead lighi Inspection
around commuaity entrancas

Asslsted vith replacing Hght on parking lol pole, peiformed light on communily enfrancas
Removed gehiis from commob aress and Amenily Cenler, purformed malntenance

on tennis court sweeper, Temoved debils from perd; cleaned and hauled nway large

debids from shop

Sanded enlry way sign, Inspected Porticos for insecls, replaged street lamp a8l roundaboul,
Identified additienal boards for replacernent at tennls Boardwaii

Additional court malntanancs .

Replaced pavers on Promenade walkway around the lake, fited In the walkway washaut

al Piomenade
Teok dovin CDO meeling, parfarmed light inspaction in parking lot and Promenade,
replaced buibs as needod

Petformed malnlenance en boardwaik and replaced rotlen and broken boards

Reinoved debiis from commen areas aad Amenily Canlar, picked up supalles,

removad debyls from pond

Blew debeis from boardwalk and gazato, remaved and replaced sactions of pavers

ait Pramenade hat haxd washed oul

Parfarmad mejor sirclural repalts to lenals boardwalk, [nstalled crown molding In teanis
shog, remove debils from paiklng fot

Repiased rotten and broken boards on ennls bodrdwalk, doaned end arganized shop
Removad debris from common areas and Amenity Cenler, ramoved bricks and pavers

from Promenade

Peepped and touched up secllons of ralting at Amenity Cenler, remaved and raplaced
numerous bozrds and substructure aliennis boardwalk

Additlornt court ralntenance

Walered honging baskels as Amenity Center, remavad debids and broken glass from parking fot,
raplaced lighi in bathroom, tightened toilel seals

Remavad debris arcund Amenily Center, inspected playgrotingd equipment end mads
rapsisa a5 needed

Removad dabris from common areas an Amenity Center, Wimmed shiubs around shop,
cleaned and raked luaf debils af shop

Addilonal court malnlenance

Addifionat court mzlnlenance

Repaired hoards on tenals boardwatk, painted all new [umber on laninls hoardwalk

Treated areas Ry lIre ants and mounds, remaved debrs (rom ponds, remaved dabrs

from common aregs

Blew off Boardwalk and gazebo of debris, teplaced boards on lennis boardwalk, cleanad
benchies of midew, ciean walls in lower corridor of Amenity Genter

Watered plants al Amenily Center, ropollad plants as Amanrily Cenaler

Replaced dead and diseased planks In hanging baskels, watered planis

around Amenity Center, removed debrs around Amenity Cenler

Remaoved dabris fom cominen areas and Amsnity Center and ponds, reated fire anl
mounds, empliad tragh cang In parks, ethisls fields and around Amentty Center,

replaced trash can liners as needed, filled tn washout areas a1 overpass and on Promenade
Removed oid mortar from brlcks 10 be rensed to rebisid entryway

Replace fight on boardwalk, cul broken board for slgn, removed debrls feam parking lot
Claaned and swept Amenity Canler for coberebs iwd dus), walered plaats, changed fight on
nalure boardwalk, changed bulbs nfadies reshicors, Inspected Highls on gazabo, remaved
debrs from commen press

Removed debris from common argas and Amenily Cenler, fepfaced irash bags as neaded
Repuired and patched walls In filness cenler, repalred feaking totiet in GB

Petformed lightInspeclion on commtinily entrances, palnled fids room in filness canter,
clnaned fountaln, filler and basket, asslsled wilh Inslatiatlen of hand santiizer dispensers
Inslailed hand sanitizer dispansers

Inspacled playgrounds and parks, removed debris from common ar¢as gnd replaced rash

2




GMS IDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2048
2ty Hours Emploves Descylpilon

can finars a5 needed

10/25/18 0.5 JH. Addilonal court malnlenance

1002615 4 BM.  Madarepalrs on dumpsier gale

10126118 2 G.5. Removed dehils from common aress and Amenily Cenler, replaced lrash can finess a5 napded
removed debris from lakes

10126118 0.5 JH. Additlona) cougt radinlenance

10R7I8 1231 J.H. Additlonad coun mainlenance

10128148 i EX.  inspecled pool equipment, pumps, molosg, valvas & chemical levels as needed

10/25/18 7 BM.  Conlinuad repairs on boards on tennis boardwaik, Installed lghls, replaced spinkier on {ennis
coutl, roset elavalor, walersd plants, swepVdusied Amenily Center for cobwebs, ¢leaned fountaln

10/2018 4 T.C.  Instalied now LED lights In fitness cenley, continas tepairs o boards onfenals boardwalk

10729118 2 G.8.  Removed debris from commion aréas and Amenity Genler, replaced lrash bags as needsd,
removed debrs frem clogged otifiow in pand

16f29718 B 5D.S  Repalied sprinklers 2t tennis cotst 2, dug trench lo improve tennls coudt drainege, upgraded
2 hght fixlures ta LED A ftness center, Instalied hand sanilizers in {adles and men's
testroom gt ldiddla post

10/29/18 05 JH. Addiltonal court mzinlenznce

10/30118 4 TL.  Replace old Fghts I tness senter with new LED Mghts

103018 & &8,  Removed debrls {from common areas and Amenity Canias, picked up suppliss. unloadad clay
for teqnis causs, lreated fire ant mounds

10/30/1B 4 8.0.8  Replaced Nghls In fiinass center fo LED, completed drainage al tennls coun, centinued cleaning
old bricks for retisn

10/30/1B 0.6 JH, Addillonal courd malntenance

1031418 4 BM,  Walered hanging baskels, repalred and adlusted doars In adult pool resiroom, cleaned elevalor
Teas ¢overs, pleked up suppiles

1031118 2 GBS, Removed debris flom commoen efeas and Amenity Cenler, kaaled fire ant mounds

103318 8 SD,5  Cleaned end prepped brick and limasfone for reuse, repalred doos al men's resirobm aladult poel,
blaw debiris from baardwaik and gazobo

TOTAL 443

|————""_-4
HILES 597 *Mizags ls relmbursable per seclion 112.081 Florida Statules Mileags Rale 2008-0448

MIDDLE VILLAGE




MAINTENANGE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Pearled Ending 11518

DISTRICT

My

MIDDLE VILLAGE
DAKLEAF

DATE

812818
9/28/18
9/28M18
9288
101748
10M118
1043118
10/3118
101318
101318
104718
1044138
10/4118
1014118
i0/4718
10/5118
10/5/18
1015118
10/5H8
1018148
106118
10/8/18
10/8/48
1019718
10/9/18
1019/48
1019118
1019118
1048118
10/8H8
10/9H8
1019118
16/9118
10/8/18
10/gH8
1019118
10/8/18
108
1078118
101818
10/9/48
109118
1011148
1011418
048
011118
10/11748
10119118
101118
101118
10114/18
167118
101iN8
10141118
1011418
1071218
10112118
10112418
t0M2H8

SUPPLIES

2"x &' 8fL {4)

2% 4 1 BH{2)

i<ay

Season simple simon (43
Fire anl polson

2gal Sprayer

Ant kilter

Kilz -l gallon

Melric sockel set

BAE sockel set

3.0 AH battery

Palat rollar {3pk)

2.5q1 Paint mixing cugp (2)
1gt Palnt mixing cup {4}
Vinyl butt spilcers (503
Duol {ape (2)

Allen wrench set
Concrele moriar patch
100w Metal halida (2)
Mka 3amp ballery

Paint roller (3pK)

2.5 gl Patnd mixing cup
14t Painl mixing cup {2)
Brass coupling

Qulck connect valve
Quick connect valve
Quiick connect elbow
Fipe fepa

Vinyi lube

Wealhershelid {4)

Poly tubg

Ant shield

Hand towsls

Hang seap

4" Square metai cover
12-2 MCC quick whip
Decora Ouiiel

112" Conorele bit

Wail plate

4" Square cover

4" Square box

SAE washer

12 Slranded black wire (50}
Alr freshner (2}

20" Floor fan

12 Sltranded while wire (50kt)
12 Stranded graen wire (60f)
Construclion adhesive
Wising conneclars blus
Wiring conneclors rrad
Srapilte 34" connetlors
Andl-short bushings 5/18*
Antl-short bushlogs 12"
Scraw In conneclors
Reducing washer 34" x 12"
Handle

Flre ant bait

Flre ant polson

Ant klltar

PRICE

28.54
16,74
227
3165
3206
17.22
24,10
28,73
ir.ez
1722
51,18
1258
B.15
.89
7.94
12.63
11.47
7.07
76.13
51,18
12.58
2,58
2,84
754
508
B0
587
159
12.90
26.64
478
4008
1486
458
121
16.02
574
8.33
1.00
1.1
1.52
4,51
17.40
11.43
5170
17.10
17.10
2,00
1.48
148
140
1.27
143
0,81
118
B4
2287

913

EMPLOYEE

BM.
B,
B.M.
B.M.
G.8,
G.8.
G.8.
B.M
BM
BM
L8,
J.8.
J.8.
J.8.
B.M,
B.M.
B,
B.M.
B.A.
JL8.
18
J.8.
J.3.
B.M.
B.M.
8.0,
B.M.
BM.
B.M,
B.M.
BM.
G.8.
G.S8,
GS,
Js,
4.8,
4.8,
8.M.
4.8,
d.3.
48,
4.8,
BM.
8.,
B.M,
B.M,
B.M,
4.8,
J8.
4.8,
48,
48,
J.8,
J.8.
4.8,
G.8.
G.5.
@.8.
G.8.




1011518
10735018
10416118
10756118
D718
(LAYt
101718
HWiTHe
10H7M18
HHINB
0HTHe
1011718
1011718
10417/18
1011716
10H7/18
1017118
101718
101748
10112718
1011718
10717118
10118118
10118118

10/22r48

10/22Fi8

10122118

10/22/18

10122118

1072218
10123148

10/23/18

10123/48

10723118

10/23/18

102318

1023118

10125148

1072518
10/25/18
10/25118
10125018
10/25/18
10/25/18

10125118
10/26/18
10/26/18
10126118
10/26/18
108126/18
{0:26118
10/2618
10/28/18
10/26118
10/28/18
10/29/18
10129718
10120M8
1012918
10129118
10/30H8
10130718
10130148
103018
1073118
1073118

Bieach (2)

Anchor kit wiscrews
Parls bin (2)

Keys {3}

2 x 6 x Bft Lumbar

2 % 6 X125k Lumber (6)
601b Conerete mix (2)
Flra ant kiiler

iKnee pads

Ant klller

Pink foam panal
Concrele mix
Cerdmale charinel (2}
Gerdmsate chansael kit
Rubber gate wheels (2)
Pain roller 3pk

2" Brush

4" Brush

Paint 1g]

1 ot mixing bucket
Wall rim chalr rall {244)
Wall lrim casing (22}
2w B xizit Lumber {6}
Dewall 6-IN DR GDE
2 x 6% 12it Lumber {3)
Dack male screws Blb
Kay ring

Caulk (2)

Spackling paste
Dipwall tape

Golaus plante (12)
Nifty Nabber

Gutling wheel

Bug spray

Ant kiliar (8)

Tomeat gopher balt
Fire ant kifer

Slmple preen (2)
Microfiber tray set (6)
Falnt roller nap
DPrywall anchor

Paint rallar naps (3)
Paint brushes {2)
Microfiber towels

All ptrpose cleaner (favendee) (2)

Sleeve anchors
Threaded rod

5 gal Buckeal

Diff bit

Washers

Hex nuts

Hex bolls (B}

Lock washers {8)
Ani bail

LED Bulhs

Dack aver palnt
Roto spriniter heed
Palnt tray lners
Paint tray

2% 6 x 12t Lumber (3)
Gtanila rack

Wire slippedfcutter
Floor chisel

Btick layer hammer
Dewall tap & driff bit
Granlte rock

8.00
bt
9.13
5.80
G.64
81,96
8.08
1826
6.87
1265
6.B8
12.08
3215
22,98
40,20
1143
384
10.32
18.96
2,21
49,13
21.00
§1.86
9147
30.08
2641
143
10,20
6.88
803
1148
2287
17,08
4.57
60,28
%)
2297
1143
14.62
6,29
17,23
1143
13.50
2297
1143
10.90
18.12
3.74
2067
627
627
1242
221
45,93
1183
18630
1337
887
iT.22
3098
i7.18
22.63
1262
34.34
744
1145

TOTAL  $2,006.85

B.M,
B.M.
B.M,
B.M.
B.M,
B.M,
B.M,
G.8.
&3,
&8,
G5,
G.8,
43,

48,

J.8.

RER

4.8,

LB,

¢35,

4.8,

4.8,

1.5,

B.M.
B.M,

B.M.
B.M,

B.M.
B.A,
.M.
2.0,
8.4,
G.S.
G.8.
3.8,
G5
G5,
G.S.
B.0.
B.M.
B.M.
B,
BM.
B.M.
H.6,
B.M,
B.M.
B.M.
B.M.
B,
B.AM,
B.ML
B.&.
B.M.
B.M.
B.M.
B.M.
H.M,
a.M,
TG,
T.C.
1.G.
T.C.
T.G.




Governmental Management Services, LLC

Invoice

1001 Bradford Way ]
Kingston, TN 37763 Date Invoice #
11/20/18 1473
Bili To
Middle Village CDD £ LG
475 West Town Place Q Zg @:9 Eg E W 25 !
Suite 114 f" ISR ¥
St. Augustine, FL 32092 i SENY A4
P.0. No. Terms Project
Dus on receipt
Facilily Mainlenance Oc-tober | - October 31, 2018 - Tennis Facility 600.00 60000
5, 3BO.5TL L3O
2(p
Total $600.00
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $600.00

PRI

LI Wy 2P § 5




RIS MIODLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELGPMENY DISTRICT
MAHNTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2048
Date Hours  Emplayss Deserlotion

Di2o/is 2 JH, Clean and sweep lenmis couris,

101/18 2 JH, Glean and sweep lennls couris.

1013118 2 JH, Clean and sweep tennls courls,

10i5/18 2 JH, Clean and sweep tannls codils,

1018118 2 JH, Glean and siveep tennls courts,

10/46/8 2 JH, Clean snd svreep tennls couils.

10/12/18 2 JH Ciean and sweep lennls courts,

10/16/18 2 JH, Clear and sweep lennis couris.

10/17/48 2 JH. Clean and svreep tennis cotris.

10/19/58 2 J.H. Clean and sveep tenils couds.
10/22/18 2 JH, Glean and sweap lennis coutls,
10/24148 2 JJH. Clean and sweep lennls cousls,

1012618 2 JH. Clean and svreap tennls courts.

10r20148 2 JH. Clean and sweep fennls coteds.

10131148 2 JH, Clean end sweep tennls cours.

TOTAL 30 al $20 per hour

MILES a "Mileage 5 refmbursable per seclion 112,061 Fladda Statules Mileage Rale 2008-0.445

MVTENNIS




Governmental Management Services, LLG ¥
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1474
Invoice Date: 11/27H18
Dus Date: 11/27/118

3 F YR
%

Bill To: Gase:
Middle Village CDD P.O, Number:
475 West Tawn Place
Suile 114 " .
St. Augustine, FL 32092 s uscorsnsassimassnses
Description HoursiQty Rate Amount
Event Siaff through November 22, 2018 28.03 25,00 72575
! ?
Arean t'%"le,»s ?e-\le,ﬂug,,
2/, 369,103
AT
Total $725.75
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $725.75

)
vy, '?agi tg



Governmental Management Services, LLC
9655 Florlda Mining Bivd, Buikiing 300, Sulte 308, Jacksonville, Elorida 32257

Middle Village €DD

Facility Event Staff Service Hours

Quantity Descrintion Rate  Amount

29.03

Facillty Event Staff $ 25.00 § 725.75

Covers Period End: November 22, 2018

Amenitles Revenue # 2-369-103




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
[Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice

Invoice #: 1476
Invoice Dafe: 12/1/18
Due Date: 12/1/18

Bill Tos Case:

Middle Village CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114 s

St, Augustine, FL 32092 L E5 GRS

Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Facility Management - Oakleaf Plantation - December 2018/Rec. 11,649.17 11,649,17
9.,B10, 513, 340
EAY

Total $11,649.17
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balanhce Pue $11,649.17

”‘Ef Iy u._,)
[ ] t@ F ig}




Governmenfal Management Seivices, LLC z
1001 Bradford Way Invoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice f: 1477
Invoice Date: 12/1/18
Due Date: q2/1/18

Bill To; Case!
Middle Village GDD — P.0. Number:
475 West Town Piace BF dhe socesconasantnsesoragey
Suite 114
St Augustine, FL 32002
Description Hours/Gty Rate Amount
Facility Management - Oakleaf Plantation - December 2018/Tennis 5778.15 5,778.15
2,330, 572, 0D
20
Total $5,778.15
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $5,778.15

"‘?L.M‘“h,)
LY A b l{i’)



Governmental Management Services, LLC - ¥
1001 Bradford Way H Nnvoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #; 1478
Invoice Date! 121118
bue Date:r 12/1/18

Bill Tot Case:
Middle Village CDD P.0. Numbenr:
476 Wesl Town Place
Suite 114 . FRF,
St. Augustine, FL. 32092 ESE Y ceinenerossossoscncoren
Description Hours/Oty Rate Amount
Facilily Management - Oakleaf Plantation - December 2018/Amenity 5,778.15 5,778.15
Staff
2, 330,972, Do
2
Total §5,778.15
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $5,778.15

?‘_M‘M\j
iz_, éal il’?}



Governmental Management Services, LL.C

1001 Bradford Way l nvoice
Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1471
invoice Date: 11/16/18
Due Date: 11/168/18

Bill To: Case:

Middle Village CDD P.O. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suife 114
St Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Qty Rate Amount
September 2018 - Phones {002.330.57200.41000) 99.38 99.38
September 2018 - Permits/ Licenses {002.310.51300.48300) 26.95 26.95
September 2018 - Repair and Replacements {(034.600.53800.64000) 821.53 921.53
September 2018 - Office Supplies {002.330.57200.51000) 309.63 309.63
September 2018 - Special Events (002.330.57200.49400) 588.39 598.39
September 2018 - Rec. Passes (002.330.57200.45300) 232.48 232.48
20
Total $2,188.36
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due ~H2488.36

B 1,266 %3



Double Branch / Middle Village. American Express Charges
GMS Statement Closing Date — Oct 19, 2018

Purchase Date Veader Amount Description GL Account Middie Village GL Double Branch GMS Total
92012018 Swank 395 Special Event -camp  12.330.572.49400 197.5 2.320.572.49400 197.5 393
2612018 Office Depat 70.97 Office Supplies 2330.572.51000 3549 23205725100 3348 70,97
9/26/2018 Leslic's 96.26 Office Supp}”:es £2.330.572.51000 48.13 23205725100 43.13 96.26
92702018 walmat 244.9 Special Event-camp  [2.330.572.49400 12245 1.320.572.49400 122.45 2649
512772018 walmart H16.44 Specal Event-camp  [2.330,572.43400 58.22 2.320.572.40400 3822 116.44
92712018 Target 278 Speciat Event -camp 2,330.572.49400 139 1.320.572.40400 i3.% 2.8
9072018 publix 57.59 Special Event -camp 2.330,572.49400 28.8 2.320,572.45400 R75 57.59
912712018 Dunkis Doavis {(31.03 Special Event -camp 2,330,572.49400 65.52 1.320.572.45400 63.51 13003
91272018 1D Zome 464.95 card prier ink 2.330,572.49300 23248 2.310.572.62000 23247 464.95
012812058 Doming's 5E52 Special Event ~camp 233057249400 2576 233057243400 25.76 51.52
91282048 publix 26.54 Special Event -camp 133057243400 13.27 232057249400 13.27 26.54
912872018 publix 145.93 Special Event -camp 1233057249400 7297 7320.572.48400 72.96 145.93
10/1/2018 Office Depet 99.36 Office Supplies 2.330.572,51000 43,63 13205725180 49.63 99.36
10/212018 electric motor warehouse 131.63 Yenl Fan 34,600.538.64000 131.63 131.63
10212018 RingCentrat 198.75 VOIP phones 2.330.5724100 00.38 2.320.572.4100 99.27 198.75
101412018 Pinch & Penny 14.96 Pool Supplies 2.320,572.63100 1496 1456
10/52018 Sherwin Willaims 10165 Sign paint 34.600,538.64000 50.83 2.320572,63100 50.82 10165
/1172018 Office Depol 4077 Office Supplies 1.330.572.51000 24.64 2.320572.5100 .63 49.27
1071212018 walmart 288.97 Tech / Office Supplies 2.330572.51000 144.49 2320572.5100 4448 288.97
10/12/2018 Office Depot 144 Office Supplies 133057251000 72 23205725100 7.2 144
1071502018 ood pandorn 26.93 mussic Heense 1.310.513.49300 2693 26.95
10/152018 Mood pasdort 26.95 music license 1370572 49300 2695 26.93
1071972018 Head Penn 738.07 Tenis Supplies 34,600.538.54000 739.07 739.07

Tofals $3,520.89 $2,188.36 $1,332.53 $0.00 $3,520.59




Double Branch / Middle Village American Express Charges

Totals by GL

Double Branch;: $1332,53

2.320.572.4100 (DB Phones) — $99.27

2.320.572.49300 (DB permits/ licenses} —$26.85
2.320,572.49400 (DB Special Events) - $558,26
2.320.572.5100 (DB Office Supplies) - $ 308.6C
2.320.572.63100 (DB Repair and Replacements) - $65.78
2.320,572.62000 (DB Rec passes) - $232.47

Middle village: $2188.36

2.330.572.4100 {(MV Phones) — $99.38

2.310.513.45300 {MV permits/ licenses) —~ $26.95
34.600.538.64000 (MV repair & replacements) —$921.53
2.330.5372.51000 (MV Office Supplies) -5309.63
2.330,572.49400 (Special Events) —$598.39
2.330.572.49300 {MV Rec Passes) - 5232.48

GMS Statement Closing Date — Oct 19, 2018



Lot CardEnding §-65058

Amount

09/20/18

SWANKMOTION FICYURES iN

01552392 631271
BUSINESS SERVICES

SAINT LOUIS

MO

$39500 4

09/26/18

| DFFICEMAXIDEPOT 5826 000006826
 JO04633768
RECYCLING PROGRAM
* INK.REPLACES Hp 952XL BLACK
POUCH,LAMINTNG PHOTO SEAL10PK

JACKSONVILLE

FL

¥70.97

05/26/18

LESLIES POOLMART
SWIMMING PCOLS

JACKSONVILLE

FL

$95.26

059/27/18

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3306 3308
DISCOUNT STORE

MIDDLEBURG

FL

§24490 4

09/27/18

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 3308 3308
DISCOUNT STORE

MIDDLEBURG

FL.

$116.44 4

05/27/18

TARGET JACKSONVILLE WEST 2233
DISCOUNT STORE

IACKSONVILLE

FL

$27.80

09/27118

PUBLIX#128 600000128
8636881188

JACKSONVILLE

FL

$57.59

09/27/18

DUNKIN #345314 (335 3463
904-778-0700

JACKSONVILLE

Bt

f3toze S

09/27118

ID ZONEIDZONE
MikN

MlAM LAKES

FL

$46495 +

09/2818

DOMIND'S

CAVETLTAES
FASTFOOD REST.

JACKSONVILLE

FL

£51.52

09/28/18

PUBLIX #128 £O0000128
8536881188

JACKSONVILLE

a8

$26.54

Continued on next page



Business Green Rewards Card '

Gvib LLC L‘m : { W™
JAMES PERRY

Closing Date 10/21/18 Account Ending 6-64002

5 6A0

[ Detail Continued ¥ - denotes Pay Over Time al:tlulty]

. Amount -
0g/28/18  PUBLIX #128 000000128 JACKSONVILLE FL $14593 4 .
8636861188
10/0t/18 OFFICEMAX/OEROT 5826 000006826 JACKSONVILLE . FL . 0036
8004633768
FS BN LTR SgiSd 208 Wht )
FS ColorLOG SqiSd, 24% :
10/02718 ELECTRIC MOTOR WAREHOU BURTON M 413163 4
8107441240
10/02/18 MES*RINGCENTRAL, INC BELMONT : CA 519875+
9733437008 94002
10/04738 PINCH A PENNY - 242 0DO00D0DY JACKSONVILLE F 414986
9046999529
10/05/18 SHERWIN WILLEAMS 7043092 4300 JACKSONVILLE L 410165 +
904-353-9753
10/11/18  OFFCEMAX/DEPOT 6826 000006826 JACKSONVILLE R $40.27
BOJ4R33758
FOLDER,LTR,1/3CUT,100BX, MANILA
Folder Lir1/3 100 Bx
ENVELOPE CLSP RCYCL,A8X12,1008X
101 2/18 WAL-MART SUPERCENTER 6678 6978 JACKSONVILLE FL $2BB.O7 4
DISCOUNT STORE .
10/12/18 QFFICEMAR/DEPOT 6826 000006826 JACKSONVILLE FL $14.40
8004633768
5 Color LDG DbiSd, 24#
10/15/18 MOOD PANDCRA 0684 AUSTRY X $26.05
800-925-5407
16/15/8 MQOD PANDORA 0684 AUSTIN . ™ $26.95
B800-529-5407
1015/18 HEAD/PENN RACQUET SPTS DOGG00353104002 PHOENIX AZ $73007 +
6024472340 )
{ Fees : ]
Amount
Total Feas for this Parlod $0.00
Lintarest Charged : l
Amount
Tatal interest Charged for this Period 30.00

About Traillng Interest

You may see intereston your next statement even ifyou ray the new bafance In full and on thme and make no new charges. This is called "twifing
Interest.” Trailing interastls the interast charged when, for example, you didn®t pay your previcus balance in full, When thathappens we charge
Interest from the flrst day of the bitling prriod until we receive your payraent in full, Yau can avold paying Interest an purchases by paylng your
balance In full and on time each monith. Please sze the "When we charge Interest® sub-section In your Cardmember Agreement for detalls.

Continued on reverse



Order # 1000471108

Complets
Order Date: October 15, 2618

Product Narme

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Billing Address

Jay Soriano
Payiment Method

Credit Card

SKU

PMS

Items Ordered

Price Qty Subtotal
$26.95 +  Orderedi $26.95
Subtotal $26.95
Grand Total (Excl.Tax) $26.95
Tax $0.00
Grand Total (Incl.Tax) $26.95
Credit Card
Credit Card Type American Express

Credit Card Number XKAHK-2055



CREDIT CARD
URDER

Payment Status: APPROVED

3187
Dopino's Pizz
(904) 773-7750

9/28/2018 9:07 PY
drder h2i717 Server 3416
Rewards Code: YBDCFEBZ

Be11v§ry

4
370 OAKLEAF YILLAGE PHHY
. BMENTTY CENTER
BRING TTEWIZED RECEIPT
ASK FOR LISA OR JAY
(%04) 703-1134
American £xpress B
CREDIT CARD #  X¥RAXKN(EXS05E

REFEREHCE 160042858031
APPROVAL CANE 248724
Amoint: $41.52
f f;\= ?‘) s
Total = 1) e
T TTHTGRETORE

T AGREE 10 PAY THE ABQGVE TOTAL
AMOUNT ACCORDING TD CARD TSSUER
KGREEMENT

Jo'n our Piece of the Pie
Rewards Program at dominos,con

THIS ORDER CAN STILL EARN
POINTS TOWARD FREE PIZZA!
VISIT DOMINOS,COM/CLAIMREWARDS
WITHIN 30 DAYS TO CLAIM
YOUR POINTS.

DEL EAPS 1D

ANY DELTYERY CHARGE IS NOT & TiP
PAID T0 YOUR DRIVER



,
Peteope to Ounkin' Donuts
Store #346314

116-01 Oakleaf Village Parkiay , Jackson
U/27/2018  4:47:44 PN

Fat In
Order: 048

Register:] Tran Seq fos 2904048
Castier:Hichnias 0,
RS A Fadrsa
12 12 Donuts 107,88
T $0fF Itew 1,00
1 $0ff Item 1,00
1 BOFF Ttem 1,00
1 $0fF Itenm 1.00
1 $0ff Itrem 1.00)
1 $0fT Itenm ET.DG
T $0ff Item 1,00
1 $0ff Item (1.00
1 $0Tf Ttem {1.00
i g0ff Ttem {1.00
2 By Joe Orig Bind 31,98
1 $0ff Item {1.00)
Sub. Totatl: $128.86
Tax: $2.17
Total: $131.03
Diseount Total: {$11.00)
Change $0.00
Amex: §$131.03
AMEX
Card Hum « sedsleieasn(ng
Terginal : |

Approval 1 B4R9Z0

A10 : ADDDODODZE0Y080]
TYR + 0000601000

TIAD : GR4AGDIDIADADDZ
TSI ; EBOC

AR ¢ Y3

T6 : EDZ8CB

Ush$ 131.03

I agree to pay the ahove Total Amount
according vo Card Issuer Agresment,
Signature:
bbbk R R R R e Rk Sk
Tell us about today's visit
at waw.telldunkin.com within 3 days

RECELVE & FREE CLASSIC DONIT

o your nexi visit gheh vou
purchase a Wedium or Larger Beverage
Survey Code: 04601-46314-1609-2785
Enter Validaticn Code:

See restrietions on dunkindonuts.com
B R L st PR L ST

Visit Dunkindation.con for product

offers and news. Enter Code DD2957
B

See You Soon




Thanks for Your Order

& Your order ID is #11354117.

Shipping Address . Billing Address
Jay US Sotiano Jay Soriano

GMS LLC GMS LLC

370 Qakleaf Village pkwy 475 W Town Pl

Orange Park, Florida 32082 suite 114

United Sfates St Augustine, Florida 32092
9043421441 9043421441

Your Order Contains...

Penn Vent Electric Motor (7163-9771) Zephyr ZJ1, 1550 RPN, 115 Volt # 60024-0 A 60024A o) $56.46 USD $112.92 USD
- ' - . Subtotal: $112.92USD

Shipping: $18.71USD

Grand Total: $131.63 USD

Payment Method:  Credit Card

Electric Motor Warehouse
hitp://electricmotorwarehouse.com/




L S Y ;
HEAD/Penn Ra t Sport -céi"‘-iﬁ;x-aw—twus.qzskaa-za
nn cate ports Billlng Dete Ship Bate Ord;sr l.)n“!;w. ' -Fl ueated Dat
308 Soulh 45th Avenue g "y o
Phoenix. AZ B5043-3913 10/18/2018 10/18/2018 08/03/2018 10/15/2018
Terms Due Date
8% 30 3% 50 NET 61 days
Order No. P.O. Number Order Entered By:
5102454442 | Holiday Balls AGREEN
Sold-to address pew—" A IF
Order Placed By:
Middle village CDD
DBA Qakleaf Plantation
475 Town Place West Ste 114
SATNT AUGUSTINE FL 32092 Ship-to address
QOakleal Plantation
370 Oakleal Village Pwky
Customer No. 715220 OFANGE PARK FL 32065
Authorization no.:
130581 00000050 092
M aterial Pesctiption Size Quantity List  Discount  Unit Extended
Price % Price Price
522110 PRO PENN MARATHON 3B RD 12-P 288 Ca 2.73 3,000 2.73 786,24
HS Tarrif No.: ..  Country of Origin: China
Total Number of Units 288
Sieins it i
Packing Slip, BOL: 5182787456
Shipping Terms: FOB Origin
Shipment Origin: PHOENIX AZ
Shipped Via: FEDEX Ground PPD
Gross Weight: 146,160 LB 66.298 KG
Box Tracking Numher
836473572856289
Total Number of Cartons 4
ftems total 786.24 USD
CC Discount 6,000 % 47.17- USD
Final amount 739.07 USD
Charged to your American Expresg *********v¥sv*53 739.07 UsD
Balance Due 0.00 USD

We recommend all dealers use cur Online Management Platform (QOMS).
This site allows you to see current stock of goods, place orders,
track orders, and check invoices 24 hours a day!

To receive your login information please email; askus@us.head.com

Please include stub with your paymient .- . - “. e Lt

s I REMITE T.00 2| Middle Village GDD Customer No. 715220 For payment by EFT or
HEAD/Penn Racquet Sports Invoice 5192855828 credit card, please contact
P.O. Box 53232 . the office directly.
Phoenix, AZ 85072-3232 Amount Enclosed $ Thank you.

For guestions regarding your order please contact Customer Service (800)289-7366 Option 2




Order Details

Order information
Order Number: 8051086
Date: 09/21/2018 17:24:33

Bill To

Jay Sotanc

GMS LLC

475 W Town P}

8t Augustine, FL 32092 US

Order Status: Shipped
Shipped By: UPS

Reorder Mem#  Description
I L2 Fargo 84032 Color Ribbon - YMCKE - 360 prints
r LUK Farge 84033 11D Fitn - 1300 prings

Shipping: FREE UPS Ground

Sakes Tax

Phote {D. Priced Right

Contact Us

(800) 810-5987 x2

Tracking Info

Shipped

A SIR8EI0 TT0RNS Tty

Shipped

P ot AN

Quantity

—
.

Total

Price/EEach

$179.00

$106.93

Total

5106958

0,00

50.00

$464.95



ORANGE PARK, Fl #529
6007 ARGYLE FOREST BLVD STE 35
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244-6127
904-573-8519

Store: 529 Register: 1
Date: 9/26/18 Tima: 12:28 PH
Ticket: 13744

Salespersen: 40893 (Tatiana A)

Item ty Prica Amgunt

(RING PY, WHISP PUMP LID 0108

66380 i 4,99 4,99

ORIKG PX WHISP PUMP LID D104

pe380 1 4.99 4,99

FRO QK RLSE 18IN LEAF RAKE

82627 1 39,99 39.99

PRO TIK RLSE 1BIN LFAF RAKE

82627 ] 39,95 39,99

Subtotal 89.96

Tax % 6.30

O etaly %26

Amgx Purchase ' ' 9%.26
Sep 26 2018 12:29 m Transt 13744

TRANSACTION RECORD

Card Nusher . hbkesbsrbE5)50
Card Type + AMERICAN EXFRELS
Card Entry : CHIP

Trans Type  : PURCHASE

Amount ¢ $95,26

Auth # LBBAED

Sequence # & 0OOODY T T e -
Refarence # : 000000G7

Merchant # @ 800000898050

Term ID 1

Date : 18/09/26

Tine © 12:28:33
APPROVED

Application Label; AMERICAN EXPRESS
ATD: ADODDOOS25G1080%

TVR: 08000080600

TC : OBACGAFCO1TEA3AZC

T8I: F800



Order # 1000471103

Complete
Order Date: Ocicber 15, 2018

Produect Name

Pandora Music Subscription

Order Information
Billing Address

Jay Soriano

Payment Method

Credit Card

SKU

PMS

Items Ordered

Price Qty Subtotal
$26.95 » Orderedi $26.95
Subtotal $26.95
Grand Total (Exel.Tax) $26.95
Tax $0.00
Grand Total (Incl. Tax) $26.95
Credit Card
Credit Card Type American Express

Credit Card Number KXKK-2055



ffice pEPOT
OfficelViax:

JACKSONVILLE ~ (9043 573-8221

09/26/2018 2:22 PH

AR

[
SALE 6826-1-3919-282863-18 7.2
224744 RECYCLING PROG
108 0.0 0.10
Promotion -0.10
You Pay £.405S
3088814 INK,REPLACES H 42 9% 58
271260  PIUCH, 10BK
2@ 13.99 27.98
You Pay 27,9885
Subtotal: T6.87
Tatal: 70.97
fimex (B8 70,97

AUTH CODE 861814

TDS Chip Read

ALD ADGH0GO0260T0801 AMERICAM EXPRESS
TVR 0000G0OR0Q0

£VS Ho Sisnature Resdired

JRY SORIAND 603740692
Congratulattions! You've reached VIP
Rewards status. You'll now get 5% back
in rewards an ipk, toner, paper, and
print/copu/ship services, plus &
special birthday offer. Visit
of ficedepot . com/rewards.
Tax Exemption Number 000600486993
Total Savings:
$0.10

EXAENALAX AT LNT R LR LRRNIRE N AV G, L s s R Ahasd

WE WANT TOTREGR FRON Yoo

Participate in our onllne custamer
survey and receive 3 coupon for
$10 off wour next qualiifyins
purchase of 380 or more on
office supplies. furniture and more.
{Escludes Technoleaw. Limit 1 coupon per
household/business. )

Visit www.offlcedepot.com/feedback
and enter the survey cede below:
4585 GNPN 26ZA

AXKRRANRZLEFARUNRYXEYE XY ARXNRIXIRES SN LN EFK



Office prroT
OfficelMas

JACKSONVELLE - (804) B73-8221
1070172018 1:06 PH

ML

Ei

[I8h46F
SALE 6826-3-1849-9049227-18 4.3
167060 BU 5SS Lelier
£84 @ 0,15 142.860
Bulle BG.12 -20.52
You Pau B2, 085S
166997 (Color 5% ledye
12 8 1.44 17.28
You Pay 17,2855
Subtotal: 89 36
Total: 99 .34
fimes 058 99.38

AUTH CODE 884688

105 Chip Read

AI0 AGOLUONOZEH0I0B0Y AMERICAK EXPRESS
TVR DGOOC0E00D

CYS Ho Signature Requirerd

JAY SORIAND 603740602
GCornsratulations! You've reached VIP
Rewards siaius. You'l) now gei 5% back
in revards an ink, toner, paper, and
erini/Lopy/ship services, plus a
special birihday offer. Visii
of ficedepot com'revards.

Tax Fuemptlon Humber 000800485293
Tatal Savings:
$20.52
AR E RN R XA LA NA XA XA AE R ARRINER R A A YAAFNKXL

WE WANT TO HEAR FROW YOU!

Parficipate In our online customer
survey and receive a coupon For
$10 off uwour next aualifuins
purchase of $80 or mure on
office supplles, furniture and wmore.
(Exgludes Technoleoay. Lim:t 1 noupon per
hausehold/business . )

Viglt wuw.officedepot. con/feadback
and enter the survey code below!

G566 MTTC GO9T

AARAERSRANARALARNN UNARNARREANX LA LN RAXRE Y



JRCKSONVILLE -~ (904} 573-8221
1071172018 12:31 PH

T

EF

SALE 6826~1-0327-2836863%-13.9.3
810838 FLOR, 1/3CUT, 10 8.20 &%
1881626 Felder 1ir1/3 19.99 5§
336808 ENVLREC,3X12,1 20.%9 &8

Subtotai: 49.27

Total: 49.27

Amex 058: 49.27

AUTH CODE 8086L0

TDS Chip Read

ALl RODOOONGZEOT1080T1 AMERICAN ERPRESS
TVR CGO0CLE000

LVS No Sionature Required

JAY SORIANG 8037406072
Congratulations! You've reached WiP
Rewards status., You'l} ncwe gel B% back
in rewards on Ink, toner, papee. and
print/copy/shies servives, plus a
special birihday offer Visit
of ficadepot , con/revards.

Tax Exemption Mumber 006600486993
Shop onl e 8t wew. of Ficedepat. com
R XAV XEAUEXEEKKA N R ARRERLRANE RN XN X £XRL

. WE WANT TQ HERR FROM YOU!

Participale in our online customer
survey and receive a coupon for
$10 off wour next aualifuing
purchase of $h{ or more on
office suprlies, furniturg and more.
(Excludes Techpology. Limit 1 coupon per
household/business. }

Yisit www.officedepnt.com/feedback
angd enter the survey code helow:
1569 HC1S TJZY

AKARAANR LN RN RE PR AN AN A NN A NN RR e 2Yy

ffice DEPOT
fhicelViaxn

JACKSOMVTELE - (804) 573-8221
10/12/20%8 11:00 AH

W8

P& 6iHF
SRLE 6826-3-2683-90922/-1¢ Y .3
167116 Color IS Letse
1R 1.494 t4.440
You Pay 14,4058
Subietal: 14 .40
Total - 14.40

Bwex 0RE: 14.40

AUTH CONE 842316

TDS £hip Read

RID AUOCOCO025010801 AHERILAN EXPRESS
TYR 000COCRO0D

CVS Mo Sisnature Resuired

JAY SORIAND 6G3740602
Consratulations! You've resched VIP
Rewards stalus. ¥You'll now set B% back
in rewards on ink, toner, paper, and
print/copy/ship services, plus @
special biribday offer. Visit
officedepot . con/resards .

Taw Exenption Humber GROGDO48E993
Shop il ine at www.of ficedepol . com
RKERERA RN AR EEF LR N RARAX R RARR AN L ERLARAXRE
HE YANT TO HEAR FROM YOU!
Participate n our online cusioumer
survey and receive a coupca Tor
$10 off your next aualifying
purchase of %50 or more on
office supplles, Furniture and nove,
(Ewcludes Techoology. Limil 1 coupon per
household/husiness. }

Visit wew.officedesot. con/Feedback
and enter the survey code belaw:
1849 TP2J 4HEB

.RX’C)UZXXE;«KXRX)CXRAA;(HX).XIRXIXXRIIJx:-l-,-a.:.i



&
'5"#@ Ferfest Pesple For A Perge::‘: Boedt
Like ¥3 ai Facsebhook

F For Dur Special Offers!

Pinch  Porny 242
915 Crossldll flud
Suite #166
Jacksonvitle, FL 32302
Phang:  80d-B49-D%3

Transaction i 1802
pale. 10742950 Tings: 3101338 BY
Cetier:  Rangron itsaistar &1
1en lesect wtmn raunt
BT 16 U°|‘T S ﬁ RI‘{E (108- iﬂ’ .98
IBE5HTIH BSRT &78 RLTE (10G-33P $6.45-
Sub Total 213,496
Sales Taw 50,9
Tatel $14.96
STE TERRTHAL Tendersd $14.96
Change Dy £0.00

fhank yuu for shoppipg
fihch & Penny 242
2 hopr you'11 sene hack saon!



Jakleaf Plantation Center
9515 Argyle Forest Blvd
dacksonville, FL 32722
Store Manager: Rick Hemning
904-317-5755
DELT LEMOWADE zal

08 2.99 2900 T F
PBX DELT TEA SWT 5
8 & Z.59 23.82 T F
Order Total 53,82
Sales Tax 3.77
Grand Total 57.50
Credit Paymant 51.5%
{hange 0,00
PRESTOL

Trace #:; 519663

Reference #: 0012762977
Acct 11 AN IR
Purchase American Express
Amount: $57.59

Auth #: 800364

CREDIT GARD PURCHASE
AE0D000250 1050 AMERTOAN EXPRESS
gntry Method: Chio Read
Hode Tssuer

Your cashier was Lealie
09427/2018 16:38 SO0128 R151 3003 £0425

Explore the many uays to save at Publix.
View bargains ¢t publix.com/savingstyie

Publix Buper Markels, Inc.



Oakleaf Plantation éEﬁter
9518 Argyie Forsst Bivd

i Jacksorwiile, FL 42272

Stare Hanager: Bick Henning

904-3 7 5755
Aab LUINCH BAGS 127
P
PUB 8,5 02 £Vl op Yo '%
ICE 20 18
96 3.58 R 4E
ALHI [ nr’al {"\ﬁrr\ o ?‘?:” T lr
K VT
M L4 BaGs V15 1
FUR 5.5 00 EVDY 0P ST
G(dey Tatal a9
3ales Tax 174
Grand Total ”S.%4
e i = aad
LLEG(T Payiment 25.54
.u%aﬁge 4,0
PRESTOX
Trace &+ 047335
FcfE(Eni@ #e étix3ﬁ17“’
Bort @y YRR HIORE
Purchase american Erptess
Linount: E2£ .54
Auth £ B8 *ah’

CREDIT CARD  ppow
EDIT CAR 2 IROHES
ALEDBOUG250 060G afpii AN ;§§3i35
Entry tethod: ‘ Ch%ﬁiﬁg;j
h?@?: """"" Issuéf

Your cacshisr was Erin
O9728/2018 1706 SQ126  R10d 9053 002272

i;picfe the mary wavs %o gave at Publiy
View batgatns al publiz vow/savingstyls

Publix Super Maike sts, I

ik,

QdK jeaf Plantation Cente;
9518 Argyle Fovest Bivil
Jacksonville, FL 32222
Store Henager: Rick Henning
gaa-217-5755

aEAGRENS VARIETY 11,99 T
fanes LisRT 12PK 1294 1
SEAGE RS YARTETY 15,60 T
CEALRAND VARIETY .45
TGRS LIGHY 24PK 2he T
gun LIGRT 24 LENR
2 & 72.99 45958 T
WE 2048
5 & 3,89 w45 T F
Jrder Total 136,730
neles Tax g .55
frand Total 145,63
oredit Bauqent 145 53
0,00
ﬁmnuut $1 5.
auth #: B245 ?
CREDYT CARD FURLHASE
AQOCA0TS0 0803 SMERINEN EAPRESS
Entry Hethod: Tiin Read
fode: Tssuer

rastier Confirsed - Ags Over 21
Your cashigr was Maiinda
Q0252016 14:0% 80123 @04 5 T4

Exolore the many ways tn seve al v Pubtia,
Viay Dargains el wulilig, comfgaigeivie

l'!

ruh ik Super Markets, T



Service Statement

Account Information

Account Number: {804} 770-4650 Bill To:
Statement Dater 10/02/2018 Jay Sorfano
Service Plan: RingCenfral Office Oakleaf Plantation

Statement Summary

Total Current Charges
Your credit card ending in [3053] was charged §198.75.
This charge will appear as "RingCentral, Ine" on your credit card statement.

Statement Details

Period Sejvice

10/02/2018 - 1110172018 Subsceription Fee - Monthly {(RingCentral Office}
44 01% off / month discount
10/02/2018 - 11/01/2018 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904) 770-4667
44.01% off I month discount
10/Q242018 - 11/01/2018 DigitalLine Unlimited - (804) 770-4649
44.01% off / month discount
10/02/2018 - 11/01/2018 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904) 770-4661
44.01% off / month discount
10/02/2018 - 11/01/2018 DigitalLine Unlimited - (904) 342-1441
10/02/2018 - 11/04/2018 DégitaiLine Unlimited - {804} 770-4648

44.01% off / month discount

Charges:

Gurrent Service Fees
Carrent Taxes, Chasges and Fees®

Total Current Charges

5198,75

Amount

$49.99
(522.00)
$49.99
($22 00)
$40.99
{$22.00)
$49.99
($22 00)
$0.00
$49.98

{($22.00)

513995

513085
$58.80
$198.75

Copyright 2018 RingCentral Ing Al rights reserved. RingCentral 18 a regisiered trademark of RingCentral, Inc. 20 Daws Drive,

Belmont, CA 24002, LISA



SHERWIN-WWILLIAMS,

JACKSOMVILLE-INDUSIRIAL Store 4309

385 PARK ST
JACKSONVILLE FL 32204 2339
(904 }3R3-9753
Fax (904} 353-8830
wel sherpin-will fans. com

S&LE 1:4Zpm
Tran i 4282-0 10/05/18
E37/11654 : 10
JAMES
g.4.5,
doooust XXXK-9287-0
Job 7 G.M.8,

Bilt Ta:

G.1.3.

370 GARLESF GILLAGE PRiY
CRARGE PARK, FL 32065 4239
(40:4)562-0243

6202-00872 1.258KT 1674235
DP235 HIGRAY 1.2h&
*¥Sale Price 0% 116.59 116.59
Discourt ($) -21.58

Cosgents: Pricing fAcconngast’s-

SURTOTAL BEFORE TaX g5 .00
b ZALES TA1-(03TRAn T TEEYTT

fliial §£101.85

AMERTEAN EXPRESS ~101.65

gty AT 18R] AE T T B YL i R
/0 XHN0OHKEORE

Auth # 822041

Bhip Read

No PIN
1I0: 40060030250 10687

T 6060400098 _
10D; 66460103662002
TS1:F&00

+ gkt

STORE HOURS
e CLOSED
HoupAy - FRIDGY 700 8L - 6:00 PA
SHTURDAY goon ol - LT

~~~~~~~~ Thank You et

recaipt renuired Far rufond



Routing: COKMORGA

MOTION PICTURER, NG,

10795 Watson Road = St Lowis, MO 63127 ORIGINAL INVOICE grder Numbex: BO 1552392
Phone: 800-876-5445 = Fax: 314-966-3472 Order Date: 09/20/18
Bill-Yo Customer: 0322280-001 Ship-To Customer: 0322280-001
Jay Sorianoc Jay Sorlano
Operations Manager Operations Manager
Double Branch CDD Double Branch CDD
370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy 370 Oakleaf Village Pkwy
Orange Park, FL 32065 Orange Park, ¥L 32065
Order:1552392 Terms: THIS IS YOUR RECEIPT
~-Line--
# Typ Qty Bill Date Product Desaription Unit Price Total Price
1 RT 1 09/21/18  HOTEL TRANSYLVANIA 395, 00 395,00

Widescreen DVD
Planped Usage From: 09/28/18 to

roablon, p
ot

Ttem Subtotal: 395.00
Prepayment Amount: 395,00
BALANCE DUE; $0.00

Please remit payment to: 2844 Paysphere Circle, Chicage, Hlinois 60674



gakleaf Plantation Center
9518 Argyle Forest Blvd
Jacksonvitle, FL 32222
Store Manager: Rick Henning
404~317-5755
DELT LEMOHADE GAL

HVl 2.99 G.ADTF
PBEX DELI TEA S¥T G
g e 2.98 23927 F
Order Tota) 53.82
Sales Tax 3.77
Grand Total 57.58
Credit - Payment 37.59
Change 0.00
PRESTO!

Trace f#: 519563
Reference #: 0012752972
oot ¥ NXOONYERINEORE
Purchase Aaersican Fxprass
Amount: $57.58

huth #: 800504

CREDIT CARD PURCHASE
ADCOOR002501080] AMERTCAN EYPRESS
Entry Hethod: ' Chip Read
Hode: Issuer

Your casiier was leslie
09/27/2078 16:38 80128 K181 3003 C0425

Explore tle may ways 1o save at Publix.
View Gargains of publix,com/savinustyie

Publix Super Harkets, Tno,



See hack of receipt for your chance .
to win $7060 ID #: ?HSTDSEFKHZU

Walmark >, i

SUPERCENTER
504-~365- 2555 Har BRIHN JACKSON

3T4 0&5978 QP# 000138 TE# a8 TR 097138
PRODUCT SERIAL $# 2110069734360
LINKSYS ROUT 074588373191 156.00 0
PRODUCT SERIAL £ 19T10S06B0A949
LINKSYS RTR 0?45883?1960L 98.00 0

SURTATH
EPT GIGABIT 0604494903698 34.97 0
SﬁBTg%gt 2BE.97

AMEX TENL 288,57
AHERICAN EMPRESS~5 058 T O APPREBOT482
REF & 000100074812

TRANS 15 - 0071013544840481
AIl_ARO0000026010801

TG DBAORT4B64AEOTE]

TERMINAL & 3C01110

#){ SIGNETURE REGUIRED

i illf smmuamnmsunw l iﬂlll\m!iliﬂlli!lﬂli I

k%ﬂi}STBHER DDPY%%
Scan wlth Walmart arp fu save receiris




See back of receipt for your chance
to win $10GT ID &: THARMMATRES

............

¢
SHRD # 65?4535604538105

Walmart SR

544 - 2:4 9411 Nyr-COREY HBLB?R
158G RRAKAY FIELD BD
WINDOFUNRG FL 32QR0
Sik 63308 0P GOIELA fin o7 THY UBIJ%

BUOLE H1Lk 00737423556b F
1IN asasaub535¢4 6.0
THTAL 32, 16

) hj‘ﬂ%quP HDIH?%?G&O!E

¥o 3.4 6. 32
BRANGE JUTCE 001ﬁ74215¥90 f
TAF UK 3.4 ¢.00
WIOLE LK 007674235106 ¢ 216
RAKAHNS 00B0BCL0E01 1KF
.05 1 8 1 Ib 0.3 .42
ROHALAS 2099060040 11KF
.75 19 & | Ih /0.3 (.62
BaAHAS 60000000401 1Kt
43016 @ | 1b /0, 1.4k
BARAGES DU000603401 1Kk
110 10 8 4 1h /0.5 .39
AOLE 5 D08 06820940100 ¥ 6.2
BPPLE &  BA& OUBU20940190 F 642
4 PEMRS  (0D0283A0YES 4.4
3 PEMIS 000826040255 F 574
APRLUMS 891318701081 ¢ 2,48
APPEE 3 808 003330501024 F 1,44
APPLE 3 BAE 007032000540 F 647
APRLE 3 pA& 003339301024 ¥ i.04
APPLE B DG 008820940107 § 44T
RPPLE 3 BAG DBOD2B94D10T ¥ 441
APPLE 3 UAG 085020940197 § INT
APMLE X DA O08020348507 F §.41
SUBTOYEL  116-44
Ol 116.44
GHEX CTEHD 11644
SHERILDY EXPRESS-S 058 T @ ﬁPPﬂﬁﬂUdb

REF # 006100544733
TRAHS TH - 001040662451488
410 pOCYanOO2361060
TC ASC4EBO25TIDGY4
TLRHIHAL % SC610349
U0 SiﬁﬁﬁfUTE REQUINED
63727718 LI DHER!
CANNGE pUE 6.04
L fTEﬂS SBLD qﬂ
TLH 7648

O

(RFVRFAY) 14:40:34
TEACUSTOHRR CORVasx

Scan yith Ua!nart app iu save recaipts

(=1

i

==

f=-3— R = Y vl e B

i

Sag back of receipt For your chante
ta win $T006 I9 §:7MARJ214TLGS

Walmart 3;<

q04-214-5411 Har:{OREY HﬂLBER
1589 ERAHRH FIELD AD
DILEBBRE FL 37068
STH 03308 BPR 003542 TtB 21 T2 05561

STORABE BABS 0070742096 3.64 §
STORRAE DASS 901374299551 1,64 9
STURBRE GRBS 00787420306% 364 9
CHHOND SYES 605614159503 7.88 0
LCHHEND STPS 305114349483 IRTE
LOMHARD STPS 405114159305 7800
HERSHEY HILK 003464029005 ¢
28 8% 1 FI 3,00 GO, 60 B
3007 YU MOE  00/61500030%
1auzb¥8ivu” r:%zu fasuﬁi R
P WZETYO00Y ¢ 7.4
A T TR y s
1 ﬁu?uluab0199 ¢ 2.48-1
ROHEY BRIl 04400300463 ¢
S AT | FoR 310 .90 @
nnn&v HALD 9044600n431? F
8T 1 fo 4444 4

i §
ay HE& ?ﬁﬂbﬁlﬁ??dfifitﬂigl
it 0%, 0.1
FHFP{HG Bl ﬂﬁ!b![lﬂﬂldﬂ 3 R
& 8T 1 r0n T4
§UHﬂﬁ BUVTER Bb?ﬂiftédgﬂl E
(i 04
Jnﬂﬂﬂ |1 ﬁbiﬂ1!1z5333 F
N A I T 4. 41 LT

SUB 8T 44,94
107nL 244,90

=
:’_"-
o=
=

JHiF TEXD 244,50

GILRLEON LRPRESS 6 ¥ HERIGAD
BEE 4 00050045 1955 b EPRILAI260
THAHY {0 Gﬁ?&ﬂnﬁ%hafﬂdnﬂ
BID AUD0000025010
Te BL3YFET1180 Sasen.
[LIEINAL 0 SCOYQ44%
ik Slﬁhﬁ! n& HE&UIHLB

JIT/1e HE:13:

1f
LHHHPE DUE .60
Ten ﬁd]J fJG

WMWMWWMWWMWWMWWWWWI

127119
t*#tUSTHH[H tﬂ?Yx#*
Scan with Hutnart aprp to sauu Facpipts

i?i ?

Q\.




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of depaosit request - LUCKY EMOKIDI
Date: December 10, 2018 at 7:49 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Ce: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com

Good evening Harnabh,
Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

¢ REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
o LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY)4:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.m.

o DATE OF VENUE - DECEMBER 1, 2018

o RESIDENT - LUCKY EMOKIDI

« ADDRESS - 4344 EAGLE LANDING PARKWAY, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 2:300369.103
o AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00

o DEPOSIT was via CHECK drawn on WELLS FARGO: 700

= DATED: 8/17/18

« CHECK#: 259

» DEPOSITED: 8/18/18
v AMOUNT $500.00

PAYMENT DATE[SETTLEMENT DATE] EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION | HOURS [ AMOUNT ‘IEE

0817118 | osisfMs | 12/01M8  lucky EMokidi - GB DEPOSIT
l.et me know if you have any questions or require any additionat information,

Thank vou.

T will be out of the office WEDNESDAY. December 12, 2018 and THURSDAY, December 13, 2018, therefore, if you require immediate altention please eneil me or leave o« mes
eurliest opporhinity.

Wanda McReynolds — Yenue Coordinator, Oakl.eaf Plantation

venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
(904} 770-4661 voice email

{904) 375-9285 ext 3
www.oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www.Qakl eafResidents.com

Under Floride law, e-mail eddresses gre public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a publie-records request, do not send electrc
contained in this email and/or attachment(s) nay be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whick it is addressed, This email andy
applicable low. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender fmmediately by telepl
confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable laus.



1707 Townhurst Dr.
Houston TX 77043
{800) 858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice 121172018

Date

Invoice # 131295582793

| Net 20

12/21/2018

130AK101

St Augustine FL 32092

475 West Town Place Ste 114

BiliTo. = ShipTo = 0
Oakleaf Plantation Oakleaf Plantation/Middle Vig
Middle Village 845 Oakleaf Plantation Way

Orange Park FL. 32085

2.3%.572  HiuY

139
ItemlD : = Descrlptlon Ve Umts : Amount
WM-CHEM-BASE Water Management Seasanal Billing Rale 1]{ea 1,705,382
Fuel Surcharge Fuel/Environmental Transit Fee 1}ea 108,18
DISCOUNT: A prepayment discount of 5% is avallable if the entire amount for 2018 is paid by
check or ACH no later than December 31st, 2018, Please contact us at ar@poolsure.com or Total 1.813.57
1-800-858-POOL(7665) if you have any questions. Amount Due  $1,813.57

Remittance Slip
Customer

Invoice #

IR W

130AK101
131295582793

Amount Due $1,813.57

Amount Paid

Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure
PO Box 55372
Houston, TX 77255-5372



REPUBLIC 8619 Western Way Account Number 3-0687-3527242

SERVICES Jacksonville FL 32256-036060 Invoice Number 0687-000939978
Customer Service {904) 731-2456 Invoice Date November 16, 2018
RepublicServices.com/Support Previous Balance $1,388.67

Payments/Adjustments -51,388.67
Current invoice Charges $1,367.94

Total Amount Due} Payment Due Date
$1,387.94 December 06, 2018

PAYMENTS/ADJUSTMENTS

Description Reference Amount
Payment - Thank You 11/08 7143 -$1,388.67
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES

Description Reference Quantity Unit Price Amount

Middle Village Cdd 845 Oakleaf Plantation Pkwy
Orange Park, FL. Contract: 9687024 (C50)
2 Waste Container 6 Cu Yd, 2 Lifts Per Week

Fickup Service 12/01-12/31 $B78.55 $875.55
Container Refresh 12/01-12/31 2.0000 $9.00 $18.00
Total Fuel/Environmental Recovery Fee $300.09
Total Franchise - Local $184.30
CURRENT INVOICE CHARGES 2:33: 572419 $1,367.94

H3y

Electronics Recycling with BlueGuard™

Convenient recycling solulions thal are safe for yous busingss and good
for our planei. To leam more, visil RepublicServices.com/Electronics

@@% REPUBLIC Total Amount Due $1,387.94
bt , Payment Due Date December 06, 2018

Please Return This S
8619 Western ';’_‘-'av 03606 Poction With Payment Account Number 3-0687-3527242
Jacksonviile FL 32256-036060 Invoice Number 0687-000939876

Total Enciosed

Return Service Requested

L2RCACDTGY 015054 Make Checks Payable To:
ST U E TR TH U LR R O TR T HTTL
aves  MIDDLE VILLAGE CDD
% 475 W TOWN PL T L BT L SO GO PRV RS | 1| R LT L PR T
STE 114 REPUBLIC SERVICES #5687

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092-3649 PO BOX 9001099
LOUISVILLE KY 40280-1098

30LA?3527242000000093997600021387940001,387943

LOG 100 NNN NNN NNNNNNNNNL $505 10 1D1G0V2dE
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Riverside Management Services, ne

9655 Florida Mining Blvd West

Invoice

. - " Date nvoice #
Suite 303
Tacksonville, FL 32257 12/1/2018 26
Bill To
Middle Village CDD
475 West Town Place
Sukte 114
St. Augusting, TL 32092
£.0. No. Terms Project
Quantity Description” Rale Amount
Janitorial Services - December 2008 ' 2,905.17 2,905.17
2,33, 512, 3N
2Lt
Total $2,905.17
Rt
12. ] 9 i 1}5




From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals @oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - RONNIE MOORE
Date: December 11, 2018 at 11:31 AM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com

Good morning Hannah,
Please make the foliowing refund at your earliest cpportunity:

» REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.
LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 4:00 p.m. to 12;:006 a.m.
DATE OF VENUE — DECEMBER 8, 2018
RESIDENT — RONNIE MOORE
ADDRESS - 554 ACORNRIDGE LANE, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065 . . .
AMOUNT OF REFUND - $500.00 2308 363to 3
DEPOSIT was via VISA (3344): ?OF
= DATED: 6/15/18
INVOICE#: 2
BATCH#: 42
SEQ#: 2
APPROVAL CODE#: 386585
AMOUNT $500.00

PAYMENT DATE/[SETTLEMENT DATE| EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION | Hours | AMOUNT [EL

06/15/8 | 0671548 | 12/08/18 _ |Ronnie Maore - GB DEPOSIT [DEPOSIT]$  500.00[
Let me know if you have any questions or require any additional information,

a 0 ¢ v O O

Thank vou,

Twill be out of the office WEDNESDAY, December 12, 2018 and THURSDAY. December 13, 2018, therefore, ifyou require immedinte ctiention piease email me or leave o mes
earlicst opporiunily.

Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation

venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
(904)_770-4661 voice emall

(804) 375-9285 ext. 3

wwiv oakleafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www,Oakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electre
contained in this erneil and/er attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email andy
applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notify sender immediately by telep?
conrfidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



Supplyworks -
A Home Depot Company
PO BOX 2317
Jacksonville, FL 32203-2317 INVOICE
SHIPPED TO: DATE 11/21/18
DOUBLE BRANCH INVOICE 45003417
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY NUMBER
ACCOUNT
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 ACCOUNT 645245
ORDER
ORDER 21021551

SOLD TO:
DOUBLE BRANCH
370 OAKL.EAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

FOR INQUIRIES CALL:

(866) 412-6726 FAX : (877) 712-6726
www. supplyworks com
ORDER DATE ORDER NO. CUSTOMER P.O. SHIPPED VIA TERMS SALESPERSON
11/15/18 21021551 JAX?2 - DR23 NET 30 DAY3 WILLIAM WOODR
LN ITEM NO. CAT DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED B/0 UOM PRICE EXT AMET T
1 RENOG0O0Z-WB 8 RENOWN TWL M/F WHT 9-1/8B X 9-1/2 - 8 8 0 Ca 33.53 268.24
2 RENO618B9-WB 8 RENOWN PREM TWL 7.5"x600FT WET - IM 4 4 0 ca 59.04 236.16
3 RENO612Z5-WB B RENOWN SINGLE ROLL BATH TISSUE 2PLY 2 2 0 Ca 64.22 128.44
4 REN24512-Ch 2 RENOWN LNR 40X46 .74MIL WHT - 25/RO 2 2 0 cin 43.16% 86.32
5 BWP12503 1 OPTISOURCE HAND SOAP LOTION 1250ML 4 4 0 Cca 71.04 284.16
6 APPL7103-04 8 APPEAL HAND SNTZR NOALCOHOIL 1000ML 4 2 2 Ca 50.24 100.48
7 REN14512-CA 8 RENOWN LNR 40X48 12MIC NAT - NATURA 2 2 0 ca 38,92+ 77.84

$7.95 Handling Charge

it

#59419

ttp://www. supplyworks.com

tori

nitor

FREIGHT

formation for this invoice may be

I

(EF]

o
HANBLING TAX INVOICE TOTAL
7.95 0.00 1,189.59

RETAIN THIS PORTION OF THE INVOICE FOR YOUR RECORDS

Supplyworks

A Home Depot Company
P 645245

BILL TC:

DOUBLE BRANCH
370 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY
ORANGE PARK FL 32065

ACCOUNT NUMBER

RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

INVOICE DATE INVOICE NUMBER  INVOICE AMOUNT DUE
11/21/18 465903417 1,189.59
NET
AMOUNT

PAID
REMIT TO:
SupplyWorks
PO Box 404468

Atlanta, GA 30384-4468

CURRENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS APPLY. CLATMS FOR SHORTAGES OR DAMAGED GOODS MUST BE MADE ITMMEDIATELY UPON RECEIPT OF SHIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CURRENT RETURN GOODS POLICY. NG RETURNS ACCEPTED WITHOUT PRIOR AUTHORIZATION.

Heb Usexr
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INVOICE

Clay County Sheriff’'s Office

P.0O. Box 548
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

INVOICE DATE: DECEMBER 17, 2018
WEEK OF:12/07-12/13/18

-{)cc)).uble Branch CDD & Middle Village CDD FOZiIIeaf Amenities Manager
370 Qakleaf Village Parkway and
Orange Park, FL 32065 Brian Sanchez

DATE DESCRIPTION TIME HOURS RATE AMOUNT
WORKED INJOUT
12/7/18 | JOHN DRURY // 1700-2300 6 | 30.00 180.00
12/7/18 BEN SIMMONS\/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/8/18 BRYAN SMITH ‘/ 1500-2100 6 30.00 130.00
12/9/18 BRYAN SMITH ‘/ ) 17006-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/10/18 | DAVID VOLLER '\/ 1700-2300 6 30.00 180.00
12/11/18 | JOHN DRURY / 1300-1900 6 30.00 180.00
12/12/18 | MATTHEW WILLIAMS \/ 1735-2335 6 30.00 180.00
12/13/18 | STEVEN HILI.S‘/ 1930-0130 6 30.00 180.00
DEPUTY SIGNATURE: TOTAL $1440.00

Make all checks payable to Deputy name and mail to the Sheriff’s Office C/O Alyssa Rosenbaum.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS]



Customer Name:
MNSTRICT
Service Address:

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

3214~1 Tower Qaks Drive Reclaimed lreigation

Bilt Date: 12/06/2018

Customer #: 00210999
Route #: MC05526683

Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges {Prepaid) 12/06/18 to 01/04/19 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00
Proratlon Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 X 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00

e

Meter

mE

98

e

Current

Meter R Provious

'Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still
collecting non perishable food items for local families in
need.

Please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Jennings Road, Middieburg, Florida. Thank you for your
generous support.

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
fo give to those in need. Visit

www.clayutility. org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
{o learn more.

Please pay $1048.19 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late
fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Days curent | AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
72979833 2 12/04/18 29 8153 8652 499
i Your last payment of $2001.86 was posted to your account
Base Charges (Prepaid) $123.86 on 11/15/2018
Consumption Charges Tier1 1160  x 0.76 $88.16 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 38.7 X 1.60 $58.05
Tier 3 344.3 X 2.26 $778.12
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid} $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $1,048.19
Previous Balance $0.00 B
Late Charge {If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $1,048.19
Please return this portion with payment
Bitl Date 12/06/18
A Gutrent Charges $1,048.19
defishiur, Current Charges Past Due After 12/27H8
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $1,048.19
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00210008
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526683

3214-1 Tower Qaks Drive Reclaimed frrigation
Route Group:26

6101 1 AB0.405 18-18

|'“l"i'i““'l"I["'""“l"liliIIlf'l'”l""il[“'f"'h’"
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-12/6/2018006107

|I!|I|"iIil!|IIEI[iI||iliI!|[“"“lllh““l!pi“d|||u’|u|!|
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL. 32068

00210999 3 MCDsh2kkaz GO00DOOOD0Y OO0D0080 Le272018 00



Customer Name:

NIRTRINT

Service Address:

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

701-1 Turkey Polnt Drive Raclaimed lrrigation

Customer #: 00235920
Route #: MC05526213

Meter

Read

Days

Previous

Current

Meter Current

Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading tUsage

Base Charges (Prepaid) 12/06/18 to 01/04/19 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 6.00 $0.00
Tier 4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges {Prepaid)
Consumption Chargas

Meter Meter Head Days Previous Current Currem
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading tsage
48011347 75 12/04/18 29 53 71 18
Base Charges (Prepaid) $23.26
Consumption Charges Tier1 180 x 0.76 $13.68
Proration Facior: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.50 $0.00

Tier 3 0.0 X 2.26 $0.00

(oo oo Other Charges - 0 )

Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $36.94
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable} $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $36.94

*Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still
collecting non perishable food items for local families in
need.

Please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida. Thank you for your
generous support.

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit
www.clayutility.org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learn more.

Please pay $36.94 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $73.41 was posted to your account on
11/15/2018,

Please reiurn this portion with payment

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELGPMENT Customer #:00235920
DISTRICT

Route #:MC05526213
701-1 Turkey Point Drive Reclaimed Irrigation

gpmemeas

S WWM

Route Group:26

5661 1 AB 0.405

15-15

0 OO0 T PR | F1 O RLLES PR L LY LT H L P

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL. STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4 gig235520

F170-12/6/2016G05667

Bill Date 12/06/18
Current Charges $36.94
Current Charges Past Due After t12/21118
Lend A Helping Hand {If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $36.94

e

sllluu|"iluiliIsltllhl[Il"""ilrll!l]lllall"-hflughld
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

9 MCO552L213 00000D03LSY 0080000 12272014 0 O



Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
NIRTFRINT

Service Address:

10889 Qakieaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed Irrigation

Bilt Date: 12/06/2018

Customer #. 00274569
Route #: MUC05522997

o
o
-

R i i BT A S s, 2
Meter Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) 12/06/18 to 01/04/18 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2z 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 0.0 b4 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

%

Base Charges {Prepatid}
Consumption Charges

0.0 X

0.60

o
e

'Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still
collecting non perishable food items for local families in
need.

Please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida. Thank you for your
generous support,

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit
www.clayufility.org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learn more.

Please pay $123.86 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 {ate
fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Meter Mier ‘ F!ea ys Pvious “Current ‘M AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading tisage
65233311 2 12/0418 29 24562 24562 0
Your fast payment of $250.72 was posted to your account on
Base Charges {Prepaid) $123.86 11/15/2018
Gonsumgtion Charges Tert 00 X 0.76 $0.00 ’
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tler2z 00 X 1.50 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 2.26 $0.00
( T Other:ﬂhargésf:-- T T J
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00 benonpneaanaTE e d RS
Current Charges $123.86
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (i Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $123.86
Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 12/06/18
Current Charges $123.86
Current Charges Past Due After 12/27/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $123.86
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00274569
DISTRICT
te #: 552
1089 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimed Route #:MC05522997

IrriAtion Routa Group:26

U L G ST L PP TRTRE L PRSPPI O VO Y O R
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32082-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-12/6/2018005667

‘l‘|!IH‘"i|"’I!|‘I'Il|I'Hhl“|ili'!'"“!'E"ll'ml"llll"
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS -ROAD

MIBDLEBURG, FL 32068

goe745L 9 MC05522997 00000i238L 0000000 12272018 0 O



Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 12/06/2018 Customer #: 00274570

NISTRINT . ) L Route #: MC05522995
Service Address: 1092 Oakleaf Ptantalion Parkway Reclaimed lrrigation

‘Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still

Meter Meter ~Read  Days Previous Current Curent | gollecting non perishable food items for local families in
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
: need.

Base Charges (Prepaid) 120081810 01/04118 $0.00 | please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.00 $0.00 . ) .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tiera 00 x 0.00 $0.00 Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida. Thank you for your

Tiers 00 x 0.00 $0.00 generous support.

Tier 4 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit
www.clayutility.org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learn more.

Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $123.86 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late
= || fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
Previous  Current Current AUTHORITY.

Meter ' Meter " Read Days
Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage

2 12/04/18 2 805 0
73783536 o4y 2 205 Your last payment of $250.72 was posted to your account on
Base Charges {Prepaid) $123.86 11/15/2018
Consumpticn Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.76 $0.00 '
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 0.0 X 1.50 $0.00

Tierda 0.0 x 2.26 $0.00
[ cwidi i Other 'Chargfes R R J

Administrative Fees (Prepaid} $0.00
Capagity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $123.86
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge {If Applicable} $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $123.86

Please return this portion with payment

Bill Date 12/06/18
Current Charges $123.88
Current Charges Past Due After 122718
Lend A Helping Hand {if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $123.88

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00274570
DISTRICT

1092 Oakleaf Plantation Parkway Reclaimmed
trriratio

Route #:MC05522995
Route Group:26

AL DAY

5668 1 AB0.405 15-15
LTI ALY 11T LK LU AU R L TR Y AT TUTTU T E T T O (U FTRL T E BRI TR QT I

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4 no274570 & MCOL5229%5 000001238 BOOO0OOO 2272008 0O O

1170-12/6720 18005668



Fonirs

Customer Name: MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Service Address:

533-1 Southwood Way |rrigation

Biti Date: 12/06/2018

Customer #: 00276168
Route #: MC05540118

o

ur nt

i

Read Previous

Days ‘ Currnt
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
67842361 1 12/04/18 29 8729 8809 80
Base Charges (Prepaid) 12/06/18 to 01/04/19 $25.65
Consumption Charges Tier1 242 ¥ 1.41 $34.12
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 35.7 X 2.92 $104.24
Tier3 20 X 3.78 $76.18
Tier 4 0.0 X 4.87 $0.00
Alternative Water Supply Surcharge $1.03

Base Charges (Prepald)
Consumption Charges

e R Gt R G iz T
Meter Days Current Current

Meter

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges (Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges FTiert 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.60

Tier3 00 X 0.00 $0.00
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $241.22
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (if Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $241.22

*Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still
collecting non perishable food items for local families in
need.

Please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida. Thank you for your
generous support.

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit
www.clayutility.org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learn more.

Please pay $241.22 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late
fee. Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY
AUTHORITY.

Your last payment of $461.26 was posted to your account on
11/15/2018.

Consumer Confidence Reports are available at our office
and on our website af: www.clayutility.org/cer/OPG.pdf

PR L E I

Please return this portion with payment

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer #:00276168

Route #:MC05540116

533-1 Southwood Way Irrigation
Route Group:26

Bill Date 12/06/18
Gurrent Charges $241.22
Current Charges Past Due After 12/27118
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $241.22

5665 1 AB 0,405

SO T ORI T CLLETY B TEERER P UL PR R P

MIDDLE VILLAGE CORMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
475 W TOWN PL 8TE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649

15-15

CCUA-1170-4
1170-12/65/201 6003665

0027bikd 0 MCOLS540X)EL DODOBEYLZE

|E|H||”Hdulllsnllilflilthi““li|i|i|ﬂElld“all'iul!lpf
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MDDLEBURG, FL 32068

ggooaoo k2272008 0 0



Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Bill Date: 12/06/2018 Customer #: 00241833

nisTRINT . ) . Route #. MC05526924
Service Address:  3214-2 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed irrigation

‘Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still

e A : S S S e S
Meter Meter  Read Days  Previous  Current  Current | gollecting non perishable food items for local families in
Number Size Date Bilted Reading  Reading Usage
need.
Base Charges (Prepald)  12/06/18 10 01/04/19 30001 please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Otd
Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 «x 0.00 $0.00 i . .
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 00 x 0.00 so00 | Jennings Road, Middleburg, Florida. Thank you for your
Tiers 00 x 0.00 $0.00 generous support.
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit
www.clayutility.org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learn more.

Base Charges {Prepaid) $0.00
Consumption Charges 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00

Please pay $29.34 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Meter  Meter Read a§s ~ Previous  Current  Current AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading tUsage
48011391 75 12/04/18 29 434 442 8
Your last payment of $61.40 was posted to your account on

Base Charges (Prepald) $23.26 11/15/2018
Consumption Charges Tier1 80 X 0.76 $6.08 )
Proration Facior: 0.9667 Tier2 00 x 1.50 $0.00

Tier 3 0.0 X 2.26 $0.00

(C— " " OtherCharges -~ . )

Administrative Fees {Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $29.34
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $29.34

Please return this portion with payment

Bil Date . 12/06/18
Current Charges $29.34
GCurrent Charges Past Due After 12/2718
Lend A Helping Hand (if Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $29.34

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Customer #00241833
DISTRICT

Route #:MC05526924
3214-2 Tower Oaks Drive Reclaimed hrrigation

Route Group.26

5664 1 AB 0.405 15-15
ElEIIII!IEl[IllllIIl!“IlIII“Il'!l!l’ltlhl'“'i'“lllllilllll" '[I[“"l“dlllE"lililhh[]““"Iilglﬂﬂlili["llIl[II;hlI'

MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
475 W TOWN PL STE 114 3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3649 MIDDLEBURG, FL 32088

CCUA-1170-4 00P41433 3 MCOS5PL924 0DDOOODZ934 0000000 12272018 0 O

1170-12/6/20718005664



Customer Name:

Service Address:  533-2 Southwood Way Reclaimed Irrigation

MIDBLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Bill Date: 12/06/2018

Customer #. 00276169
Route #: MC05540000

sl ey SRR B AE A
Meter Read Days Previous Current Current
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
Base Charges {Prepaid) 12/06/18 to 01/04/19 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges 00 X

0.00

$0.00
$0.00

'Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still
collecting non perishable food items for locat families in
need,

Please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Jennings Road, Middieburg, Florida. Thank you for your
generous support.

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit

www.clayufility org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learm more.

Please pay $81.21 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Male checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

Meter Meter  Read Dayé » Previous rret Current AUTHORITY.

Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage

54004669 i 12/04/18 29 5372 5418 46

Your last payment of $137.38 was posted to your account on

Base Charges (Prepaid) $38.70 11/15/2018

Consumption Charges Tiert 358 X 0.76 $27.21 :

Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier2 102 x 1.50 $15.30

Tier 3 0.0 X 2.26 $0.00

Administrative Fees {Propaid) $0.00

Gapacity Feas (Prepaid) $0.00

Deposit Interest Refund $0.00

Current Charges $81.21

Previous Batance $0.00

Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $81.21

Please return this portion with payment
Bill Date 12/06/18
Current Charges $81.21
Current Charges Past Due After 12127118
L.end A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.60
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $81.21
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  Gustomer #:00276169
Route #:MC05540000

£33-2 Southwood Way Reclaimed Irrigation

Route Group:26

5666 1 AB0.405 15-15

IR U L | UL L A R LR
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT L

I!IEI!“l"lil!li"IlliIhl“hE"II!I!'Ilgulllil"l’llillllltll
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649

CCUA-1170-4
1170-12/6/2018005666

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

0027LLE9 3 MCOL5400080 DOOODCALEZY) DDODOOO 12272018 0O O



Customer Name:  MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
MNSTRINT

Service Address:  878-1 Songhird Drive Reclaimed irrigation

Customer #: 00235821
Route #: MCO0B526275

i PR e T
Days Pravious

Crrnt

Current

Meter Flad

Mete

Number Size Date Bitlad Reading Reading Usage

Base Charges (Prepaid) 12/06/18 to 01/04/19 $0.00

Consumption Charges Tier1 00 X 0.00 $0.00

Proration Factor: 0.0000 Ter2 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier3 00 x 0.00 $0.00
Tier4 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges (Prepaid)
Consumption Charges 00  x

0.00

"Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still
collecting non perishable food items for local families in
need.

Please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Jennings Road, Middieburg, Florida. Thank you for your
generous support.

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit
www.clayutility.org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learn more.

Please pay $30.86 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

S S e e R i i R A & i
Meter Meter Read Days Previous  Current Current AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
a3oisizy 75 12/04/18 29 1022 1032 10
Your last payment of $51.04 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $23.26 111512018
Consumption Charges Tieri 100 % 0.76 $7.60 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tier 2 0.0 X 1.50 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 2.26 $0.00
(T GtherCharges. .~ )
Administrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Deposit Interest Refund $0.00
Current Charges $30.86
Previous Balance $0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable} $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $30.86
Please return this portion with payment
Biil Date 12/06/18
Current Charges $30.86
Current Charges Past Due AfRer 122718
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable} $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $30.86
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customer #:00235921
DISTRICT Route #:MC05526275

878-1 Songhird Drive Reclaimed lrrigation
Route Group:26

5662 1 AB 0.405 15-18
T UL B FTR FUTRUTH | SRS EL LU 8 R S TR B HF
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

475 W TOWN PL STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-3648

CCUA-1170-4
1170-12/6/2018005662

l|‘“l“qh'"!l"lililhi"l"""lil‘l“"ll!ll“IIlllalilllli
CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY

3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD

MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

00235921 0 MCOsLeL27h H0000030aL 0000000 122720L4 0 8



GCustomer Name:  MIDBLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
MSTRICT

Service Address:  738-1 Chestwood Chase Brive Reclaimed Irrigation

Customer #: 00235922
Route #: MC05526587

e i e A S e N S D i S

Meter Meter Read Days Pravious Current Current
Nurnber Size Date Billed Reading Reading Usage
Base Charges {Prepaid) 12/06/18 to 01/04/19 $0.00
Consumption Charges Tier 1 0.0 X 0.00 $0.00
Proration Factor: 0.0000 Tier2 0.0 x 0.00 $0.00

Tlerd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Tierd 00 x 0.00 $0.00

Base Charges {Prepaid)
Consumption Charges

0.00

"Tis the season for sharing in Clay County. We are still
collecting non perishable food items for local families in
need.

Please drop your donations of at our office at 3176 Old
Jennings Road, Middieburg, Florida. Thank you for your
generous suppori.

The Lend a Helping Hand program also offers the opportunity
to give to those in need. Visit
www.clayutility.org/myservice/customer_assistance_program
to learn more.

Please pay $23.26 by 12/27/2018 to avoid a $3.00 late fee.
Make checks payable to CLAY COUNTY UTILITY

“Meter  Meter Read  Days  Previous  Cument AUTHORITY.
Number Size Date Billed Reading  Reading Usage
015129 75 12/04/18 29 2 2 0
3 20 %0 Your last payment of $49.52 was posted to your account on
Base Charges (Prepaid) $23.26 11/15/2018
Gonsumption Charges Tlert 00 x 0.76 $0.00 )
Proration Factor: 0.9667 Tler2 00 x 1.50 $0.00
Tier 3 0.0 X 2.26 $0.00
(" OmerGhages )
Adminlstrative Fees (Prepaid) $0.00
Capacity Fees {Prepaid) $6.00
Deposit interest Refund $6.00
Current Charges $23.26
Pravious Balance %0.00
Late Charge (If Applicable) $0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $23.26
Please return this portion with payment
Bifl Date 12/06/18
Current Charges $23.26
Current Charges Past Due After 12/27/18
Lend A Helping Hand (If Applicable) $0.00
Previous Balance $0.00
Total Amount Due $23.28
MIDBLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT Customar #:00235022

DISTRICT

Route #:MCO08526587

738-1 Chestwood Chase Drive Beclaimed trrigation
Route Group:26

5663 1 AB0.405 15-15

(NN RTTRRTNTTITTE P Y M P [T T N AN
MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
475 W TOWN PL STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL. 32092-3649

CCuUA-1170-4
1170-12/6/2016005663

CLAY COUNTY UTILITY AUTHORITY
3176 OLD JENNINGS ROAD
MIDDLEBURG, FL 32068

o0easqee 3 MCORL2LLAY 000000232k D0O00O0O k2272018 O 0



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: Fwd: MVCDD refund of deposit request - MEREDITH RODRIGUEZ & ORLANDO AN
Date: December 4, 2018 at 12:46 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com

Good afterncon Hanrah,
The address for resident referenced belowis: 3471 BILTMORE WAY, CRANGE PARK, FL 32065

Please resubmit check to address referenced above. You will most likely get the original returned via mail since it stated Jacksonville, FL gzz2s,
AR 5 (R T RN
Thank you. : 5“ (IR §7 S

b

~~~~~~~~~~ Forwarded message ----—--- B
From: Oakleaf Venues <venuerentals@oalkleatresidents.coms> iy
Date: Sat, Nov 17, 2018 at 5:45 PM

Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - MEREDITH RODRIGUEZ & ORLANDO ANIDG .
To: Hannah Smith <hsmith@gmston.com> ES’ .
Ce: Trandel Laughlin <diaughlingigmsnleoms e AL LIS P

Good afternoon Hannah,
Please make the folfowing refund at your earliest opperiunity:

« REFUND FROM MYCDD - for the following venue. Z:300: 369 -{03
o LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY} 4:00 p.m. to 12:00 a.rm. (,G &

DATE OF VENUE —~ NOVEMBER 10, 2018 Ci 2

RESIDENT ~ MEREDITH RODRIGUEZ & ORLANDO ANIDO (SEE BELOW)

ADDRESS ~ 3471 BILTMORE WAY, ORANGE PARK, FL 32065

AMOUNT OF REFUND - $700.00 - GB DEPOSIT OF $500.00 and GL DEPOSIT OF $200.00

DEPOSIT was via VISA (o991}

GRAND BANQUET:

DATED: g/21/18

INVOICE: 2

BATCH #: 75

SEQ#: 2

APPROVAL CODE; 092340

AMOUNT $500.00

PAYABLE TO: MEREDITH RODRIGUEZ

GRAND LAWN:

DATED: 10/6/18

INVOICE: 2

BATCH#: 79

SEQ#: 2

APPROVAL CODE 061347

AMOUNT $200.00

PAYABLE TG: ORLANDO ANIDO

¢ 0 0 s O

PAYMENT DATESETTLEMENT DATE| EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION [ HOURS | AMOUNT |
09/21/18 | 092118 ] 1171018 Meredith Rodriguez - GB DEPOSIT IDEPOSITI$  500.00

Let me know if you have any questions or reguire any additional information.

Thank you.

T'will be out of the office TUESDAY, November 13, 2018 and Wednesday, November 14, 2018, end firom November 20, 2018 thru FRIDAY, November 23, 2018, therefore, if yor
comtact number and email address. Twill respond al my earliest opportunity,

Wanda McReynolds - Venue Coordinator, OakLeaf Plantation
venuerenfals@oakleafresidents.com

(904) 770-4661 voice email

(904) 375-9285 ext. 3

www.oalieafresidents.com

Governmental Management Services

www.Oakl eafResidents.com

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. Ifyou do not want your e-muil address relensed in response to a public-records reguest, do not send electrc
contained in this email and/or attachment(s) may be confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This email andy



RetailFirst

Insurance Comparny

Middle Village Comm Development District
475 W Town P|

St Augustine, FL 32092-3648

Review Policy/Make a Payment:

Workers' Comp Invoice

Amount Due

Policy Number
Invoice Level
Invoice Date
Invoice 1D

$54.96
0520-57488
Policy
12/02/2018
10780979

Contact Us

Customer Service:

Agency:

Agency Phone:

800-282-7648

www.summitholdings.com
Egis Insurance and Risk Advisors

407-401-7171

Unit State Policy Term Description Due Date EFT Draft Date Amount Due
Receipts - Thank you for your paymeant $(208.94)
Current Invoice
FL 03/23/2018-038/23/2019 Workers' Comp Policy 12/23/2018 $263.90
2355345
Joz.
$54.96

If payment has been made to satisfy the total due, please disregard this notice,

v Please fold, detach at perforation and return bottom portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

Invoice Date: 12/02/2018

Invoice |D: 10780979

Electronic Funds Transfer Authorization or Changes (See
Reverse). EFT not available for WebCap Customers.

RetailFirst Insurance Company
P.O. Box 32034

Lakeland, FL 33802-2034

For Specific Due Date Reference Above

Policy Number 0520-57488

EFT Amount to Be Current Charges Due This is a Credit - Do
Drafted via Check/Online Not Pay
{See Reverse} Payment
$0.00 $263.90 $(208.94)
Total $54,96
Amount Paid:

Middle Village Comm Development District

47% W Town P
St Augustine, FL 32092-3648

o405205748400001283320212800000549600002L39060

Page 1 of 2




Workers' Comp Invoice

RetailFirst

Insurance Company Policy Number 0520-57488
invoice Level Policy
Invoice Date 12/11/2018
Invoice ID 10795835
Contact Us
Middle Village Comm Development District Review Palic /Cl\leStl?eme:er;V;ii i&%ﬁfﬂgﬁdm s.com
475 W Town PI ¢ yiNIake & Fayment: : &s:

St Augustine, FL 32092-3648 Agency: Egis insurance and Risk Advisors

Agency Phone: 407-401-7171

Unit State Policy Term Description Due Date EFT Draft Date Amount Due
T Praviously Invoiced
FL 03/23/2018-03/23/2019 Workers' Comp Policy 12/23/2018 $54.96
I 2035051345
it 3 SEULIELS 707
$54,96

If payment has been made to satisfy the total due, please disregard this notice.

v Please fold, detach at perforation and return bottom portion with your payment in the enclosed envelope.

For Specific Due Date Reference Above

invoice Date: 12/11/2018

Policy Number 0520-57483

H . EFT Amount to Be Current Charges Due Past Due - Pay
Invoice |D: 10799835 Drafted via Check/Online Immediately
{See Raverse) Payment
o $0.00 $54.96 $0.00
Electronic Funds Transfer Authorization or Changes {See I $54.96
Reverse). EFT not available for WebCap Customers. Tota .
‘ ' Amount Paid:

Middle Village Comm Development District
RetailFirst Insurance Company 475 W Town P!

P.0. Box 32034 St Augustine, FL 32092-3648
Lakeland, FL 33802-2034

o405205748400002241132112400000549600000549648 Page 1 0f 2



From: Oakleaf Venues venuerentals@oakleafresidents.com
Subject: MVCDD refund of deposit request - VALYNDA ROWSER
Date: November 27, 2018 at 6:11 PM
To: Hannah Smith hsmith@gmstnn.com
Cc: Daniel Laughlin dlaughlin@gmsnf.com

e

Good afternoon Hannabh,

Please make the following refund at your earliest opportunity:

BT cosvsssorasorazeooeee
« REFUND FROM MVCDD - for the following venue.

LOCATION — GRAND BANQUET (SATURDAY) 1200 p.m. to 12:00 a.m.

DATE OF VENUE ~ NOVEMBER 24, 2018

RESIDENT - VALYNDA ROWSER

ADDRESS - 414 BAYRIDGE COURT, ORANGE PARK, I'L. 32065

AMOUNT OF REFUND - $700.00 - GB DEPOSIT OF $500.00 and GL DEPOSIT OF $200.00
DEPOSIT was via VISA (1041)

BANQUET:

DATED: 11/10/18

INVOICE: 2 20500 291073
BATCH #: 85

SEQ#: 2 (7
APPROVAL CODE: o5556B

AMOUNT $500.00

GRAND LAWN:

DATED: 10/2718

INVOICE: 1

BATCH#: 82

SEQ#: 1

APPROVAL CODE 088808

AMOUNT $200.00

PAYMENT DATEISETTLEMENT DATE| EVENT DATE | DESCRIPTION | Houl
10/2748 |  10/2718 | 11/24H8  Nalynda Rowser - GL DEPOSIT | DEPO!

Let me know i you have any questions or require any additional information.

Thank you.

1 will be ouet of the affice WEDNESDAY, November 28, 2018 und THURSDAY, Novainber 29, 2018, therefore, {fyou require hnmediate altention pleg
earliest opportuniny.

Wanda McReynolds — Venue Coordinator, OaklLeaf Plantation

venuerenfals@oakleafresidents.com
(904} 770-4661 voice email

{804} 375-9285 ext. 3

wwyy oakleafresidenis.com

Governmental Management Services

www.Qakl eafResid

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records ret
comntained in this email and/or attachmenti(s) may be eonfidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which it is ad
applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual responsible for delivering to the intended recipient, please notifyy send
confidential and privileged or protected from disclosure under applicable law.



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI D/ COVPUTER CHECK REG STER

*** CHECK DATES 12/01/2018 - 12/31/2018 *** M DDLE VI LLAGE- CAPI TAL RESERVE
BANK C CAPI TAL RESERVE
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
12/ 13/ 18 00009 11/20/18 1472 201810 600-53800- 64000 *
DEC REPAI RS/ REPLACEMENTS
GO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
12/ 13/ 18 00009 11/16/18 1471 201809 600 53800 64000 *
SEP REPAI RS & REPLACEME
GO\/ERNIVENTAL I\/N\IAGEI\/EN'I' SER’\/I CES
12/ 13/ 18 00021 11/ 16/ 18 WJ134773 201811 600 53800 64000 *
LED PANEL LI GHT/ LAl

1000 BULBS

TOTAL FOR BANK C
TOTAL FOR REQ STER

WIL M DDLE VILLAGE HSM TH

RUN 1/04/19

AMOUNT

3,778.52

4,890.01
4,890.01

921.53

PACE 1

3,778.52 000202

921. 53 000203

189. 96 000204



Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Biit To

Middle Village CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114

St, Augustine, FL 32092

i B
Invoice
Date Invoice #
11720118 1472
P.0. No. Terms Project

Due on receipt

LA ?u‘diB

bl 4 F
ch.;ll“{“»f qu\‘i“,o G . '%;‘3\‘“% o
2. 330,592 .blow bt
— ? P s . o 0
q 1.4_7 Howt, - Confing . {200,
p R 330, oo T Gy o
o vy o ﬁre,u‘ Mv ., oo
2, 320, 5“1131.“5,;;;1) %‘“15’“13}
L"J‘j{'\f“”\"’] R@%W\S & Led=y
B30, STL, Hebs B33
Tﬂ‘ﬁ'f\v\t\ﬁ; C‘ﬁ’ﬂl"T M%mﬁ%‘, & 't,,ge:?'m] @
. 330, $97, 4o ’
MIse, Ma, At P
3l@a§ﬁla‘*€l¢?§? :g'w‘l@'
Reparrg [ Replace s b S
e laceniony 3718
3~ 558 ~ Lo ’ Total $16,540.52
Payments/Credits 50.00
Balance Due $16.540.52
A




aMs MIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPHENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF ORTOBER 2016

Dats Hours Emgloyde Pesoriplon

Bf28118 2 BM.  Removed debris from contnon areas, roadways and Amenity Cenler, Water hanging baskels

jeledititid 2 G.S8.  Removed debiis from common areas, raplaced Yrash can finers as needed, removed and
disposed of road ki

92818 0.5 JH.  Additlenal court mainlanance

10/1/i8 2 G5, Removed debris from commien areas and Amenity Cemter, replaced rash con liners as neeted

10HH8 8 8.0.5  Walered ol plards on pallo ard meln building, repalrad and palnted lrash haskel cover in park,
upgtaded park lights le LED, teturned benches lo praper focation

1012118 6 ET. inspecled pool equipment, pumps, motors, valves & chemical levels as naeded, raplased lights
al Amenity Cenlar andwallovays vith LED

102118 a S04, Assistwith pressita wash profact

101448 8 G5, Removed detnis from cammen areas and Amenily Cenlar, taplaced \rash can liners as needed
plcked up supplies, resled grounds for fire ants, removed dabiis from ponds

10218 4 $5.0.8  Secured rovdag machlnes In fitness cenler, changed out park Jamps {o LED

10/2118 0,5 JH.  Additional court maintenance

10318 4 8.  Repalrad pavers al Ameny Cenler, removed debris and swepl the Anwenity Center

10/3148 2 G5 HRamoved debrls from comimon aieas and Amenily Cenler, repiaced bresh zan finars 28 needed,
pickad up supplles, reated grounds for fire anis

1043/18 i} 8D.8  Removed debiis from boardvalk and gezeba, walared plants, fouched bp paint on Amenlly
Cenler, upgraged promenade lights fo LED, cleaned Insects from maln balcony
on promenade to LED

1013718 8 804, Performed light Inspestion around Amenity Cenler, did palni touch upon Amenlly Gentar, hiow
leaves off boardwalk, asslst with prassure vash

10fd/18 B ET. Ungiated lights on promenade with LED

1014118 B BM.  Removed debris from commion areas, fountaln, and Amenily Center, walered hanglng baskets,
upgemded Bghis on promenade vith LED

101418 2 T, Asslsted with upgrading lights on promenacds to LED

1414118 8 G.8, Removed debris from common aress, hatded off farge debyis, sprayed for wezds around shop,
perfotmed matalenance on golf cart

101418 & 505 Assisted with upgrading ights on promenade lo LED

1014118 B SDJ.  inspecled pfayground squipment, removed {rsects from Amenity Canter, prepped and painted
Yauch ups on Amenity Center, removed debils from honrdwalk, assisled with llght upgrade o
LED ot promenade

10/5/18 8 8M.  Perlormed lighl Tnspection on promsnade snd made repsirs as needad, temaved debiis from
launtain, lake and Amenity Canler, paintad feuvers for gazebo, removed gratfil from
playgraund leature

1015458 2 T1.C. Diganized and cleaned shop

00518 2 G8.  Removed dehyls fram common areas, replaced rash can liners as nesded, havled sway
‘rash and debsls from shop

10/6018 0.5 JH Additonal cout malntenance

108418 [ BM.  Perormed malntenance inspection in resiroam and made neaded repair, walered plants, iomoved
debyis from fountali filter baskel, comman areas and Amenity Cenler

10/8118 2 8.5, Removed datels from cammon eseas and Amenity Genter, teplaced trash can tiners as needed

10/6/8 § 5.0.5 Removed dehris from bosrdvealk and gezebo, repaired drinklng fountaln el basketbalibasebalt
fleld house, replaced ralten boards al tennis boardwaix

10018118 ] S.hJ.  Asslsted vilh dinking fountein repahs, blew debrds fiom baardwalk, parforned light inspaction
on basebali field, repaired boards on fennls beardwaik

10/9/18 4 ET. Inspecied poot equipmant, pumps, mofors, valves & chemical levels as needed, patformed
hurdcane check arcund Amenily Genfer and pool area

10/s18 4 B Prepped areas for possible hurdeane

10{0{18 8 4.5, Removed debris from cominen araas and Amenily Cendar, 1eplaced tash ¢an liners ag needed,
remaoved debris from ponds, kreated grounds for ants and ground moles, sprayad around tennis
couits and shop area forweeds

g/ 4 5.0.8  Asslsled with prepping for pussivle hurrleane

10HaHs 8 ET.  [nspacled poet squipment, pumps, motors, valves & chemlcal levels as needed, replaced Bghtin
parklng lol with LED, rebull, tights at lennls cours end wathways for LED, repalred main water
lina to pool equipment and auta refil

10110418 4 BM.  Renovad dabils in parkiag Tot, replaced bulbs in ladies restroom, tepalsad fighls al community
entrance, walerad hanging baskels

10710748 2 T.LC.  Repalred tollel In fisid house, replaced misslng oullet cover

10/10/18 4 G.S. Removesf detls (rom common areas and AmenBy Genter, replaced irash can linars s needed

10/10H8 4 §0.5 Removed and replaced street lights in toundabout to LED

101118 4 B, Asslstad wilh Instaliaan of exhaust fans, walered hanging baskels, swept bulldings

1011118 2 TG, instolled exhaust fans In field house bathraom

1071118 8 G.8.  Removed debds ltm commen areas and Amenity Center, raplaced trash canfiners as neaded,
{eealed fire snt mounts, removed debils from ponds, organized shop, cleaned trash bln area

10f11A38 & S.0.8 Rafuinad poot deck lables and chavs to proper [ocallons fom huricans prep, blew off
boardwalk and gazebo

J0H 1116 0.5 JH.  Addilioas! corsl malntanance

MIDDLE VILLAGE 1




GHiS MIDDLE VILLAGE COMIUNITY DEVELDOPRENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2018
Data Hottrs Employes Dascription
foH21e 4 T.  Blew off boardvmlk, performed light Inspacilon on boardwatk and Promenady, 1eptaced bulbs
as needed, removed debds araund Lake Fromenade
1218 2 BM.  Pleced outslgns for garage sala, removed debrls from common areas
101218 1 JH.  Addilonel court malnienance
JoH3HS 1 JH. Additional courd melnfenance
107418 2 @S5,  Removsd debis from common ataas and Ansenity Center, replaced lrash can lingrs a5 heeded
trealed fire ant mounds s parks and afound Yrash cans
10HeM8 B 8M.  Walered planis, repalred boards on tannls boardwalk, cleaned fovalain and haskat filter,
removed debrls at Amently Cenler, selup CDD
1011518 2 88, Renioved debrls from common areas and Amenlty Center, replaced frash can linurs 89 needed
10158 8 SDE  Blew debiis from boardual¥ and gezebe, relnstaled fan biades a1 adull pool, repairad
lcel paper dispenser In ladies resioom by kiddy pesl, replace boards on lenais bourdwalk,
rehung clocks at tennls and adull pool
101518 2.5 JH,  Additionel court mainlenanca
101618 4 ET, Raplaced Eght fixlee kn parking Job, watered plards al Amenily Ganles, perfored lighl inspecilon
around community entrances
Hvilaatd 4 BM.  Assisied with replacing light on patking tot pole, pedormed lighl or commnity endrances
1016/18 ] 6.5,  Removed detwis from cormen areas snd Amenity Cenler, performed malatenance
on tennis court swesper, removet debris from pond, ¢léaned and havled away large
debils from shop
10/116f18 4 50.8  Sonded enlry way slan, Inspected Porllcos for insecls, replaced street famp at roundaboyl,
[dentified additienal Boards for replacernent at tennls boardwalk
10f16/18 i JH, Additional court malnienanca .
10147/18 8 ET.  Replaged pavers on Pramenade walkway around the fake, Hied In the walkway washout
al Promenade
{onvna q BM.  Teok down COD meeling, performed light inspeclion in patking lot and Promenade,
reglaced bulbs as neaded
10147118 4 TC.  Peiformed malnlenance on boardwalk and replaced rolien and broksn hoards
10/17/18 2 G8.  Removed debiris from common areas and Amentty Cenfer, picked up supplles,
removed debils from pond
161718 8 8.0.8  Blew debds from hoardwalk and gezebo, removed ang replaced sections of pavers
an Pramenada that had washed ot
10/18{18 8 BM.  Perormad major strustiral repaks lo lennls boardwalk, fnstalted crown molding o tennls
shop, remove debils from parking lot
10118/18 6 T.C.  Replaced roften and broken boards on lannis beardwalk, cleancd and oiganizad shop
14110758 B 6.8,  Removed debrs from comimon etess end Amenily Cenler, rempved bricks and pavers
frem Premenzde
1011e/18 8 S.0.8  Preppad and touched up seclions of ralting at Amenity Cenler, removed and raplaced
numerous hoards and substructuss altennis boardwatk
10/18/18 2 JH. Additlore} court malntenance
10r19/18 3 ET. Walered hanglng baskels as Amenity Center, remaved debris and broken glass from parking lot,
raplaced light in bathroam, tighlened lallet seals
10198 3 8.M. Remaved debris arctiad Anteally Canter, inspecled playground equipment and madae
rapairs 85 needed
10MaN e 2 G,S. Removad debris from carmmon ateas an Amanily Center, kimmed shiubs around shep,
clesnad and raked feaf debifs al shop
10719118 0.5 JH, Additlonal court mainisnanca
1042018 3 JH. Addifional court melnlenance
10722448 § 8.4, Repaied boards an tennls boardwalk, painted all new lumber on leanls boardwalk
10i22H8 2 B8, Tieated areas for fre anls end mounds, removed debris from ponds, removed debiis
from common areas :
10/22444 8 8D.5  Blew off Boardwalk and gazebo of debis, replaced boards on lennis boardvialk, ceaned
henches of mEdew, tiean walls in lovier conddor of Armently Ceanler
10/23/18 4 ET.  Watered planis al Amenity Center, repalied plants as Araenlly Center
10123718 3 8M.  Replaced dead ang diseased plants in hanging baska's, watered planls
around Amenity Center, removad debids around Amenlty Centsr
10123118 B 3.3.  Removed dabris from common areas and Amenily Center and ponds, realed fire anl
mounds, emptied itash cans In pasks, sihisli fields and around Amentty Center,
replaced {rash canliners a5 needed, filled In washout areas al overpass and on Promenade
10/z3/18 4 80,8  Removed oid mortar from bilcks 1o he rensed to rebulld enlryway
10i24/18 4 ET.  Replace igh! on boardwatk, cul bioken boatd for slan, removed debrls from parking (ot
1024148 55 BM.  Cleaned and swiept Amenlty Ganter for cobwebs and dus), watered plants, changed light on
nalire boardwalk, changad bulbs In fadies rastionm, Inspacted lighls or gazebo, remaved
debrs from common aress
10F24118 2 G.S, Removed debdis from cormen areas and Amenlly Cenler, teplaced rash hags as nasded
1024118 4 T, Repairad and pafehed wels in filness cenler, reapaired leaking tolfel In GB
10i25/18 [ B4, Petlormed lightinspeclion on communily entrantes, painled fids room In flness conter,
sleansd founiain, fiter and basket, assislad with Installation of hand sarilizer dispensers
10125118 4 T.C. Inslalled hand sanitizar dlspensers
1012E18 ) 6.5, Inspacied playgrounds and parks, removed debris fram coramon a¢eas and replaced frash
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GHS IIDDLE VILLAGE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
HAINTENANGE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 20418
ata Howrs Employee Dascripflon

can finars as neaded

10/25118 0.5 JH. Additlional court meintenante

1012618 4 B, Maderepalrs on dumpster gale

10826118 2 6.5, Removed debils from common areas and Amenily Genler, replaced lrash can finers as nesdad
remeved debils from lakes

10126118 0.5 JH. Additiona) court mainlenance

1012718 0.5 JH, Addillonal coun mainfenance

1029718 1 ET. Inspecied paol equipment, pumps, motors, valves & chemical levels as noeded

102518 7 BM.  Conlrwted repalrs on boards on tennls boardwalk, installed Hahts, replaced sprinkler on fennls
courl, tege? alavalor, walersd plants, swepUdusied Amenily Cenler for coliwebs, cleaned foyalain

10729118 4 T.C.  instolled new LED lighs in filness cenler, continues repairs on bozds on lenals boardwalk

10/2818 2 6.8, Removed debds from common areas snd Amenity Genler, replaced trash hags as needed,
removed debiis from tlogged potfioyw in pond

1029119 8 5.0.8  Repalied sprinkiers at tennls courl #2, dug Yench 1o improve lennls gourt drainage, vpgraded
2 Ight fixlures te LED In fitness center, ingtalled hand sanilizers In {adies and men's
teslroom at klddie pool

10/29/48 0.8 JH.  Additione! court mainietance

10430418 4 T.C. Replace old lights [t flness center with new LEG fights

103018 8 G5, Remaved debrs from common areas and Amenity Cenlar, pleked up supplies, unloaded clay
for tennis courls, lremad fira ant mounds

10/30/18 4 50,8  Replaced lights in finess center fo LED, ¢ompleled drainage at tepnls courd, gontinued cleanlng
old biicks for reuse

10/30/18 0.6 JH. Addilional court matntenance

10/31/18 4 80, Walered hanging baskels, repalred and adiusted doors lo adult pool reslroom, cleaned slevator
fens covers, picked up supplies

10R1/1B 2 G8.  Renoved debris ffom common areas and Ameaity Center, lrealed fr2 anl mounds

e 8 80,5  Cleaned apd prepped brick and limestons for reuse, repalred doar at men's restronm i aduit poo),
blaw debris from boardwalk 2nd gazebo

TOTAL 443

_—=
MILES 567 *Migags 15 ralmbursable per seciion 112.061 Florlds Statules Milsage Ralg 2009-0,445

MIDOLE VILLAGE




MAINTENANGCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Perlad Ending $4/5/18

DISTRICT DATE
My

MIDGLE VILLABE

OAKLEAF

928118
9/26/18
0126/18
820118
10/1/18
1011418
1613118
1673118
10/3118
10/3/18
10/4118
10/4/18
101418
10/4/18
10418
100518
10/5/18
10/5/18
10/5118
1078118
10/6/18
1078718
10/8/18
10/5718
1018118
10/9/18
10i9i18
10/9148
10/9/18
10/9118
10/9/18
4079118
101918
101518
1088
10/8f18
1019118
10/0/18
10/9/18
10/8H18
10/9/18
10/9/18
1071118
10014718
10411118
161118
1071418
10614118
RlUERTRL:
WHine
1011148
1011118
10H118
10H118
1011118
10M218
1012018
10112118
10112118

SUPPLIE

2" x 6 X0H{4)

Txd" x8H{2)

iKay

Season simple simon (4}
Fire ant polson

2gal Sprayer

Ant kilter

Kiz -H gallen

Melric seokel sat

BAE sockel set

3.0 AH baliery

Paint rollar (3pk]

2.6qt Paint mixing cup (2}
gt Palnt mixing cup {4}
Vinyt bult splicers (503
Duot lape (2}

Allen wranch set
Gonerele mortar pateh
100w Metal hallda {2)
kke 3amp ballery
Palnt roller (3pk}

2.5 gl Paint mixing cup
1at Paint mixing cup {2)
Brass coupling

Quick connact valva
Quick connect valys
Quick connect elbow
Fipe fapa

Vinyl tlube
Wealhershelld (4}
Poly tube

Ant shleld

Hand lowels

Hand seap

4" Square melal cover
12-2 MGG quick whip
Decora Oulied

172" Conorefe bit

Wall plate

4" Square cover

4" Square box

SAE washer

12 Siranded black wire {50ft)

Al Treshnar (2)
20° Floor fan

12 Slranded while wire (50(t)
12 Siranded graen wire (6011

Conslruction adhesive
Wirlng connectors blus
Wiring conneclors fred
Saapiite 314" connetlors
Anti-short bushings 5/16°
Antl-shert hushlogs 1/2°
Serew In connectars

Reducing washer 34" x 172"

Handle

Flre ant ball
Flre ant polson
Ant Klltar

PRICE EMPLOYEE
28.54 B.M.
10,74 B.M,

22 8.M,
31.65 B.M.
32.08 3.8,
17.22 a8,
24,10 (8.
28.73 B.M
ire22 B.M
17.22 BM
5118 38,
.58 J.8.

6.15 J.S.

589 4.8

784 B.M.
12.63 B.M.
11.47 B.AL.

707 B.M.
78,43 B.M.
51,18 48,
12.58 J8.

258 J.8.

284 S,

154 B.M.

5,08 B,

508 B

887 B.M.

1.68 B.M.
12.90 B.M.
26.54 B.M.

4.78 B,
4008 G.8.
14,88 G.8,

4.58 GS

121 J.8.
16.02 J&

574 J.8

835 B,

1.00 4.8,

1.7 3.3,

152 4.5,

4.51 4.8,
i7.10 B.M.
11,43 8.0,
61,70 8.M,.
17.10 B.M,
1740 B.M

2480 48

1.48 J.8.

148 RE:H

110 JS.

1.27 4.8

1.53 REN

0.91 4S5,

145 4.8,

574 G.8,
22.97 G.8.

7.98 G438,

913 G.S.




10715118
10715118
10716718
1016M8
10117718
1611718
10178
o117its
101718
1017118
10/17H8
HOMTHE
101718
10117148
10147/48
10/17/18
1017118
1071718
10117118
1017118
10/17/18
10/17/18
10/18/18
16/18/18
1072218
10i22118
1022118
Wizae
oi22ia
10/22/18
1012318
1072318
10123718
10/23/18
10123118
10/23/18
10123/18
10/25/18
1012518
10/25/18
102518
10/26/18
10/25/18
10/25/18
10725118
10126118
10i26/18
1026118
10/26718
10/28/18
1042618
10726718
10i26/18
10/26H18
10f26/18
10/28H8
1029118
1029118
1029118
10129718
10730748
10/30/18
10730118
10/30/18
10/31118
10731118

Bleach (2)

Anchor kit wiscrews
Paris bin (2)

Kays {3)

2% 6 x Bt Lumber

2 %6 x12/ Lumber (6)
60lb Gonerete mix (2)
Flra ant ki¥ler

Knae pads

Antkller

Fink foam panel
Gonerele ik
Cordmate channe! {2}
Cordmate shannel kK
Rubber gate wheels (2)
Paini reller 3pk

2" Brush

4" Brush

Paint 1g1

1 gt mixing bucket
Wall frim chalr rall (24H)
Wall {rim casing (22#)
Zx6x128 Lumber {6}
Dewalt 6-IN DR GDE
2% 6 x 120 Lumber (3)
Deck mate screws Blb
Kay ring

Cauk (2)

Spackling paste
Dirpwail fape

Culaus plants {12}
Nifly Mabher

Gutling wheal

Bug spray

Aat killar {5)

Tomeat gopher balt
Firg ant kifter

Slmple gresn (2}
Microfiber teay set {6)
Palnt roller nap
DPrnyiali anchor

Painl ralter naps (3)
Palnt biushes (2)
Migrofiber towels

All purpose cleaner (lavender} (2)
Sleave anchors
Threaded rod

& gal Buckat

Drift bit

Washars

Hex nuls

Hex bolls {8)

Lock washers {8}

Ani ball

LED Bulbs

Back over palnt

Rolo sprinkler head
Patnt lray liners

Paint tray

2% 6% 121t Lumber (3)
Granite rack

Wire strippedcutier
Floor ¢hisel

Brlek layer hammer
Dewall tap & drili kil
Granfte rack

TOTAL

808
9.80
943
6.80
564

61,98
805
18,26
887
12.05
31
f2.08
3245
23,08
40.28
1443
3.84
1032
18,98
2,21
48,13
21.00
#1.06
9,17
3098
2841
113
10,30
688
803
1148
2287
17.08
457
60.28
548
22597
4143
14.02
£.29
17,22
1143
13.50
2297
1143
10.90
18.12
374
20867
621
6,27
1242
223
45,93
11.85
186.30
1377
6.87
{7.22
3098
{748
22.63
12,62
34,34
44
1145

3200885

BM,

B,

B.M.
BM.
T.C
T.C.
1.C.
T.C.
T.C.
T.C.




Governmental Management Services, LLC :

1001 Bradford Way I nvol ce

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 1471
Invoice Date: 11/16/18
) e _ Due Date: 11/16/18

Bill To: E?Z%@@EWE Case:

Middle Village COD B0y P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place '

Suite 114

$t. Augustine, FL 32002 L} N

Bescription Hours/Qty Rate Amount
September 2018 - Phones (002.330,57200,41000) 99.38 00.38
September 2018 - Permits/ Licenses (002.310.51300.49300) 26.95 26.95
September 2018 - Repair and Replacements {034.600.53800.64000) 921.53 021.53
September 2018 - Office Supplies {002.330.57200.51000) 309.63 309.63
September 2018 - Special Events (002.330.57200.49400) 598.39 598.39
September 2018 - Rec. Passes (002.330.57200.48300) 232.48 232.48
Total $2,188.36
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$2,188.36




T1000Buibs: INVOICE

2140 Merritt Dr. s
Garland, TX 75041 Invoice Date: Involce:

2018-11-16 | wW01347730

Bill To: Ship To:
Jay Soriano Jay Seriano
370 Oakleaf village Pkwy 370 Qakleaf Village Pkwy
Attrn: Jay Soriano Attn: Jay Soriano
Orange Park, FL 32065 Orange Park, FL. 32065
BY:
Eoa cuauonssmevousaaawse@.ﬁ,_
Web Order #: 6036228 Customer #: 000000001064586 S0 #: W01357498
Order Date: 2018-11-15 PO #: Terms: Net 3G
PROBUCT onrperep | NYOICE | qppy ) UNIT | prrny

QTY PRICE

PLT-20189 LED GX23 PL Lamp - 2-Pin - 6 Watt - 13W CFL
Replacement - 600 Lumens - 5000 Kelvin - Plug and Play of 14 14 o] $11.22 1 $157.08
Baitast Bypass

IRT-10127 4600 L.umens - 2x2 Ceiling LED Panel Light - 40
Watt - 4000 Kelvin Cool White - Opaque Smooth Lens - DLC 2 2 0 $85,61 | $171.22
4.0- 2 Pack - 5 Year Warranty

Account Manager: NET INVCGICE:  $328.30
Moni Rublo

Phone: 972-535-0011 FREIGHT:  $37.48
Ext: 153 SALESTAX:  30.00
Fax: 972-535-0912

Email; mrubio@1000buibs.com INVOICE  $365.78

TOTAL:

TRACKING NUMBER: FEDEX

783810124465

1000Bulbs.com * 2140 Merritt Dr., Garland, TX 75041 » 972-288-2277




SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285 x7; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum
Date: January 2019
To: Board of Supervisors
From: GMS - OakLeaf Operations Manager

Community:

Special Events

o  Turkey Trot - report
o Upcoming events — Cocoa with Clause, Polar Plunge

Aquatics

*  Pools closed for the off-season
* Lap pool - heater is on, operational hours and planning has been posted. Covers in use for winter months.

AMENITY USAGE

« Total Facilities Usage —3113
* Average daily usage — 100

Card counts:

MV Owners 16
MV Renters 16
MV Replacements 4
MV Updated 2

Total cards printed: 92 (both districts)

Rentals

. 16 of 31 days rented in December, 4 of 5 weekends rented
o 22 Grand Ballroom rentals, 1 Grand Lawn rental, 1 Bridal Suite rentals, 0 patio rentals
. 14 tours (approx.30 hours) / 65 staff hours used for scheduling, administrative, etc..



Middle Village Community Development District (CDD)
845 Plantation Oaks Parkway, Orange Park, FL 32065
904-375-9285 x7; manager@oakleafresidents.com

Memorandum

Operations:

Open Items:

* Report of Landscape Transition
* |tems for Repair/ replacement at Pools and Pool decks

MAINTENANCE

*  Finalize Holiday decoration install

* Inspect roof of grand banquet during early December storms

*  Empty drip pan above grand banquet ceiling

* Replace breaker on well at Amenity center

* Repair wiring and test well at Amenity Center

¢ Install LED panel lights at Fitness Center (ongoing)

*  Well valve replacement at Amenity center

*  Repair lock on Grand Banquet room (worn tumbler pin)

*  Access card Audit — ongoing

* Inspect and repair damaged wiring for up-lighting at Bell Tower

* Coordinate replacement of large LED fixture at Basketball court (Warranty)

*  Meet with County and contractors for work on Oakleaf Plantation pkwy (Teco - repairs)
* Meet with General Contractor for LadyBird site for repair coordination to irrigation system
* Replaced/repair multiple parking lot lights at Amenity Center (LED) (ongoing)

* Replaced/repair multiple promenade lights at Amenity Center (LED) (ongoing)

* Replaced Tennis Lights (LED) ongoing

* Remove damaged toilet bowl at Men’s bathroom at Amenity Center

* Dispose of multiple small electronics equipment (hazardous waste refuse)

*  Continual Lake Inspections — all lakes inspected monthly — reports kept on file in Ops. Manager office.

*  Continual Park inspections and cleaning - all parks inspected twice monthly — reports kept on file.

* Light Inspections completed — Whitfield, Boulevard, Parkway, and Hamilton Glenn completed 12/09. Forest Brook,
Creekview, Oakpoint, and Timberlake completed 12/20.

Landscaping

e Complete walkthrough with new landscape vendor
e Complete inspection and inventory of Irrigation

*  No monthly report for December due to the Landscape Vendor transition

For questions, comments, or clarification, please contact:
hd Jay Soriano, Oakleaf Operations Manager 904-342-1441 jsoriano@gmsnf.com
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Parcel Line Work

| 920000.00 Middle Village @ OLP
. 920001.00 COMM Middle Village
| 920002.00 EXMPT Middle Village

D .| 920373.01 Whitefield

| 920373.10 Briar Oak
| 920373.20 Cambridge

6 117 920373.25 Preserve

| 920373.30 Coventry

|| 920374.00 Southwood Way
|| 920374.01 Oakpoint
| 920374.05 Creekview
| 920374.10 Timberlake
| 920374.15 Forest Brooke
.| 920374.20 Hamilton Glen :
| 920374.25 Chestnut Ridge
920374.30 Jennings Pt

| 920375.00 Willowbrook

N THE HONORABLE ROGER A. SUGGS, CFA, AAS
CLAY COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER
State-Certified General Real Estate Appraiser
RZ2771
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